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503089 1/2/2025 2025 00004 230 Hayts Rd Ithaca 14850 Deely Piha $275,000.00 210 Ithaca 24.-1-28
503400 1/3/2025 2025 00031 46 Horton Heights Dr Newfield 14867 Anchor Kutler $280,000.00 210 Newfield 7.-1-5.40
503601 1/3/2025 2025 00035 14 Bradley St Trumansburg 14886 Steingraber Steingraber $0.00 210 Trumansburg 1.-3-21
500700 1/3/2025 2025 00039 518 Aurora St N Ithaca 14850 Winsler Aurora & Albany Apts LLC $383,000.00 220 Ithaca 46.-3-6
503089 1/3/2025 2025 00049 310 Salem Dr Ithaca 14850 Naeem Inayatullah and Inayatullah $0.00 210 Ithaca 70.-9-6
503089 1/3/2025 2025 00052 130 Ridgecrest Rd Ithaca 14850 Edelson Flores $452,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.-1-13.2
503089 1/3/2025 2025 00090 215 Snyder Hill Rd Ithaca 14850 Ronlim 215 Holding LLC Milnor $0.00 210 Ithaca 57.-1-9
502489 1/6/2025 2025 00122 Water Filt Pl #358 Dryden 13068 Etna Vol Fire Company Inc Lobdell, Thomas $1.00 823 Dryden 44.-1-7
502801 1/6/2025 2025 00141 172 Cayuga St Groton 13073 Allen Allen $0.00 210 Groton 2.-2-14
503089 1/6/2025 2025 00143 103 Spruce Way Ithaca 14850 Livesay Pimple $0.00 210 Ithaca 42.-1-2.5
502489 1/6/2025 2025 00145 538 Peruville Rd Groton 13073 DePaull DePaull $0.00 210 Lansing 21.-1-2.91
502200 1/6/2025 2025 00152 1890 Danby Rd Danby 14850 Renner The Estate of $0.00 210 Ithaca 10.-1-73
502200 1/6/2025 2025 00156 20 West Miller Rd Danby 14850 Pollio Wyatt $50,000.00 312 Ithaca 7.-1-15
502000 1/7/2025 2025 00162 1476 Old Seventy Six Rd Caroline 13736 Henderson Gibson $175,000.00 210 Newark Valley 37.-1-9
502889 1/7/2025 2025 00164 25 Sobers Rd Groton 13073 Dimens Bachner-Mackrell $215,000.00 210 Groton 36.-1-37
503689 1/7/2025 2025 00166 3200 Krums Corners Rd Ulysses 14850 MacCarrick Doolittle $0.00 270 Trumansburg 33.-4-2
503400 1/7/2025 2025 00168 165 Adams Rd Newfield 14867 Eastman Eastman $1.00 270 Newfield 18.-1-13.2
502489 1/7/2025 2025 00169 1949 Dryden Rd Dryden 13068 Cornelius Nguyen $35,000.00 210 Dryden 46.-1-38
502200 1/7/2025 2025 00170 582 West King Rd Danby 14850 Donnelly Lopez $350,000.00 220 Ithaca 1.-1-12.1
502200 1/7/2025 2025 00176 1693 Danby Rd Danby 14850 Wagner 716 Fall Creek Road, Inc $68,000.00 210 Ithaca 7.-1-75
500700 1/7/2025 2025 00182 Stewart Ave/Dryden Ithaca 14850 Gorges Real Estate LLC Cheung $0.00 411 Ithaca 63.-1-3 64.-7-5
503089 1/7/2025 2025 00186 8 Fairway Dr Ithaca 14850 Frahm Lunine $900,000.00 210 Ithaca 66.-3-3.514
503089 1/8/2025 2025 00198 210 Tareyton Dr Ithaca 14850 The Maria Fernandez Fernandez $0.00 210 Ithaca 70.-11-7
502489 1/8/2025 2025 00221 1686 Hanshaw Rd Dryden 14850 Babuka Burger $136,770.00 210 Dryden 43.-1-27
502889 1/9/2025 2025 00235 1892 Peruville Rd Groton 13068 Akumfi O'Donnell $390,000.00 210 Dryden 37.-1-15.1
503089 1/9/2025 2025 00237 236 Pennsylvania Ave Ithaca 14850 Hurwitz Peet $290,000.00 210 Ithaca 54.-7-16
503400 1/9/2025 2025 00244 225 Stonehaven Cir Newfield 14867 Gary Andrist $0.00 210 Newfield 7.1-1-16
502600 1/9/2025 2025 00246 443 Aiken Rd Enfield 14886 Roberts-McMichael DeMunn $0.00 210 Trumansburg 6.-1-16
503689 1/9/2025 2025 00247 8116 Searsburg Rd Ulysses 14886 Alan J Peckenpaugh Peckenpaugh $0.00 210 Trumansburg 11.-5-3
502489 1/10/2025 2025 00251 2169 Hanshaw Rd Dryden 14850 Barden Herrington $210,000.00 210 Dryden 31.-1-26
502801 1/10/2025 2025 00255 118-22 Main St Groton 13073 Prouty Browe $0.00 481 Groton 5.-5-6.2
503400 1/10/2025 2025 00259 Fox Rd Newfield 14867 Hoffman Hoffman $1.00 322 Newfield 34.-1-33.1
503400 1/10/2025 2025 00260 Seely Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Hoffman Hoffman $1.00 322 Newfield 34.-1-34
503289 1/10/2025 2025 00261 146 Lansingville Rd Lansing 14882 Dodd Bowman $350,000.00 210 Lansing 22.-1-32.1
503289 1/10/2025 2025 00256 1 Armstrong Rd Lansing 14882 Baker III Baker III $0.00 210 Lansing 38.-1-16.4
503089 1/10/2025 2025 00272 205 Westview Ln Ithaca 14850 Abrams Hogancamp $0.00 210 Ithaca 58.-2-39.611
502889 1/10/2025 2025 00280 473 Lafayette Rd Groton 13073 Pease Jared A Aiken-Executor $50,000.00 270 Dryden 28.-1-17
502889 1/10/2025 2025 00283 625 Cortland Rd Groton 13073 Carmichael Sovocool $150,000.00 210 Groton 27.-1-5
502801 1/10/2025 2025 00287 101/0 Elmwood Ave Groton 13073 Hinch Fenner $87,000.00 270 Groton 13.-3-11 13.-3-10.1
503289 1/13/2025 2025 00308 0 Holden Rd Lansing 13092 Powers Powers $0.00 322 Lansing 5.-1-1.21
500700 1/13/2025 2025 00313 110 W Court St Ithaca 14850 Carson Durham $325,000.00 483 Ithaca 50.-4-23
503400 1/13/2025 2025 00318 254 Piper Rd Newfield 14867 Parsons Corcoran, Susan and $0.00 210 Newfield 20.-1-9.13
503400 1/13/2025 2025 00325 432 Seely Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Banfelder Blomquist $125,000.00 312 Newfield 34.-1-12
502200 1/13/2025 2025 00329 303 Jersey Hill Rd Danby 14883 Benson Benson $0.00 270 Ithaca 8.-1-23.223
503089 1/14/2025 2025 00385 50 Penny Ln Ithaca 14850 Hall Sun $300,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-50
503289 1/15/2025 2205 00389 36 Woodland Way Lansing 14850 Easley Cardamone Home Builders $652,000.00 311 Lansing 41.-4-26
502889 1/15/2025 2025 00408 Adj To Cortland Co Groton 13045 Willard Hatfield $71,250.00 322 Homer 18.-1-21
502200 1/16/2025 2025 00417 18 East Miller Rd Danby 14850 Lamson Lamson $270,000.00 220 Ithaca 7.-1-19.3 p/o
502000 1/16/2025 2025 00433 758-760 White Church Rd Caroline 14817 Hinkle Hinkle 270 Candor 25.-1-16.2
503400 1/16/2025 2025 00435 536 Shaffer Rd Newfield 14867 Pistolesi Holding LLC Morse $280,650.00 117 Newfield 20.-1-1.22
500700 1/16/2025 2025 00437 Cecil Malone Dr & Ithaca 14850 Maguire LLC Maguire Family $0.00 431 Ithaca 122.-1-3 122.-1-4
502489 1/16/2025 2025 00445 p/o 44 Beechnut Ter Dryden 14850 Schroeder Colle 242 Ithaca 57.-1-34.2 p/o
502801 1/17/2025 2025 00467 306 Elm St Groton 13073 Aguilera Nunez Kimmich $150,000.00 230 Groton 108.-2-24
502200 1/17/2025 2025 00469 181 Yaple Rd Danby 14850 Cummings Brennen $650,000.00 210 Ithaca 1.-1-3.125
502200 1/17/2025 2025 00472 29 Durfee Hill Rd Danby 14850 Thompson Curtiss $584,000.00 210 Ithaca 11.-1-19 11.-1-21
503089 1/17/2025 2025 00475 122 Compton Rd Ithaca 14850 Josephine Allen Rev Trust Allen $0.00 210 Ithaca 36.-2-4.3
503289 1/17/2025 2025 00481 37 Rosina Dr Ithaca 14850 Brennan Goldberg $610,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-40.27
502000 1/17/2025 2025 00490 20 Bald Hill Rd Caroline 14817 Howe Scriber $376,000.00 210 Ithaca 10.-4-2.3
503601 1/17/2025 2025 00494 15 Halsey St Trumansburg 14886 Daniel Horn and Marcia Horn $0.00 210 Trumansburg 8.-4-3.222
502600 1/17/2025 2025 00503 331 Enfield Main Rd Enfield 14850 Allcorn Barriere $375,000.00 242 Ithaca 11.-2-16.1
502801 1/17/2025 2025 00513 309 South St W Groton 13073 Westwig Gendrue $197,000.00 210 Groton 10.-2-1
502200 1/17/2025 2025 00517 393 South Danby Rd Danby 14850 Neimanis Lazarus $185,000.00 210 Spencer Van 22.-1-23
502200 1/21/2025 2025 00564 582 West King Rd Ithaca Harrington Donnelly & Assoc Donnelly $1.00 220 500700 1.-1-12.1
502200 1/21/2025 2025 00551 1068 Comfort Rd Ext Danby Willcox Hudson $176,501.00 260 500700 15.-1-12.72
502489 1/21/2025 2025 00565 21 Lone Oak Rd Dryden Lust Michelucci $429,000.00 210 500700 58.-1-3.28
503689 1/21/2025 2025 00522 1283 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses Jt Rev Tst of K Harms & T Brennan Brennan $1.00 210 500700 27.-5-4
500700 1/22/2025 2025 00581 215 #A1 Spencer St W Ithaca Cantelmo Jauquet $429,000.00 210 500700 93.-7-5.111
502489 1/22/2025 2025 00580 Mill St Dryden Norton Pinnacle Building & Remodeling LLC $40,000.00 312 502401 33.-1-10.3 33.-1-10.7
502489 1/22/2025 2025 00588 1947 Slaterville Rd Dryden Stone Laba $237,500.00 210 500700 73.-3-12



502600 1/22/2025 2025 00592 77 Halseyville Rd Enfield Rancich Rider $24,000.00 314 500700 5.-2-9.32
503289 1/22/2025 2025 00598 151 Woodsedge Dr Lansing Funk Ford $310,000.00 210 503201 37.1-2-54.9
503400 1/22/2025 2025 00603 Connecticut Hill Rd Newfield Sosenko Gallup $1.00 311 503401 23.-1-15.33
502000 1/23/2025 2025 00618 45 Bald Hill School Rd Caroline Sherpa Estate of Carrie Cohen $1.00 210 500700 16.-1-26.3
502200 1/23/2025 2025 00636 615 East Miller Rd Danby Preikstas Crawford $162,000.00 210 500700 6.-1-22.3
502489 1/23/2025 2025 00615 9 Weber St Dryden Vollenweider Vollenweider $1.00 210 502401 18.-2-11
502489 1/23/2025 2025 00630 141 Dryden-Harford Rd Dryden Schell Estate of George H Clark, Sr $315,000.00 210 502401 48.-1-3.2
502889 1/23/2025 2025 00672 320 Clark St Ext Groton Manzari Willis $325,000.00 210 502801 16.-1-39.3
503089 1/23/2025 2025 00612 117 Concord Pl Ithaca Muirhead Ma $539,000.00 210 500700 72.-1-38
503289 1/23/2025 2025 00625 8 Hillcrest Rd Lansing 8 Hillcrest Ithaca, LLC Airport Storage, LLC $740,000.00 210 503201 44.-1-19
503601 1/23/2025 2025 0632 20 King St Trumansburg O'Brien O'Brien $1.00 210 503601 3.-2-6.4 p/o
503689 1/24/2025 2025 00704 3040 Agard Rd Ulysses Schafft Turko nka Schafft $1.00 210 503601 20.-1-6
502200 1/24/2025 2025 00727 1071 Michigan Hollow Rd Danby Myers Myers $1.00 241 493401 27.-1-34.2
502489 1/24/2025 2025 00725 Etna Rd Dryden Hai McKnight $42,000.00 322 502401 42.-1-21.22
502489 1/24/2025 2025 00718 140 Mt Pleasant Rd Dryden Roth Smith $1.00 220 500700 57.-1-30.1
503089 1/24/2025 2025 00712 521 & 522 Sheffield Rd Ithaca & Enfield Busy Bull LLC Genex Cooperative $600,000.00 113 500700 24.-5-1.2 4.-2-7.4
503089 1/24/2025 2025 00720 68 Lois Ln Ithaca Eckert DeFelice $219,500.00 210 500700 58.1-1-68
503689 1/27/2025 2025 00733 6 Maplewood Point Ulysses John E Gorsky Revocable Trust Gorsky $1.00 210 500700 29.-1-16
503289 1/27/2025 2025 00790 Collins Rd Lot 6 Lansing Cote Young, John F $79,500.00 322 503201 p/o 38.-1-39.2
500700 1/28/2025 2025 00796 414 Cascadilla St Ithaca 14850 Ecker, Jeffrey, TTEE Ecker $0.00 210 Ithaca 44.-6-12
500700 1/28/2025 2025 00816 222 E State St Ithaca 14850 222 E State LLC 222 East State Street LLC $594,500.00 481 Ithaca 70.-3-8
500700 1/28/2025 2025 00820 220 E State St Ithaca 14850 220 E State LLC East State Street LLC $963,500.00 481 Ithaca 70.-3-9
500700 1/28/2025 2025 00812 218 E State St Ithaca 14850 218 E State LLC 218 East State St LLC $492,000.00 481 Ithaca 70.-3-10
500700 1/28/2025 2025 00802 411 W Seneca St Ithaca 14850 Jodeniam LLC Tobykai LLC $0.00 464 Ithaca 71.-1-7
502889 1/28/2025 2025 00837 0 Old Stage Rd Groton 13073 Gleason Howe $0.00 105 Groton 121.-1-21.24
503089 1/28/2025 2025 00808 0 Inlet Valley Rd Ithaca 14850 Papageorge Hudson $0.00 311 Ithaca 33.-1-4.13
503289 1/28/2025 2025 00825 194 Buck Rd Lansing 14882 Husson Reesink $645,000.00 242 Lansing 27.-1-14.1
503601 1/23/2025 2025 00632 20 King St Ulysses O'Brien O'Brien $1.00 210 p/o 3.-2-6.4
502000 1/29/2025 2025 00839 483 Central Chapel Rd Caroline 14817 Loeb Rawlings $279,900.00 210 Ithaca 16.-1-32.21
500700 1/29/2025 2025 00842 409 State St W Ithaca 14850 Parthenos LLC 409 West State Street LLC $503,000.00 483 Ithaca 71.-6-9
500700 1/29/2025 2025 00845 508 Green St W Ithaca 14850 Parthenos LLC 508 Green LLC $197,000.00 330 Ithaca 71.-6-17
502401 1/29/2025 2025 00851 16 Highland Cres Dryden 13053 Beck Conger $214,941.00 210 Dryden 14.-2-6
502000 1/29/2025 2025 00855 16 Woodlane Rd Caroline 14817 HYC Homes LLC Chan $0.00 311 Ithaca 13.-1-19
502889 1/29/2025 2025 00868 714 Spring St Ext Groton 13073 Georgia Zerrillo $220,000.00 210 Groton 321.-3-3
500700 1/29/2025 2025 00875 210 Fallview Ter Ithaca 14850 Appel Liebana $325,000.00 210 Ithaca 3.-2-7
502600 1/29/2025 2025 00877 435 Black Oak Rd Enfield 14886 Way Wright $0.00 270 Odessa- 13.-2-1.31
502600 1/30/2025 2025 00879 496 Fish Rd Enfield 14850 Fullen Schwalbe, Barbara $377,000.00 210 Trumansburg 7.-1-12.23
503400 1/29/2025 2025 00889 190 Seely Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Penelope Gerhart Gerhart $0.00 331 Newfield 27.-1-14.1
502489 1/30/2025 2025 00892 222 Groton Rd Dryden 13068 Carr, as Trustee Hollern $0.00 220 Groton 28.-1-10.1
500700 1/30/2025 2025 00899 236 Cherry St Ithaca 14850 Arthur F Kuckes Living Trust Kuckes $0.00 712 Ithaca 96.-2-1.3
503089 1/30/2025 2025 00903 Inlet Valley Way Ithaca 14850 Loomis Keenan $9,000.00 311 Ithaca 33.-1-4.11
502889 1/30/2025 2025 00904 46 Bossard Rd Groton 13073 Strong Exec. Of Strong Estate $202,500.00 242 Groton 22.-1-23.1
500700 1/31/2025 2025 00925 227 Cherry St Ithaca 14850 227 Cherry Street, LLC Carpenter $0.00 484 Ithaca 96.-2-6
500700 1/31/2025 2025 00927 227 Cherry St Ithaca 14850 County of Tompkins 227 Cherry Street LLC $0.00 484 Ithaca 96.-2-6
500700 1/31/2025 2025 00922 210 Treva Ave Ithaca 14850 Miller Blackler $3,750.00 311 Ithaca 110.-3-10
502600 1/31/2025 2025 00933 195 Hines Rd Newfield 14867 Rancich Miller $0.00 271 Ithaca 17.-3-4.25
502801 1/31/2025 2025 00911 207 Barrows St Groton 13073 Wilcox Wilcox $0.00 210 Groton 108.-2-19.2
502889 1/31/2025 2025 00934 315 Mclean Cortland Rd Groton 13045 Whyte Whyte $0.00 210 Dryden 39.-1-25.2
503001 1/31/2025 2025 00945 634 Highland Rd Ithaca 14850 Khapalov Belot $650,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-2-1 (p/o)
503289 1/31/2025 2025 00921 0 Nut Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 Blue Sky Endeavors LLC The Finger Lakes Land $2,006,020.00 322 Lansing 1.-1-16.2
503289 1/31/2025 2025 00914 0 Lansing Station Rd Lansing 14882 Gee Roe $0.00 312 Lansing 14.-2-25.1 p/o
503289 1/31/2025 2025 00915 0 Lansing Station Rd Lansing 14882 Roe Gee / Reynolds $0.00 312 Lansing 14.-2-25.1 p/o
503289 1/31/2025 2025 00918 10 Old School Rd Lansing 14882 Tracy Fortner $0.00 210 Lansing 26.-5-18
503289 1/31/2025 2025 00936 395 Conlon Rd Lansing 14882 The School for Radiant Living Inc $360,000.00 242 Lansing 28.-1-3
503289 1/27/2025 2025 00790 0 Collins Rd Lot 6 Lansing 14882 Cote Young, John F $79,500.00 322 Lansing 38.-1-39.2
502889 2/3/2025 2025 00952 267 Lick St Groton 13073 Senecal Blackman, as Tte Senecal $0.00 210 Groton 30.-1-7
502600 2/3/2025 2025 00962 143 Sage Rd Ithaca 14850 Willett Willett $1.00 270 Trumansburg 3.-2-14.1
502200 2/3/2025 2025 00963 581 E Miller Rd Danby 14850 Morehouse Farrell $75,000.00 242 Ithaca 6.-1-21.222 p/o
500700 2/3/2025 2025 00974 236 Floral Ave Ithaca 14850 Shaffer Hill $274,900.00 210 Ithaca 74.-3-6
500700 2/3/2025 2025 00982 110 N Corn St Ithaca 14850 Stately Apartments Hsg Ithaca Office Space LLC $1,200,000.00 220 Ithaca 72.-3-18.2
502489 2/3/2025 2025 00998 694 Snyder Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Pellant Ubari $365,000.00 210 Ithaca 68.-1-35
502489 2/3/2025 2025 01004 Johnson Rd Dryden 13068 ZBK Properties LLC Areti LLC $190,000.00 331 Dryden 39.-1-22.7
503289 2/3/2025 2025 01026 36 Forest Acres Dr Lansing 14850 Hoyt Hoyt $0.00 210 Lansing 41.-1-15.65
503689 2/3/2025 2025 01045 1660 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14886 Randall Ford $782,000.00 242 Ithaca 14.-3-8
502000 2/3/2025 2025 00967 2033 Slaterville Rd Caroline 14850 Carbaugh Turner $210,000.00 220 Ithaca 11.-1-3
503289 2/3/2025 2025 01050 0 Holden Rd Lansing 13092 Mikula Powers $16,560.00 322 Lansing 5.-1-1.21
502401 2/4/2025 2025 01116 9 Tannery Cir Dryden 13053 Levine AnnieMac Private Equity $340,000.00 210 Dryden 18.-2-25
500700 2/4/2025 2025 01083 215 Pleasant St Ithaca 14850 215 Pleasant LLC Vanegas $0.00 220 Ithaca 81.-7-9
503001 2/4/2025 2025 01087 205 North Sunset Dr Cayuga Heights 14850 Edmondson Edmondson $0.00 220 Ithaca 1.-3-10
503289 2/4/2025 2025 01088 40 Mill St Lansing 14882 Jain Emoretta Yang Estate $195,000.00 210 Lansing 26.-10-6



503289 2/4/2025 2025 01092 17 Ryans Way Lansing 14850 Presciotta Loop $475,000.00 210 Lansing 42.-1-1.28
502600 2/4/2025 2025 01098 464 Black Oak Rd Enfield 14886 Lychalk Lychalk $0.00 210 Odessa- 13.-1-3.22
502489 2/4/2025 2025 01103 1906 / 109 Slaterville Rd / Dryden 14850 Madeville & Son LLC Mandeville $0.00 210 Ithaca 73.-2-3 4.-1-75.18
502489 2/4/2025 2025 01101 1905 Slaterville Rd Dryden 14850 Mandeville Property Mandeville $0.00 210 Ithaca 73.-4-5
502489 2/4/2025 2025 01102 1925 Slaterville Rd Dryden 14850 Mandeville Property Mandeville $0.00 411 Ithaca 73.-3-6.3
502489 2/4/2025 2025 01107 404 Cortland Rd Dryden 13068 Yon, Chunn Osipov $360,000.00 210 Dryden 26.-1-13.522 
502200 2/4/2025 2025 01113 1268 Danby Rd Danby 14850 Python Gaines $335,000.00 220 Ithaca 2.-1-14
503089 2/5/2025 2025 01121 165 Kendall Ave Ithaca 14850 Iacovelli Family Revocable Trust Iacovelli $0.00 220 Ithaca 54.-4-27 5.-4-26.2
503089 2/5/2025 2025 01127 178 Kendall Ave Ithaca 14850 Iacovelli Family Revocable Trust Iacovelli $0.00 220 Ithaca 54.-5-23
502200 2/5/2025 2025 01132 16 Maple Ave Danby 14883 Drake Hinch $141,500.00 210 Newfield 17.-1-36
502489 2/5/2025 2025 01133 15 Sapsucker Woods Dryden 14850 Church Scoones $535,000.00 220 Dryden 43.-1-15
502489 2/6/2025 2025 01140 2219 Hanshaw Rd Dryden 14850 Morgenstern Vorees $210,000.00 270 Dryden 31.-1-23
503400 2/6/2025 2025 01144 958-981 Trumbulls Corners Rd Newfield 14867 Sheldrake Osborne, as Sheriff $70,000.00 120 Newfield 7.-1-15
503400 2/6/2025 2025 01156 45 Adams Rd Newfield 14867 James Emery $40,000.00 120 Newfield 18.-1-10.22 p/o
503089 2/6/2025 2025 01161 125 Ridgecrest Rd Ithaca 14850 Naftel Holm $169,700.00 210 Ithaca 45.-2-25
500700 2/7/2025 2025 01166 510 N Albany St Ithaca 14850 Darvish ENG of Ithaca LLC $290,000.00 220 Ithaca 50.-1-17
503400 2/7/2025 2025 01175 328 Van Kirk Rd Newfield 14867 Nayowith Salon $226,500.00 210 Newfield 21.-1-17.1
502200 2/7/2025 2025 01181 31 Michigan Hollow Rd Danby 14883 Cubbage Cubbage, Executor $0.00 210 Ithaca 14.-1-7 14.-1-8
500700 2/7/2025 2025 01184 200 W Seneca St Ithaca 14850 200 West Seneca LLC Smith $1,275,000.00 484 Ithaca 60.-4-6 60.-4-7
503601 2/7/2025 2025 01189 1 Sunrise Ter Ulysses 14886 Paul Johnson $331,230.00 210 Trumansburg 2.-3-2.6
502200 2/7/2025 2025 01191 1108 Coddington Rd Danby 14850 Sidhu Newport $765,000.00 242 Ithaca 5.-1-1.72
503089 2/7/2025 2025 01195 232 Haller Blvd Ithaca 14850 Livingston, Trustee Livingston $0.00 210 Ithaca 29.-6-2.2
500700 2/7/2025 2025 01196 434-436 N Aurora St Ithaca 14850 Welch Duthie $410,000.00 483 Ithaca 46.-6-8 46.-6-9
502489 2/10/2025 2025 01213 116 Ringwood Rd Dryden 13068 Hill, Jr. Hill $1.00 210 Dryden 46.-1-35
503201 2/10/2025 2025 01251 22 Beckett Way Lansing 14850 Guzman Uribe Gavirneni $715,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.1-6-41
500700 2/10/2025 2025 01215 308 Worth St Ithaca 14850 Apsel Apsel $0.00 210 Ithaca 66.-6-5
503089 2/10/2025 2025 01226 112 Glenside Rd Ithaca 14850 Schelong Estate of Kimberly Lynn $369,000.00 210 Ithaca 30.-1-7
500700 2/11/2025 2025 01279 1001-15 Seneca St W Ithaca 14850 Bulleyana LLC Do I Have to Draw You $0.00 464 Ithaca 73.-1-11
500700 2/11/2025 2025 01276 400 Elm St Ithaca 14850 Davis Stroman $235,000.00 210 Ithaca 76.-1-5.1
503089 2/11/2025 2025 01264 204 Amabel Rd Ithaca 14850 Cosentini New Earth Living LLC $1.00 311 Ithaca 31.1-1-27
503201 2/11/2025 2025 01263 2 Autumn Ridge Dr Lansing 14850 Schulte Cook $0.00 210 Lansing 42.1-1-46.41
500700 2/11/2025 2025 01256 206 Hancock St Ithaca 14850 Santoriello Benjamin $127,680.00 210 Ithaca 35.-3-3.8
503400 2/12/2025 2025 01293 507/1113 Shaffer Rd / Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 Little Rev Living Trust Little $1.00 210 Newfield 20.-1-3.3
503089 2/13/2025 2025 01323 1134 Danby Rd Ithaca 14850 Jorden Leonardo $500,000.00 210 Ithaca 37.-1-20.1
503601 2/13/2025 2025 01335 0 South St Trumansburg 14886 Village of Trumansburg Ithaca Neighborhood $1.00 311 Trumansburg 9.-1-2.15
500700 2/13/2025 2025 01344 504 Albany St S Ithaca 14850 Barken Family Realty LLC Larkin $195,000.00 210 Ithaca 93.-4-8
502401 2/13/2025 2025 01348 Ellis Dr Dryden 13053 PG Enterprises Driver LLC NYS Offices of General $163,000.00 330 Dryden 8.1-1-1.2
503001 2/13/2025 2025 01350 608 Cayuga Heights Rd Ithaca 14850 Wickham Wickham 210 Ithaca 1.-3-7
503400 2/13/2025 2025 01351 103 Shultz Dr Newfield 14867 Austin Riemer $193,000.00 220 Newfield 10.-1-8.47
503400 2/13/2025 2025 01353 205 Butternut Dr Newfield 14867 Mathur Komaromi $350,000.00 210 Newfield 7.-1-20.1
503289 2/13/2025 2025 01379 293 Lansing Station Rd Lansing 14882 Shaw Roe $435,000.00 210 Lansing 14.-2-39 14.-2-25.1 p/o
503289 2/14/2025 2025 01382 372 Holden Rd Lansing 14882 Willet Dairy LLC Estate of Gary Hildreth $230,000.00 241 Lansing 4.-1-9
502401 2/14/2025 2025 01390 11 E Main St Dryden 13053 John Dryden LLC Gutchess $0.00 484 Dryden 12.-4-5
503089 2/14/2025 2025 01391 112 Salem Dr Ithaca 14850 Lenore L Boris Revocable Trust Boris $1.00 210 Ithaca 70.-11-35.5
502489 2/14/2025 2025 01392 Slaterville Rd Dryden 13053 Lenore L Boris Revocable Trust Boris $1.00 322 Ithaca 73.-4-2.1
500700 2/14/2025 2025 01397 309 Cascadilla St Ithaca 14850 309 Cascadilla LLC Merrick $0.00 220 Ithaca 50.-1-9
500700 2/14/2025 2025 01406 511-13 Seneca St W Ithaca 14850 Tompkins County Mental Health Asc Inc Peworchik $329,000.00 464 Ithaca 72.-3-7
502489 2/14/2025 2025 01413 0 Midline Rd Dryden 13068 Johnson Ashley $25,000.00 314 Dryden 59.-1-42.23
502200 2/14/2025 2025 01419 122 Fieldstone Cir Danby 14850 Huff Cummings $520,000.00 210 Ithaca 2.-1-52.13
503289 2/14/2025 2025 01423 307 Buck Rd Lansing 14882 McMillan, Trustee McMillan, Trustee $0.00 220 Lansing 28.-1-17.42
503089 2/18/2025 2025 01435 34 Penny Ln Ithaca 14850 Beyer Smail $0.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-34
503089 2/18/2025 2025 01436 34 Penny Ln Ithaca 14850 Cure Beyer $239,900.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-34
502200 2/18/2025 2025 01449 39 Maple Ave Danby 14883 Gullefsen Whalen $221,450.00 210 Newfield 17.-1-41.2
503289 2/18/2025 2025 01451 1060 Salmon Creek Rd Lansing 14882 Stephen A Fedorka Jr Lvg Fedorka $0.00 210 Southern 4.-1-3.1 4.-1-26
503289 2/18/2025 2025 01452 776 Lansingville Rd Lansing 14882 Stephen A Fedorka Jr Lvg Fedorka $0.00 210 Lansing 3.-1-25.1
502200 2/18/2025 2025 01454 30 White Hawk Ln Danby 14850 Costonis Habitat for Humanity of $236,000.00 210 Ithaca 7.1-1-30
503400 2/18/2025 2025 01467 141 Adams Rd Newfield 14867 Gohar Gohar $1.00 270 Newfield 18.-1-13.4
503400 2/18/2025 2025 01470 203 Tupper Rd Newfield 14867 Burger Kloppel $52,000.00 210 Newfield 27.-1-7.23
502600 2/18/2025 2025 01475 156 Enfield Main Rd Enfield 14850 Pellegrino Pellegrino $210,000.00 220 Ithaca 8.-2-9.5
502489 2/19/2025 2025 01493 0 Gulf Hill Rd Dryden 13053 Rehbein Rehbein $33,000.00 314 Dryden 25.-1-41.33
502489 2/19/2025 2025 01499 1933 Slaterville Rd Dryden 13053 Olsefski Conover $275,000.00 312 Ithaca 73.-3-9
502200 2/19/2025 2025 01523 Peter Rd Danby 14883 Garrett Michael Drapala Mint $55,000.00 322 Spencer-Van 22.-1-25.32
503601 2/19/2025 2025 01549 122 Larchmont Dr Trumansburg 14886 Paula Maguire Properties Trudell $750,000.00 210 Trumansburg 9.2-1-45
502200 2/19/2025 2025 01551 1071 Michigan Hollow Rd Danby 14883 Myers Myers $0.00 241 Spencer-Van 27.-1-34.2
503400 2/20/2025 2025 01562 112 Burdge Hill Rd Newfield 14867 John & Cindy Schulte, Tru Schulte $0.00 210 Newfield 6.-1-16.1
503289 2/20/2025 2025 01568 31 Lake Forest Dr Lansing 14882 Monaghan Estate of David C Burns $904,800.00 210 Lansing 32.-1-37.434
502401 2/20/2025 2025 01572 15 Weber St Dryden 13053 Coriano-Earl Slocum $261,000.00 210 Dryden 18.-2-9.1
503689 2/20/2025 2025 01577 6066 Cold Springs Rd Ulysses 14886 CMTLD Development LLC Estate of James Meeker $612,000.00 241 Trumansburg 12.-4-27.1
502489 2/20/2025 2025 01583 0 Ringwood Rd Dryden 13053 King Hamberg Holdings Corp $115,000.00 322 Dryden 46.-1-36.5
502600 2/20/2025 2025 01586 33 Harvey Hill Rd Enfield 14850 Hubbell Hubbell, as Executor $0.00 220 Ithaca 14.-1-4 8.-1-8.2



502000 2/20/2025 2025 01587 147 Brooktondale Rd Caroline 14817 deRiancho Smith $78,000.00 210 Ithaca 13.-1-2.32
502600 2/20/2025 2025 01591 386 N Applegate Rd Enfield 14850 Wight Krish $155,500.00 270 Trumansburg 2.-3-6
503601 2/21/2025 2025 01653 11 Halsey St Trumansburg 14886 Lutter Lutter $0.00 210 Trumansburg 8.-4-4.2
502889 2/21/2025 2025 01594 540 Old Stage Rd Groton 13073 Barnett Besler $0.00 210 Groton 20.-1-20.2 p/o
502889 2/21/2025 2025 01599 1215 Cortland Rd Groton 13073 Harmon Harmon $0.00 210 Groton 19.-1-32.2
500700 2/21/2025 2025 01619 208 Esty St Ithaca 14850 Mawdsley Mawdsley $1.00 220 Ithaca 51.-3-17
500700 2/21/2025 2025 01620 208 Floral Ave Ithaca 14850 Sawyer Sawyer $1.00 220 Ithaca 74.-3-1
502489 2/21/2025 2025 01644 311 Thomas Rd Dryden 14850 Grover E/O William L Grover $0.00 242 Ithaca 75.-1-27.2
502489 2/21/2025 2025 01645 311 Thomas Rd Dryden 14850 Grover Grover $0.00 242 Ithaca 75.-1-27.2
502401 2/21/2025 2025 01646 6 Rochester St Dryden 13053 Waldron Waldron $0.00 210 Dryden 12.-7-11
503400 2/21/2025 2025 01650 8 Briarwood Ln Newfield 14867 Lavetsky Riker $240,000.00 210 Newfield 11.-1-43.18
503289 2/21/2025 2025 01652 129 Waterwagon Rd Lansing 14850 Marion Vieweg Revocable Vieweg $0.00 210 Lansing 42.-1-1.23
503089 2/24/2025 2025 01671 572 Warren Rd Ithaca 14850 Adams State Street of Ithaca $560,000.00 411 Ithaca 72.-1-2.12
503289 2/24/2025 2025 01677 34 Woodland Way Lansing 14850 Goldberg Cardamone Home Builders $750,000.00 312 Lansing 41.-4-25
503400 2/24/2025 2025 01682 398 Newfield Depot Rd Newfield 14867 Demarest Cutter $165,000.00 210 Newfield 17.-5-1.1 p/o
503689 2/24/2025 2025 01688 1468 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14850 Beltz Batterson, Executrix $215,000.00 210 Ithaca 18.-4-9
503601 2/24/2025 2025 01710 207 E Main St Trumansburg 14886 ICB Holdings LLC Ferretti $0.00 485 Trumansburg 10.-2-4.1
503089 2/24/2025 2025 01711 113 Rich Rd Ithaca 14850 Wilson Hemphill $0.00 210 Ithaca 50.-1-5.9
500700 2/25/2025 2025 01722 712 N Tioga St Ithaca 14850 Miller Kuhar $275,000.00 210 Ithaca 34.-5-6
502889 2/25/2025 2025 01716 243 McLean-Cortland Rd Groton 13045 Carpenter Haines $169,000.00 242 Dryden 39.-1-27.41
502000 2/25/2025 2025 01727 626 Valley Rd Caroline 14817 Demulder Jones $160,000.00 210 Ithaca 10.-3-6
502200 2/25/2025 2025 01737 0 South Danby Rd Danby 14883 Mint Mallar $55,000.00 312 Spencer-Van 30.-1-6.13
503001 2/25/2025 2025 01738 706 Hanshaw Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Marcus Family Joint Marcus $0.00 210 Ithaca 6.-2-8
500700 2/25/2025 2025 01739 N Cayuga St/N Ithaca 14850 Kramer Kramer, Trustee $0.00 210 Ithaca 50.-4-14 62.-2-18
502489 2/26/2025 2025 01746 216 Etna Rd Dryden 14850 Doane Doane $1.00 210 Dryden 40.-1-5.24
503089 2/26/2025 2025 01750 131 Compton Rd Ithaca 14850 Delotsang Harrick $0.00 210 Ithaca 36.-3-5
500700 2/26/2025 2025 01753 806 Tioga St N Ithaca 14850 Harrick Harrick $0.00 210 Ithaca 27.-4-7
502889 2/26/2025 2025 01755 485 Clark St Ext Groton 13073 Carr Carr-Eades $0.00 210 Groton 20.-1-1.2 p/o
502889 2/26/2025 2025 01757 Clark St Ext Groton 13073 Carr Carr-Eades $0.00 210 Groton 20.-1-1.2 p/o
503089 2/26/2025 2025 01759 218 Amabel Rd Ithaca 14850 Gayle Talley $375,000.00 210 Ithaca 31.1-1-20
502401 2/26/2025 2025 01763 8 Tannery Cir Dryden 13053 Parker Parker Estate $0.00 210 Dryden 18.-2-42
502401 2/26/2025 2025 01764 8 Tannery Cir Dryden 13053 Parker Diedrickson $125,000.00 210 Dryden 18.-2-42
502489 2/21/2025 2025 01595 334 West Dryden Rd Dryden 13068 Hanly Brown $110,000.00 270 Dryden 29.-1-15.3
502489 2/27/2025 2025 01767 German Cross Rd Dryden 14850 Begeal Martin $800.00 210 Ithaca 71.-1-29.3 p/o
503089 2/27/2025 2025 01770 1439 Trumansburg Rd Ithaca 14850 Lemons Lemons $555,000.00 210 Ithaca 23.-1-41.2
502200 2/27/2025 2025 01772 2687 Danby Rd Danby 13864 Wilcox Wilcox $230,000.00 312 Ithaca 21.-1-6
503089 2/27/2025 2025 01780 709 Elmira Rd Ithaca 14850 Ahir - Ithaca 13 LLC Eddy $250,000.00 331 Ithaa 35.-1-29
502489 2/27/2025 2025 01789 775 Snyder Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Enyeart Willett $50,000.00 210 Ithaca 74.-1-11
500700 2/27/2025 2025 01792 42 Cornell St Ithaca 14850 Thomas D Hoard and Hoard $0.00 210 Ithaca 86.-1-3
503689 2/28/2025 2025 01799 1155 Hinging Post Rd Ulysses 14850 Perialas Perialas $0.00 210 Ithaca 33.-3-8.722
502489 2/28/2025 2025 01801 159 Sheldon Rd Dryden 13068 Peak Peak, Lorette Joanna, TTEE $0.00 210 Dryden 40.-1-2
502489 2/28/2025 2025 01806 McClintock Rd Dryden 13053 Zehr Jerry-Dell Acres, LLC $52,625.00 120 Dryden 48.-1-74.1
503289 2/28/2025 2025 01817 East Shore Dr Lansing 14882 Young Sullivan $45,000.00 210 Lansing 37.1-7-10.5 p/o
502600 2/28/2025 2025 01823 411 Van Dorn Rd S Enfield 14850 Shallenberger Roe $0.00 210 Ithaca 15.-2-1.12
502200 2/28/2025 2025 01827 201 Jersey Hill Rd Danby 14850 Caito Sager $40,000.00 241 Ithaca 8.-1-15.2
502000 2/28/2025 2025 01839 501 Hartford Rd Caroline 14817 Porter Porter $0.00 210 Ithaca 7.-1-37.25
503089 2/28/2025 2025 01842 82 Lois Ln Ithaca 14850 Hodges Hodges $0.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-82
503289 2/28/2025 2025 01843 1871 East Shore Dr Lansing 14850 Komar Rustamov $236,000.00 210 Lansing 37.1-8-22
502600 2/28/2025 2025 01845 Mecklenburg Rd Enfield 14850 Pharoah Estate of Mrytle A $0.00 312 Trumansburg 6.-2-10.2
502600 2/28/2025 2025 01846 Mecklenburg Rd Enfield 14850 Griffin Estate of Myrtle A $0.00 312 Trumansburg 6.-2-10.6 6.-2-10.7
502600 2/28/2025 2025 01848 151 Thomas Rd Enfield 14867 Van Leeuwen Van Leeuwen $0.00 210 Ithaca 16.-3-23.2
503089 2/28/2025 2025 01847 4 Schickel Rd Ithaca 14850 Getts EZC Carolinas LLC $0.00 210 Ithaca 36.-2-14
503089 3/3/2025 2025 01860 202 Pine Tree Rd Ithaca 14850 Kathryn L Gleason Zorn $0.00 210 Ithaca 60.-1-11.1
503089 3/3/2025 2025 01861 209 Westview Ln Ithaca 14850 Kathryn L Gleason Gleason $0.00 210 Ithaca 58.-2-39.601
502489 3/3/2025 2025 01863 1251 Dryden Rd Dryden 14850 Blake Blake $0.00 210 Ithaca 57.-1-43.2
502600 3/3/2025 2025 01881 371 Applegate Rd N Enfield 14850 Kim Hertel $299,000.00 210 Trumansburg 3.-1-11
502401 3/3/2025 2025 01884 9 Goodrich Way Dryden 13053 Oxford Starr $283,500.00 210 Dryden 14.-1-17.17
503289 3/3/2025 2025 01888 40 Horvath Dr Lansing 14850 Napit Kelly $375,000.00 210 Lanisng 40.-1-7
502000 3/3/2025 2025 01895 15 Pheasant Walk Caroline 14850 Gould Gould $0.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-16.19
502000 3/3/2025 2025 01899 65 & 0 Landon Rd Caroline 14850 Miller Miller $1.00 311 Ithaca 9.-1-65 9.-1-58
502000 3/3/2025 2025 01902 395 Seventy Six Rd Caroline 14817 Harvey Rundell $110,000.00 270 Ithaca 22.-1-22
502600 3/3/2025 2025 01905 299 Buck Hill Rd S Enfield 14886 Baranello Marcy $405,000.00 210 Odessa- 12.-1-1.2
503089 3/3/2025 2025 01941 1469 Trumansburg Rd Ithaca 14850 2146 US Route 20 SF LLC Akers $144,000.00 210 Ithaca 23.-1-26
500700 3/4/2025 2025 01945 511 Dryden Rd Ithaca 14850 Berman Liptzin $0.00 311 Ithaca 65.-2-2.1
500700 3/4/2025 2025 01946 513 Dryden Rd Ithaca 14850 Berman Liptzin $500,000.00 210 Ithaca 65.-2-2.2
503689 3/4/2025 2025 01959 4180 Dubois Rd Ulysses 14850 Traunstein Traunstein $0.00 312 Ithaca 27.-3-12.1
500700 3/4/2025 2025 01961 3 Cliff Park Cir Ithaca 14850 Yenik Travis $407,000.00 210 Ithaca 56.-3-13
503089 3/4/2025 2025 01966 117 Clover Ln Ithaca 14850 Wylie Possen $455,000.00 210 Ithaca 59.-2-11
502889 3/4/2025 2025 01975 830 Lick St Groton 13073 Burhans Estate of Michael S Rood $152,000.00 270 Groton 16.-1-18.17
503689 3/4/2025 2025 02000 1520 Trumansburg Rd Ulysses 14850 TDB Properties 1520 LLC Number 10 Properties LLC $1,500,000.00 485 Trumansburg 33.-4-3.6



502489 3/5/2025 2025 02021 1307 Dryden Rd Dryden 14850 Greenhouse Greenhouse $272,500.00 210 Ithaca 52.-1-18
502489 3/5/2025 2025 02013 37 Lower Creek Rd Dryden 14850 Tarnovski Siefert $350,000.00 210 Dryden 45.-2-7
502889 3/6/2025 2025 02032 311 Devlen Rd Groton 13073 Adsitt Walpole $8,000.00 210 Groton 15.-1-1.81
503289 3/6/2025 2025 02038 184 Ludlowville Rd Lansing 14882 Greenly Greenly $0.00 210 Lansing 26.-5-7
502801 3/6/2025 2025 02076 125 Cedar Ln Groton 13073 Bonavia Bonavia $150,000.00 210 Groton 208.-1-13.24 26.-1-17.8
502801 3/6/2025 2025 02065 712 Elm St Groton 13073 McLaughlin, Alison McLaughlin $0.00 210 Groton 208.-1-5
503689 3/7/2025 2025 02092 2365 Perry City Rd Ulysses 14850 Manovi Remmer $200,000.00 210 Ithaca 33.-2-19.1
503089 3/7/2025 2025 02096 211 Strawberry Hill Cir #3 Ithaca 14850 Levin Levin $0.00 210 Ithaca 60.1-1-15.2
500700 3/10/2025 2025 02155 310-18 Albany St Ithaca 14850 BTCenter Realty LLC Beach Tree Realty LLC $9,000,000.00 642 Ithaca 80.-7-1
500700 3/10/2025 2025 02156 321/313-317 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Clarence Elliot LLC Waterfront Alchemy LLC $1,600,000.00 484 Ithaca 58.-3-2 58.-3-4
500700 3/10/2025 2025 02161 1021 W Seneca St Ithaca 14850 Mustard Sauce LLC Kerrigan $240,000.00 210 Ithaca 73.-1-9
502200 3/10/2025 2025 02166 202 Jersey Hill Rd Danby 14850 Drake Colbert Family Farms LLC $165,500.00 120 Ithaca 8.-1-2
500700 3/11/2025 2025 02221 314 Farm St Ithaca 14850 Seneca jb LLC Nison $293,000.00 210 Ithaca 46.-4-12
500700 3/11/2025 2025 02225 113 Quarry St N Ithaca 14850 113 N Quarry LLC Chua $369,250.00 411 Ithaca 68.-3-23
500700 3/11/2025 2025 02231 415 Clinton St W Ithaca 14850 Williamson Coester $0.00 210 Ithaca 80.-4-2
500700 3/11/2025 2025 02235 321 Columbia St Ithaca 14850 Rosentel Hatcher $390,000.00 210 Ithaca 91.-3-2
500700 3/11/2025 2025 02170 806 Plain St S Ithaca 14850 Wu Abeles $349,000.00 210 Ithaca 104.-1-5
502889 3/12/2025 2025 02246 720 Peru Rd Groton 13073 Asher Parks $490,000.00 210 Groton 31.-1-23.1
502889 3/12/2025 2025 02248 83-87 Brown Rd Groton 13073 Anderson Anderson $0.00 281 Groton 34.-1-28
503400 3/12/2025 2025 02250 358 Townline Rd Newfield 14867 Walshon Wicker $1,560,000.00 242 Newfield 4.-1-28.1
503089 3/12/2025 2025 02253 321 Strawberry Hill Cir No Ithaca 14850 Hodlheim Shen $299,000.00 210 Ithaca 60.1-1-21.32.1-
500700 3/12/2025 2025 02256 512 University Ave Ithaca 14850 Kar Raymond Jr., Curtis $570,000.00 411 Ithaca 32.-1-1
502200 3/12/2025 2025 02260 27 Gilbert Rd Danby 13864 Holmes Nob Irrevocable Trust $485,000.00 242 Ithaca 12.-1-7.2
503689 3/12/2025 2025 02263 3132 Dubois Rd Ulysses 14850 Williams Oper $245,000.00 210 Ithaca 32.-2-15.2
503400 3/12/2025 2025 02267 1761 West Danby Rd Newfield 14867 Jewett Argetsinger, Jr $390,000.00 281 Newfield 19.-1-6 p/o
502401 3/12/2025 2025 02275 5 Penny Ln Dryden 13053 Scagnelli Mailler $365,000.00 210 Dryden 20.-1-11.21
502801 3/12/2025 2025 02277 109 Beechwood Dr Groton 13073 Miller Miller $0.00 210 Groton 208.-2-3.21
503089 3/12/2025 2025 02279 192 Inlet Valley Way Ithaca 14850 Weber The Helen Ann Yunis $675,000.00 210 Ithaca 33.-1-4.7
502489 3/12/2025 2025 02281 579 Snyder Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Patricia A Long Rev Long $0.00 242 Ithaca 68.-1-12.32 68.-1-12.34
503289 3/12/2025 2025 02283 40 Forest Acres Dr Lansing 14850 Kinigstein Munro $0.00 210 Lansing 41.-1-11.6
502801 3/12/2025 2025 02288 705 Elm St Groton 13073 Kalb Groton Community Health $390,000.00 642 Groton 208.-2-4.12
503201 3/13/2025 2025 02387 Rockcress Ln (Lot 16) Lansing 14850 Ophir Baldini $273,000.00 311 Lansing 42.1-1-37.216
503289 3/13/2025 2025 02392 291 Lansing Station Rd Lansing 14882 Gee Scalia $0.00 210 Lansing 14.-2-38.1 14.-2-25.1 p/o
502200 3/14/2025 2025 02404 2015 Danby Rd Danby 14850 Guan Van Benschoten Rev Trust $153,500.00 210 Ithaca 11.-1-6.108
503601 3/14/2025 2025 02419 53 Elm St Trumansburg 14886 Digges Kraus $600,000.00 210 Trumansburg 6.-6-10
503400 3/14/2025 2025 02423 0 Benjamin Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Kalra Marquis $200,000.00 112 Newfield 18.-1-1.32
503089 3/14/2025 2025 02427 158 Indian Creek Rd Ithaca 14850 Upstate Thewold LLC Skalwold $375,000.00 411 Ithaca 22.-2-4.2
502000 3/14/2025 2025 02428 White Church Rd Caroline 14817 Alling Liddington $27,020.00 322 Candor 24.-1-26
500700 3/14/2025 2025 02430 502 Warren Pl Ithaca 14850 Taplitz Taplitz $0.00 210 Ithaca 40.-1-1.3
503089 3/14/2025 2025 02429 226 Sapsucker Woods Rd Ithaca 14850 Upstate Thewold LLC Skalwold $375,000.00 411 Ithaca 70.-10-3.24
502489 3/14/2025 2025 02441 634 Ringwood Rd Dryden 14850 Ronen Lambrou $190,000.00 260 Dryden 59.-1-5.1 59.-1-8.3
500700 3/14/2025 2025 02442 402 Columbia St Ithaca 14850 Winnubst Vanderline $220,000.00 210 Ithaca 82.-6-7
502600 3/17/2025 2025 02458 569 Buck Hill Rd S Trumansburg 14886 Humphries Nevone $1.00 311 Odessa- 13.-1-6.9
502889 3/17/2025 2025 02503 46 Groton City Rd Groton 13073 Thorne The Estate of Marie E Hoy $185,000.00 242 Groton 18.-1-5
503689 3/17/2025 2025 02550 1469 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14850 Gale G Ketcham Giroux $433,743.00 210 Ithaca 17.-1-16
503400 3/17/2025 2025 02552 1421 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 Lewis Guidi $279,000.00 210 Newfield 4.-1-61.11
503400 3/17/2025 2026 02554 1761 West Danby Rd Newfield 14867 Clark Argetsinger, Jr $9,000.00 242 Newfield 19.-1-6 p/o
502489 3/18/2025 2025 02570 404 Cortland Rd Dryden 13068 Walker Osipov $37,500.00 311 Dryden 26.-1-13.523
502000 3/18/2025 2025 02571 1121 Old Seventy Six Rd Caroline 13736 Jordan Jordan $0.00 210 Newark Valley 30.-1-13
502489 3/18/2025 2025 02557 141 Sweetland Rd Dryden 13053 Hagin Morris, As Trustee $0.00 210 Dryden 25.-1-23.3
503289 3/18/2025 2026 02565 3 Park Ln Lansing 14882 Hornibrook Hornibrook $1.00 220 Lansing 33.-1-70
503289 3/19/2025 2025 02628 340 Conlon Rd Lansing 14882 Scaffido Howarth $460,000.00 210 Lansing 27.-1-26.4
500700 3/19/2025 2025 02630 215-217 Prospect St Ithaca 14850 6400 Park Lane Circle LLC Schreck Properties LLC $465,000.00 220 Ithaca 82.-2-4
503689 3/19/2025 2025 02633 4487 Rabbit Run Rd Ulysses 14886 Gunther and Geraldine Keil $0.00 242 Trumansburg 12.-4-4.2
503001 3/19/2025 2025 02637 117 Warwick Pl Cayuga Heights 14850 Wang Galbreath $600,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-3-2
503400 3/19/2025 2025 02639 Barnes Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Basl Basl $0.00 314 Newfield 28.-1-6.226
503089 3/19/2025 2025 02641 123 Rich Rd Ithaca 14850 Susan M Durham Revocable Trust Durham $0.00 210 Ithaca 50.-1-5.3
502489 3/19/2025 2025 02646 Lower Creek Rd Dryden 14850 Klimkiewicz Klimkiewicz $50,000.00 311 Dryden 42.-1-39.92
502489 3/19/2025 2025 02647 24 Mott Rd Dryden 13053 Atkins Ayres $119,900.00 270 Dryden 35.-1-19.2
502200 3/19/2025 2025 02649 44 Hilltop Rd Danby 14850 Parente Parente $0.00 210 Ithaca 8.-1-21.7
503089 3/19/2025 2025 02652 125 Ridgecrest Rd Ithaca 14850 Naftel Naftel $84,850.00 210 Ithaca 45.-2-25
503689 3/19/2025 2025 02655 0 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14886 Gerhart Gerhart $0.00 323 Ithaca 27.-5-14
503201 3/20/2025 2025 02667 2549 N Triphammer Rd Lansing 14850 Babcock II Christopher Ennis Babcock $0.00 210 Lansing 44.1-1-35.12
502000 3/20/2025 2025 02669 0 Coddington Rd Caroline 14850 Ferretti van Leer $24,000.00 322 Candor 25.-1-2.429 25.-1-2.427
502200 3/20/2025 2025 02683 392 Troy Rd Danby 14850 Poenga Properties, LLC Dufler $0.00 220 Ithaca 3.-1-12.4
502801 3/20/2025 2025 02686 116 Lincoln Ave Groton 13073 SMG Properties LLC Riemer $233,000.00 230 Groton 7.-4-8.1
502200 3/20/2025 2025 02706 Lieb Rd Danby 14850 Hallas Hallas $0.00 322 Ithaca 10.-1-60.1
503601 3/20/2025 2025 02708 1 E Main St Trumansburg 14886 Maguire LLC Maguire Vineyards LLC $0.00 484 Trumansburg 5.-1-1
503400 3/21/2025 2025 02709 73 Bishop Rd Newfield 14867 Buckland Mente, Jr $362,000.00 210 Newfield 3.-1-21.132
500700 3/21/2025 2025 02713 301 College Ave Ithaca 14850 Cornell University Miller $15,000,000.00 411 Ithaca 67.-1-1



500700 3/21/2025 2025 02717 445 E State St Ithaca 14850 BV-W5 Ithaca Property Owner LLC BVSHF III Ithaca LLC $0.00 330 Ithaca 69.-6-3.1
503289 3/21/2025 2025 02723 26 Mill St Lansing 14882 Sanford Lauzun $475,000.00 210 Lansing 26.-7-7 26.-10-4
503289 3/21/2025 2025 02730 198 Lansingville Rd Lansing 14882 Sovereign Rentals LLC Schimmelfing $0.00 210 Lansing 22.-1-13.3
502200 3/21/2025 2025 02741 East Miller Rd Danby 14850 Vent Miller $125,000.00 322 Ithaca 7.-1-43.222
503089 3/25/2025 2025 02816 1360 Slaterville Rd Ithaca 14850 Trudell May $525,000.00 210 Ithaca 60.-1-27 p/o
503289 3/25/2025 2025 02819 56 Waterview Heights Lansing 14850 Yarussi, Jr., Trustee Yarussi $0.00 210 Lansing 36.-1-77
503001 3/25/2025 2025 02826 508 Hanshaw Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Wadsworth Clapp $0.00 220 Ithaca 6.-11-6
502200 3/25/2025 2025 02828 405 Troy Rd Danby 14850 Desch Kartman $142,500.00 314 Ithaca 4.-1-1.2
503089 3/25/2025 2025 02841 21 Renwick Heights Rd Ithaca 14850 Briscoe Eckenrode $486,000.00 210 Ithaca 17.-3-23
502200 3/25/2025 2025 02843 279 Gunderman Rd Danby 14883 Hall WBL SPE III LLC $300,000.00 242 Ithaca 9.-1-9.14
503201 3/25/2025 2025 02848 35 Wedgewood Dr Lansing 14850 Lee, Trustee Lee $0.00 210 Ithaca 47.1-6-52
503289 3/25/2025 2025 02849 42 Seacord Ln Lansing 14882 Helmer Petrocella $486,000.00 331 Lansing 37.1-2-53.222
502000 3/24/2025 2025 02762 2434 Coddington Rd Caroline 14817 Paolangeli LeViere $215,000.00 210 Candor 33.-1-18.2
502489 3/24/2025 2025 02764 0 Hungerford Rd Dryden 14850 Sanabria Plowright $80,000.00 311 Ithaca 67.-1-55.272
502489 3/24/2025 2025 02776 2045 Peruvulle Rd Dryden 13053 Thayer Thayer $1.00 311 Dryden 25.-1-1.1
502489 3/24/2025 2025 02777 2045 Peruville Rd Dryden 13053 Thayer Thayer $1.00 311 Dryden 25.-1-1.1
503689 3/24/2025 2025 02785 Taughannock Ulysses 14850 Lavine Lavine, Executor $0.00 210 Ithaca 17.-1-1.2 65.-2-1.1
500700 3/24/2025 2025 02787 130 E Court St Ithaca 14850 Sai-Ngarm Termotto $495,000.00 210 Ithaca 49.-2-11
500700 3/24/2025 2025 02789 128 E Court St Ithaca 14850 Sai-Ngarm Termotta $450,000.00 210 Ithaca 49.-2-12
502000 3/26/2025 2025 02874 191 White Church Rd Caroline 14817 Grunberg Soule Properties LLC $115,000.00 220 Ithaca 15.-1-22
502489 3/27/2025 2025 02880 601 North Rd Dryden 13068 Lyman Hislop F/K/A Levengood $252,000.00 210 Dryden 24.-1-33
500700 3/27/2025 2025 02886 501 Chestnut St Ithaca 14850 Halton Halton $0.00 210 Ithaca 74.-3-16
500700 3/27/2025 2025 02896 111 Orchard Pl Ithaca 14850 Carney Carney $0.00 210 Ithaca 68.-8-3
502000 3/27/2025 2025 02904 1382 Old Seventy Six Rd Caroline 13736 Meddaugh Meddaugh $0.00 270 Newark Valley 36.-1-10.1
500700 3/27/2025 2025 02909 101 Oakwood Ln Ithaca 14850 Moog Ripkin $365,000.00 210 Ithaca 19.-2-1
503089 3/27/2025 2025 02911 305 Woodgate Ln Ithaca 14850 Shallcross Kenna, Executor $370,000.00 210 Ithaca 28.-1-3.73
500700 3/27/2025 2025 02912 427 Cayuga St N Ithaca 14850 Valentine Valentine $0.00 483 Ithaca 49.-1-1
503001 3/27/2025 2025 02913 124 Remington Rd E Ithaca 14850 Hostetler, Michael J., TTEE Hostetler $0.00 210 Ithaca 2.-5-6.1
502600 3/27/2025 2025 02914 363 Aiken Rd Enfield 14886 The Wilbert J Knight The Wilbert J Knight $0.00 242 Trumansburg 6.-2-17
503689 3/27/2025 2025 02915 4031 South St Ext Ulysses 14886 Stace Stace $0.00 280 Trumansburg 12.-3-4
503089 3/28/2025 2025 02927 351 Saranac Way Ithaca 14850 Jiang Riffer $307,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-73
503400 3/28/2025 2025 02928 35 Bank St Newfield 14867 Iddings Iddings $1.00 210 Newfield 17.-3-6.2
503289 3/28/2025 2025 02929 814 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 Martin Mayo $395,000.00 210 Lansing 22.-1-23
502000 3/28/2025 2025 02944 Level Green Rd Caroline 13736 William F Kosch IV Kosch $0.00 322 Newark Valley 30.-1-7.4
502401 3/28/2025 2025 02946 15 Penny Ln Dryden 13053 Geddes Living Trust Geddes $1.00 210 Dryden 20.-1-11.32
503400 3/28/2025 2025 02950 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 Hoffman Mazourek Farms $22,005.00 120 Newfield 23.-1-10
503289 3/28/2025 2025 02955 444 Asbury Rd Lansing 13068 Bush Young, John F $53,000.00 322 Lansing 38.-1-39.21
503400 3/31/2025 2025 02976 Protts Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Merrick Saunders $0.00 312 Newfield 3.-1-35.422
502889 3/31/2025 2025 03005 92 Old Stage Rd Groton 13073 U.S Bank Trust National LaLonde, Esq. Referee $148,200.00 210 Groton 16.-1-23.6
503289 3/31/2025 2025 03001 1053 Warren Rd Lansing 14850 Bocioaga Bracco $270,000.00 210 Lansing 39.-1-36
503089 3/31/2025 2025 03003 1C Vista Ln Ithaca 14850 Bem Nomad Spaces LLC $250,000.00 210 Ithaca 39.-4-3
502889 3/31/2025 2025 03028 166 Stevens Rd Freeville 13068 Yacavone, as Trustee Yacavone $0.00 210 Dryden 39.-1-5
503089 3/31/2025 2025 03035 226 Amabel Rd Ithaca 14850 Howe Zazzera $404,375.00 210 Ithaca 31.1-1-18
502489 3/31/2025 2025 03037 1 Snyder Hill Ct Dryden 14850 Weiss Rawlings $365,000.00 210 Ithaca 69.-1-16
503400 3/31/2025 2025 03039 1841 West Danby Rd Newfield 14867 Allen Latham $250,000.00 242 Newfield 19.-1-19.1 19.-1-19.3
503289 3/31/2025 2025 03055 15 Bean Hill Ln Lansing 14850 Mead Teukolsky $660,000.00 210 Lansing 41.-1-15.56
502401 4/1/2025 2025 03059 42 South St Dryden 13053 AmeriCU Credit Union Jane M Paul by $165,000.00 210 Dryden 15.-7-26.32
500700 4/1/2025 2025 03072 319 Hillview Pl Ithaca 14850 Zheng Steele $289,900.00 220 Ithaca 92.-8-7.2
502489 4/1/2025 2025 03076 10 Bridle Ln Dryden 13053 Kokoni Qaisar $294,900.00 210 Dryden 47.-1-25.13
503001 4/1/2025 2025 03098 0 Cayuga Park Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Braddock Belot $245,000.00 311 Ithaca 9.-2-1.1
502200 4/1/2025 2025 03097 740 Comfort Rd Danby 14883 Mintz, as Trustee Mintz $0.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-12
500700 4/1/2025 2025 03100 707 S Plain St Ithaca 14850 The KoKo Jean McKenzie $0.00 210 Ithaca 105.-5-30
502489 4/1/2025 2025 03103 0 West Dryden Rd Dryden 13053 Hardy Westerling $350,000.00 322 Dryden 30.-1-19.2
500700 4/2/2025 2025 03129 329 Hook Pl Ithaca 14850 McCloud Swann $240,000.00 210 Ithaca 75.-1-8
502489 4/2/2025 2025 03131 212 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 Lamey Lamey $0.00 220 Dryden 48.-1-17
502889 4/2/2025 2025 03133 46 Groton City Rd Groton 13073 Millbrook Associates LLC Thorne $305,000.00 242 Groton 18.-1-5
503400 4/2/2025 2025 03136 2904 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 Barber Bergen Farms Realty LLC $75,000.00 112 Newfield 30.-1-12 p/o
502600 4/2/2025 2025 03151 241 Enfield Center Rd E Enfield 14850 Zane Carpenter $0.00 210 Ithaca 10.-1-4.123
502889 4/3/2025 2025 03160 1350 Elm St Ext Groton 13073 Millbrook Associates LLC Estate of $0.00 270 Dryden 28.-1-18
503289 4/3/2025 2025 03167 372 Holden Rd Lansing 14882 Krebs Estate Gary L Hildreth $20,000.00 241 Lansing 4.-1-9 p/o
503289 4/3/2025 2025 03168 372 Holden Rd Lansing 14882 Schweiger Estate Gary L Hildreth $6,000.00 241 Lansing 4.-1-9 p/o
502600 4/3/2025 2025 03169 143 Sage Rd Enfield 14850 LaPlant Willett $73,000.00 270 Trumansburg 3.-2-14.1
503289 4/3/2025 2025 03172 0 Breed Rd Lansing 13053 Maunu Halton $0.00 322 Lansing 6.-1-10.8
502489 4/3/2025 2025 03174 575 Ellis Hollow Creek Rd Dryden 14850 Martin Emery Nordberg Jr Nordberg, Jr. $0.00 210 Ithaca 75.-1-42
502600 4/3/2025 2025 03176 266 Van Dorn Rd S Enfield 14850 Mumm Wegman $0.00 210 Ithaca 10.-1-5.27
502200 4/3/2025 2025 03177 56 Howland Rd Danby 14883 Edwards McKend $0.00 210 Spencer-Van 29.-1-4.21
500700 4/4/2025 2025 03197 201 Oak Ave Ithaca 14850 607 S Aurora St LLC Cascadilla School $2,000,000.00 411 Ithaca 64.-2-8
503089 4/7/2025 2025 03214 61 Lois Ln Ithaca 14850 Allen Song $288,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-61
503289 4/7/2025 2025 03219 203 Hillcrest Rd Lansing 14850 Kelly Cotton $477,000.00 210 Lansing 41.-2-1
502489 4/7/2025 2025 03221 59 Sapsucker Woods Rd Dryden 14850 Hey-Colon Bernard $372,000.00 210 Dryden 43.-1-6



503289 4/7/2025 2025 03231 70 Asbury Rd Lansing 14882 Rolfe Kim $310,000.00 210 Lansing 37.1-5-15
503001 4/7/2025 2025 03235 1013 Triphammer Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Hayward Toland $0.00 220 Ithaca 10.-3-23
503289 4/7/2025 2025 03237 105 Horizon Dr Lansing 14850 Hayward Toland $0.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-40.9
502489 4/7/2025 2025 03238 45 Hunt Hill Rd Dryden 3238 Rakow Wagenet $513,500.00 210 Ithaca 76.-1-47
502200 4/7/2025 2025 03244 581 E Miller Rd Danby 14850 Goodenough Farrell $50,000.00 242 Ithaca 6.-1-21.222
503089 4/7/2025 2025 03245 290 Hayts Rd Ithaca 14850 Angel Kobre $275,000.00 210 Ithaca 24.-1-39
503289 4/8/2025 2025 03255 99 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 Seeley The Estate of Ellamae Seeley 270 Lansing 35.-3-9
500700 4/8/2025 2025 03312 609 Mitchell St Ithaca 14850 Mulder Detmer $623,000.00 210 Ithaca 85.-6-4
503289 4/8/2025 2025 03262 516 Auburn Rd Groton 13073 Macquarrie Steiner $350,000.00 210 Lansing 28.-1-10.2
502489 4/8/2025 2025 03271 1540 Ellis Hollow Rd Dryden 13053 Cacioppo Cacioppo $0.00 210 Ithaca 66.-1-7.31
502801 4/8/2025 2025 03275 129 Cedar Ln Groton 13073 Homeier Pericozzi $250,000.00 210 Groton 208.-1-13.26 208.-1-13.351
503400 4/8/2025 2025 03280 p/o 1425 West Danby Rd Newfield 14867 Willis Weed $75,000.00 241 Newfield 4.-1-79.212
502401 4/9/2025 2025 03316 16 Highland Cres Dryden 13053 Goosen, Jr Beck $304,000.00 210 Dryden 14.-2-6
502600 4/9/2025 2025 03320 Hayts Rd Enfield 14850 Two Mothers Farmland LLC Arms $0.00 312 Trumansburg 5.-2-2.3
500700 4/9/2025 2025 03322 310 Brookfield Rd Ithaca 14850 Gebhart Farmer Farmer $0.00 210 Ithaca 132.-1-13
502889 4/9/2025 2025 03340 7 Gulf Hill Rd Groton 13045 Yesudasan Bethke $290,000.00 210 Dryden 38.-6-18
500700 4/9/2025 2025 03348 115 Utica St Ithaca 14850 Laeufer Faraday $373,000.00 210 Ithaca 46.-2-18
503089 4/10/2025 2025 03373 Inlet Valley Way Ithaca 14850 Dornbusch Loomis $185,000.00 311 Ithaca 33.-1-4.11
500700 4/10/2025 2025 03379 100 Renzetti Pl Ithaca 14850 Olds Isacks $0.00 210 Ithaca 91.-2-7
503289 4/10/2025 2025 03387 39 Hillcrest Rd Lansing 14850 Ganzon Reid $479,000.00 220 Lansing 44.-1-5.1
502600 4/10/2025 2025 03391 1684 Mecklenburg Rd Enfield 14850 Fenner Weber, as Referee $195,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-2-24
503089 4/10/2025 2025 03394 1404 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 DeVault-Feldman, Trustee DeVault $0.00 220 Ithaca 70.-11-41
502401 4/10/2025 2025 03397 6 Pratt St Dryden 13053 Jones Carrington $260,000.00 210 Dryden 9.-1-7.1
502889 4/11/2025 2025 03413 31 Gulf Hill Rd Groton 13045 Lewis Beebe $142,590.00 210 Dryden 38.-6-12.2
502600 4/11/2025 2025 03420 Waterburg/Iradell/Bu Enfield/Ulysses 14886 Gaige Farms Inc Smith $4,410,000.00 105 Trumansburg 1.-1-5 1.-1-6.2
503689 4/11/2025 2025 03422 Perry City Rd Ulysses 14886 Gaige Farms Inc Smith $400,000.00 105 Trumansburg 36.-1-2.2
503689 4/11/2025 2025 03424 3185 Waterburg Rd Trumansburg 14886 Gaige Farms Inc Smith $500,000.00 120 Trumansburg 36.-1-7.1
502600 4/11/2025 2025 03425 533 Iradell Rd Enfield 14886 Tunison Tunison $0.00 312 Trumansburg 2.-1-1.2
503089 4/11/2025 2025 03429 221 Strawberry Hill Cir No Ithaca 14850 Taetzsch Schuler $495,000.00 210 Ithaca 60.1-1-16.2
500700 4/14/2025 2025 03438 214 Floral Ave Ithaca 14850 Brackett Davis $160,000.00 210 Ithaca 74.-3-2
503289 4/14/2025 2026 03443 Ludlow Rd Lansing 14882 Johnston Nickerson $145,000.00 322 Lansing 15.-1-18.13
503201 4/14/2025 2025 03446 56 Burdick Hill Rd Lansing 14850 Gorges Development Lansing United Methodist $300,000.00 620 Lansing 42.1-1-50.23 42.-1-50.25
502600 4/14/2025 2025 03456 Hayts Rd Enfield 14850 Fernandez Two Mothers Farmland LLC $110,000.00 312 Trumansburg 5.-2-2.3
502600 4/14/2025 2025 03462 863 Hayts Rd Enfield 14850 Fernandez Two Mothers Farm Inc $450,000.00 241 Trumansburg 5.-2-1.2
502000 4/15/2025 2025 03472 200 Brooktondale Rd Caroline 14817 Sagula Sagula, Louis P $4,800.00 312 Ithaca 14.-1-5.2
503201 4/15/2025 2025 03475 44 Nor Way Lansing 14850 Cappuccitti Decker $552,500.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-2-7.2
502889 4/15/2025 2025 03477 68 Lick St Groton 13073 Tolbert Dempsey $0.00 210 Groton 36.-1-16.12
500700 4/15/2025 2025 03481 317 Mitchell St Ithaca 14850 Rivera Truesdale $495,000.00 220 Ithaca 84.-5-3
500700 4/15/2025 2025 03485 215 Fallview Ter Ithaca 14850 Eger Greenspan Gallo $641,000.00 220 Ithaca 4.-1-1.1
503289 4/15/2025 2025 03491 Conlon Rd Lansing 14882 Emerick Rea-Young LLC $7,500.00 120 Lansing 31.-1-11.22
502489 4/15/2025 2025 03495 29 Meadow Lark Rd Dryden 14850 Wong Hoffman $299,000.00 220 Dryden 43.-1-19.19
503089 4/16/2025 2025 03498 1083 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Baxter Baxter $0.00 210 Ithaca 21.-2-5
503601 4/16/2025 2025 03499 8-10 Whig St Trumansburg 14886 Baxter Baxter $0.00 312 Trumansburg 6.-5-3 6.-5-3
503089 4/16/2025 2025 03503 248 Seven Mile Dr Ithaca 14850 Lent Stevenson $295,000.00 210 Ithaca 32.-2-10.32
500700 4/16/2025 2025 03506 912 Tioga St N Ithaca 14850 Bram Bram $0.00 210 Ithaca 27.-3-7
503400 4/16/2025 2025 03508 1841 West Danby Rd Newfield 14867 Payton Latham $245,000.00 242 Newfield 19.-1-19.1 p/o
503289 4/16/2025 2025 03511 339 Lansing Station Rd Lansing 14882 Wallace Kramer $612,000.00 210 Lansing 14.-2-46
503201 4/17/2025 2025 03545 2333 N Triphammer Rd Lansing 14882 North Triphammer Holding The Amended Christopher $325,000.00 464 Ithaca 47.3-3-1.3
500700 4/17/2025 2025 03552 750 Aurora St S Ithaca 14850 Rajwinder Lotus Flower Properties $357,500.00 220 Ithaca 106.-1-14
503089 4/17/2025 2025 03593 00 Alison Dr Ithaca 14850 Okala Stockton $72,500.00 311 Ithaca 37.-1-20.14
502489 4/17/2025 2025 03598 143 Sweetland Rd Dryden 13053 Hagin Morris, The Estate of $150,000.00 210 Dryden 25.-1-23.21
502600 4/17/2025 2025 03610 135 Weatherby Rd Enfield 14886 Jablonski Ward, Thomas II/Barbara $408,500.00 260 Odessa- 13.-1-4.11
503001 4/17/2025 2025 03615 711 Triphammer Rd Ithaca 14850 Leong Klipple $680,500.00 220 Ithaca 11.-2-23.1
500700 4/17/2025 2025 03622 517 Aurora St S Ithaca 14850 Tandon Cope $405,000.00 220 Ithaca 92.-6-9
503001 4/18/2025 2025 03634 206 Winthrop Dr Cayuga Heights 14850 Zheng Osborne $10.00 210 Ithaca 4.-2-11
502489 4/18/2025 2025 03637 1 Hunt Grove Rd Dryden 14850 Hathaway Trust Hathaway $0.00 210 Ithaca 75.-1-44.10
503001 4/21/2025 2025 03657 113 Warwick Pl Cayuga Heights 14850 Jensen Leonardo $0.00 210 Ithaca 4.-3-4
503689 4/21/2025 2025 03669 1155 Hinging Post Rd Ulysses 14850 Waters Perialas $445,000.00 210 Ithaca 33.-3-8.722
502000 4/21/2025 2025 03671 0 Blackman Hill Rd Caroline 13736 King Gildersleeve $140,000.00 910 Newark Valley 20.-1-13.9
503089 4/21/2025 2025 03674 105 Christopher Cir Ithaca 14850 Millman-Brown Millman $0.00 210 Ithaca 71.-1-24
502889 4/21/2025 2025 03679 Lick St Groton 13073 Fenner Dempsey $10,000.00 322 Groton 36.-1-16.11
503089 4/21/2025 2025 03683 97 Penny Ln Ithaca 14850 Sizemore Holdings LLC Robert & Danette Ward $326,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-97
503289 4/21/2025 2025 03685 49 Van Ostrand Rd Lansing 13073 Zerilli Zerilli $1.00 210 Lansing 30.-1-26.33
503089 4/21/2025 2025 03687 Bostwick Rd Ithaca 14850 Eddy Baker, Jr. $0.00 120 Ithaca 32.-1-18.5 p/o
502889 4/21/2025 2025 03689 614 Sovocool Hill Rd Groton 13073 Walpole Van Cise $155,000.00 210 Groton 25.-1-19.3
503089 4/21/2025 2025 03690 436 Bostwick Rd Ithaca 14850 Baker, Jr. Eddy $0.00 210 Ithaca 32.-1-18.4 p/o
503289 4/22/2025 2025 03692 49 Van Ostrand Rd Lansing 13073 Zerilli Zerilli $250,000.00 210 Lansing 30.-1-26.33
503089 4/22/2025 2025 03724 128 Christopher Cir Ithaca 14850 Wilson Frahm $475,000.00 210 Ithaca 71.-2-12
502000 4/22/2025 2025 03726 0 Belle School Rd Caroline 14817 Payne Tubbs Jr $1,000.00 270 Candor 24.-1-6.42 p/o
503201 4/22/2025 2025 03728 2250 N Triphammer Rd #E6 Lansing 14850 Gieger Gilshteyn $220,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.2-14-6



502600 4/22/2025 2025 03733 2303 / 0 Mecklenburg Rd Enfield 14850 Pha WB14850 LLC $280,000.00 424 Trumansburg 7.-3-2 8.-1-1
503689 4/22/2025 2025 03739 6190 Willow Crk Rd Ulysses 14850 McDonald Estate of Marilynn Burns $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 19.-3-26.1
502489 4/22/2025 2025 03745 71 German Cross Rd Dryden 14850 Monte Karig-Molenock Family $375,000.00 242 Ithaca 71.-1-33.1
502200 4/23/2025 2025 03761 806 King Rd W Danby 14850 Decker Constantinou $410,000.00 220 Ithaca 1.-1-19.112
502889 4/23/2025 2025 03765 382 Champlin Rd Groton 13073 Gifford-Robinson, as Co-Tr Rice $0.00 210 Dryden 28.-1-4.412
500700 4/23/2025 2025 033672 403 Cayuga St S Ithaca 14850 Wilson TOSA Properties LLC $380,000.00 230 Ithaca 92.-3-11
503089 4/23/2025 2025 03775 103 Inlet Rd Ithaca 14850 Allen, Egan F and Allen $0.00 210 Ithaca 31.1-1-1
502489 4/23/2025 2025 03782 3 Kimberly Dr Dryden 13053 Zolnik Gonzales $515,000.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-45.6
503001 4/23/2025 2025 03794 100 Sunset Park Cayuga Heights 14850 100 Sunset Park LLC Kuckes $640,000.00 210 Ithaca 13.-6-8
502489 4/24/2025 2025 03814 196 McClintock Rd Dryden 13053 Lacey Williams $510,000.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-61.252
503289 4/24/2025 2025 03849 2929 N Triphammer Rd Lansing 14850 Geolas Estate of $320,000.00 210 Lansing 37.1-4-19
502200 4/24/2025 2025 03860 155 South Danby Rd Danby 13864 Todaro 155 South Danby Road LLC $255,000.00 210 Spencer-Van 20.-1-16.2
503089 4/25/2025 2025 03874 87 Penny Ln Ithaca 14850 Serrano Hao $283,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-87
503089 4/25/2025 2025 03877 436 Bostwick Rd Ithaca 14850 Lenetsky Eddy $295,000.00 210 Ithaca 32.-1-18.4
503289 4/25/2025 2025 03881 46 Milliken Station Rd Lansing 14882 DiGiacomo Aguilar-Carreno $390,000.00 260 Lansing 12.-1-12.13
503289 4/25/2025 2025 03889 22 Asbury Dr Lansing 14882 Hopkins Hopkins $215,000.00 210 Lansing 40.-2-15
502489 4/25/2025 2025 03891 68 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 Conklin Stamp $275,000.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-42
502489 4/25/2025 2025 03895 60 Brooktondale Rd Dryden 14850 Mandeville E/O Helen Mary $320,000.00 220 Ithaca 73.-4-10.2
502489 4/28/2025 2025 03909 241 Baker Hill Rd Dryden 13068 Park LJ Park LLC $0.00 210 Dryden 58.-1-12.22
503689 4/28/2025 2025 03913 1200 Hinging Post Rd Ulysses 14850 Ainslie Jones $830,000.00 210 Ithaca 33.-3-4.10
503089 4/28/2025 2025 03917 208 Forest Home Dr Ithaca 14850 Alexander McIntyre $0.00 210 Ithaca 66.-2-14
503089 4/28/2025 2025 03918 208 Forest Home Dr Ithaca 14850 Boyd Alexander $750,000.00 210 Ithaca 66.-2-14
503400 4/28/2025 2025 03921 76 Horton Rd Newfield 14867 Padmore Mays $85,000.00 270 Newfield 3.-1-22.4
502200 4/28/2025 2025 03924 195 Hillview Rd Danby 14883 Mark Olov James and Brewer Jr $252,000.00 242 Spencer-Van 26.-1-16
503089 4/28/2025 2025 03929 11 Dove Dr Ithaca 14850 Pratt Lucy-Lender $555,000.00 220 Ithaca 61.-1-8.49
502200 4/28/2025 2025 03931 930 Comfort Rd Danby 14883 Finn Finn $0.00 312 Ithaca 15.-1-2.2
500700 4/29/2025 2025 03940 232 Valley Rd Ithaca 14850 Leigh Levine $485,000.00 220 Ithaca 84.-7-22
503289 4/29/2025 2025 03996 171 Ludlowville Rd Lansing 14882 Kwortnik Wilson $65,000.00 312 Lansing 26.-7-10
503400 4/30/2025 2025 04010 0 Bull Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Rynone Rynone $0.00 314 Newfield 25.-1-4.31
503400 4/30/2025 2025 04012 Cox Rd Newfield 14867 Foody Henry $52,000.00 311 Newfield 11.-1-45.225
502401 4/30/2025 2025 04016 17 South St Dryden 13053 Wiggins King $275,000.00 210 Dryden 15.-3-20
502200 4/30/2025 2025 04019 2468 Danby Rd Danby 13864 Elk Elk $0.00 210 Ithaca 20.-1-11
502889 5/1/2025 2025 04074 67 Old Peruville Rd Groton 13073 Munson Smith $40,000.00 210 Groton 36.-1-34
503289 5/2/2025 2025 04088 0 Asbury Rd Lots 4 and Lansing 13068 Demarest Young, John F $120,000.00 322 Lansing 38.-1-39.23 38.-1-39.24
502200 5/2/2025 2025 04093 405 Troy Rd Danby 14850 Habecker, Jr Kartman $530,000.00 242 Ithaca 4.-1-11
502200 5/2/2025 2025 04095 0 South Danby Rd Danby 14850 Obey Fisher $0.00 322 Spencer-Van 30.-1-6.14
503089 5/2/2025 2025 04099 108 Westhaven Rd Ithaca 14850 Gibson, Trustee Gibson $0.00 210 Ithaca 29.-4-5
500700 5/2/2025 2025 04104 103 Sage Pl Ithaca 14850 Cornell University Sage Place LLC $0.00 411 Ithaca 69.-3-7 69.-3-6
500700 5/2/2025 2025 04107 119 The Knoll Ithaca 14850 Cornell University KWT Partners LLC $0.00 411 Ithaca 11.-2-1
500700 5/2/2025 2025 04110 120-24 Oak Ave Ithaca 14850 Cornell University Oak Avenue Partners LLC $0.00 411 Ithaca 64.-1-4
500700 5/2/2025 2025 04113 201/504 Wyckoff Ithaca 14850 Cornell University KWT Partners LLC $0.00 418 Ithaca 9.-6-14 9.-6-13
500700 5/2/2025 2025 04116 207-215 Fall Creek Dr Ithaca 14850 Cornell University Fall Creek Partners LLC $0.00 411 Ithaca 30.-1-1.4
500700 5/2/2025 2025 04119 505 East Seneca St Ithaca 14850 Cornell University 505 East Seneca LLC $0.00 411 Ithaca 69.-3-2
500700 5/2/2025 2025 04122 207 South Hill Ter Ithaca 14850 Hogan Smith $422,000.00 210 Ithaca 92.-4-1
503289 5/2/2025 2025 04124 280 Holden Rd Lansing 14882 Caffrey Giroux $285,000.00 210 Lansing 4.-1-25.1
503089 5/2/2025 2025 04125 11 Penny Ln Ithaca 14850 Simon W Peggs ThirdParty Mansell $310,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-11
503289 5/2/2025 2025 04127 40 Triphammer Ter Lansing 14850 40 Triphammer Terrace LLC Jetty $0.00 210 Lansing 40.-4-15.1
500700 5/2/2025 2025 04128 316 North Aurora St Ithaca 14850 316 North Aurora LLC Jetty $0.00 210 Ithaca 61.-3-7
502801 5/2/2025 2025 04082 102 East South St Groton 13073 Heath Ostrander $254,400.00 210 Groton 108.-1-1
502401 5/5/2025 2025 04178 7 Library St Dryden 13053 Van Sant Van Sant $1.00 210 Dryden 12.-6-7
503289 5/5/2025 2025 04189 94 Searles Rd Lansing 14882 E & G Hartz Brothers LLC Fenner, Laurie $140,000.00 210 Lansing 21.-1-24.1
500700 5/5/2025 2025 04192 407 Richard Pl Ithaca 14850 Braymen Yin $410,000.00 210 Ithaca 55.-2-1
503089 5/5/2025 2025 04144 Teeter Rd Ithaca 14850 Eddy Jr Eddy $0.00 105 Ithaca 33.-1-1.2 15.-2-8.12
502401 5/5/2025 2025 04162 4 Hillcrest Dr Dryden 13053 Bell Bell $1.00 210 Dryden 14.-1-10
502401 5/5/2025 2025 04163 20 South St Dryden 13053 Bell Bell $1.00 210 Dryden 15.-7-15
503089 5/5/2025 2025 04166 214 Tareyton Dr Ithaca 14850 Lindsay Gebhart $340,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-11-5
503400 5/5/2025 2025 04172 141/149-151 Bank St Newfield 14867 Humphrey, Trustee Humphrey $0.00 210 Newfield 13.-3-3 13.-3-4
503001 5/6/2025 2025 04195 120 Cayuga Park Rd Ithaca 14850 Wolkoff Randall $640,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-3.2 p/o
500700 5/6/2025 2025 04227 107 Oxford Pl Ithaca 14850 Nasser Grant $550,000.00 210 Ithaca 67.-11-3
502200 5/6/2025 2025 04229 1321 Danby Rd Danby 14850 Gallo-Cruz Denison $250,000.00 210 Ithaca 2.-1-19
502489 5/6/2025 2025 04231 47 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 Welch Cleek $302,000.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-54
503089 5/6/2025 2025 04235 216 Forest Home Dr Ithaca 14850 Mawn Blakely-Armitage $625,000.00 210 Ithaca 66.-2-10.2
503089 5/6/2025 2025 04239 357 Saranac Way Ithaca 14850 Saranac Way 357 Saranac LLC $410,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-70
503089 5/6/2025 2025 04240 1345 Slaterville Rd Ithaca 14850 Bishop Bishop $318,000.00 220 Ithaca 58.-1-8.7
503400 5/7/2025 2025 04263 76 Cayutaville Rd Newfield 14867 Wojtanik Wojtanik $0.00 210 Newfield 2.-1-27.2 p/o
503289 5/7/2025 2025 04250 4 Wilderness Rd Lansing 14882 Brown Brown $0.00 210 Lansing 34.-1-17.62
500700 5/7/2025 2025 04244 109 Morris Ave Ithaca 14850 Szajman Habitat for Humanity of $175,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-5-4
502200 5/7/2025 2025 04265 581 E Miller Rd Danby 14850 Barker Farrell $50,000.00 242 Ithaca 6.-1-21.222 p/o
500700 5/8/2025 2025 04267 416 Mitchell St Ithaca 14850 Kelly Quinn $510,000.00 210 Ithaca 84.-3-5
502489 5/8/2025 2025 04281 Lower Creek Rd Dryden 14850 No Limit Land Holding Yolman $14,300.00 311 Dryden 44.-1-3.5



503689 5/8/2025 2025 04284 Dubois Rd Trumansburg 14886 Switzer Schaffner $255,000.00 322 Ithaca 27.-2-3.22
502489 5/8/2025 2025 04286 522 Irish Settlement Rd Dryden 13068 Brous Trumbull $0.00 242 Dryden 60.-1-3.3
502489 5/8/2025 2025 04288 522 Irish Settlement Rd Dryden 13068 Brous Yehl, Michael A $320,000.00 242 Dryden 60.-1-3.3
503001 5/8/2025 2025 04298 172 Pleasant Grove Rd Ithaca 14850 Ohlin Caruna $675,000.00 210 Ithaca 11.-2-10.3
500700 5/8/2025 2025 04303 612 Buffalo St E Ithaca 14850 612 E Buffalo St LLC Cheng $722,000.00 411 Ithaca 63.-8-21
503089 5/9/2025 2025 04318 235 Culver Rd Ithaca 14850 Meigs Meigs $0.00 242 Ithaca 31.-6-1.1
500700 5/9/2025 2025 04332 415 Clinton St W Ithaca 14850 Williamson Coester $0.00 210 Ithaca 80.-4-2
502489 5/12/2025 2025 04336 1 Lilac Ln Dryden 13053 Zehr Spudis (formerly Wright) $237,200.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-77.1
503289 5/12/2025 2025 04357 27 West Meadow Dr Lansing 14850 Ward Lowenhar $586,000.00 210 Lansing 37.1-4-17.14
503289 5/12/2025 2025 04359 2661 N Triphammer Rd Lansing 14882 Wagner Litzenberger $275,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-25.2
503289 5/12/2025 2025 04361 5 Cutters Path Lansing 14850 Cleeve Sun $789,000.00 210 Lansing 36.-1-30
503601 5/12/2025 2025 04363 46 Hector St Trumansburg 14886 Herth Herth $0.00 311 Trumansburg 7.-6-11
503201 5/12/2025 2025 04375 2250 N Triphammer Rd Lansing 14850 MD Tech1 Corp North Triphammer Road LLC $204,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.2-15-8
500700 5/12/2025 2025 04389 319 Buffalo St W Ithaca 14850 Lonsky Leyden $345,000.00 210 Ithaca 60.-5-5
502489 5/13/2025 2025 04408 22 Genung Cir Dryden 14850 Tomaso Johnson $500,000.00 210 Ithaca 68.-1-29.6
503601 5/13/2025 2025 04414 15 Bradley St Trumansburg 14886 Parlato Parlato $60,005.00 210 Trumansburg 1.-1-9
503001 5/13/2025 2025 04427 110 Lexington Dr Cayuga Heights 14850 Verteramo Chiu Bigwood Systems Inc $515,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-3-11.36
503089 5/13/2025 2025 04437 1413 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 Muldoon Augustine $400,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-12-12
502489 5/13/2025 2025 04442 311 Dryden Harford Rd Dryden 13053 Sykes Thomas $670,000.00 242 Dryden 48.-1-10.2
503689 5/13/2025 2025 04446 3172 Van Dorns Corners Rd Ulysses 14850 French French $0.00 210 Trumansburg 34.-3-37
502000 5/13/2025 2025 04402 53 Caroline Depot Rd Caroline 14817 Moore Pischel $32,000.00 210 Candor 15.-1-66
503689 5/14/2025 2025 04453 3231 Halseyville Rd Trumansburg 14886 Maroney Kozlowski $0.00 210 Trumansburg 35.-1-5.222
500700 5/14/2025 2025 04460 513 Albany St N Ithaca 14850 Hunkele Hunkele $1.00 210 Ithaca 50.-3-28
503289 5/14/2025 2025 04462 145 Triphammer Ter Lansing 14850 Hulsebosch Hulsebosch $0.00 210 Lansing 38.-1-17.5
502489 5/14/2025 2025 04464 281 Caswell Rd Dryden 13053 Wraight, TTEE Wraight $0.00 242 Dryden 33.-1-33.36
500700 5/14/2025 2025 04465 319 Albany St S Ithaca 14850 Friedman Preston-Butcher $538,000.00 230 Ithaca 80.-8-12
502000 5/14/2025 2025 04470 2142 Slaterville Rd Caroline 14850 Mandeville E/O Helen Mary $160,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-8.1
500700 5/14/2025 2025 04476 103 Madison St Ithaca 14850 Wasik Preston $369,000.00 210 Ithaca 34.-9-3
502489 5/14/2025 2025 04481 630 West Dryden Rd Dryden 13068 Eichelberger Lewis $475,000.00 242 Dryden 30.-1-35.2
502489 5/14/2025 2025 04484 16 South Knoll Dr Dryden 13053 Keever Kallal $340,500.00 210 Dryden 50.-1-13.16
502889 5/14/2025 2025 04487 766 Clark St Ext Groton 13073 Rossignol Rossignol $35,339.00 210 Groton 17.-1-27.3
502489 5/14/2025 2025 04493 139 Ellis Hollow Creek Rd Dryden 14850 139 Ellis Hollow Creek Estate of Peter Harriott $0.00 210 Ithaca 67.-1-79
502801 5/15/2025 2025 04548 112 Park St Groton 13073 Cree Burke $175,000.00 220 Groton 4.-3-5
503689 5/15/2025 2025 04495 105 Maplewood Rd Ulysses 14850 Leslie Leslie $0.00 210 Ithaca 28.-1-21.2
503201 5/15/2025 2025 04496 37 Janivar Dr Ithaca 14850 Bass Payette $510,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-1-78.1
502600 5/15/2025 2025 04508 2271 Mecklenburg Rd Enfield 14850 Higgins Wollney $260,000.00 242 Ithaca 8.-1-2
502000 5/15/2025 2025 04526 109 Ridgeway Rd Caroline 14817 Hesselink Heath $201,000.00 210 Candor 25.-1-17.2
502889 5/15/2025 2025 04530 65 Sincerbeaux Rd Groton 13073 Galbraith Bartos $65,000.00 210 Groton 31.-1-4.1
500700 5/15/2025 2025 04535 208 First St Ithaca 14850 Carney Coverdale $397,000.00 220 Ithaca 45.-2-9
503089 5/15/2025 2025 04553 19 Marcy Ct Ithaca 14850 Cullen Byron $604,100.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-145
502489 5/15/2025 2025 04561 145 Main St Freeville Dryden 13068 Rodgers Coburn $396,300.00 210 Dryden 34.-2-1.4
503289 5/15/2025 2025 04567 974 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 Vorhis Vorhis $0.00 210 Lansing 23.-1-11.1
503001 5/15/2025 2025 04568 108 North Sunset Dr Cayuga Heights 14850 Thorbecke Thorbecke $0.00 220 Ithaca 8.-1-7
503289 5/16/2025 2025 04572 56 Placid Ter Lansing 14850 Kuhn Rizzo $591,730.00 210 Lansing 40.-3-36.13
503400 5/16/2025 2025 04575 85 Starks Rd Newfield 14867 Edgington Riemer-Fink $340,000.00 210 Newfield 21.-1-15.7
502889 5/16/2025 2025 04680 0 Sovocool Hill Rd Groton 13073 Howells Bernhardt $0.00 311 Groton 25.-1-27.3
503289 5/16/2025 2025 04681 95 Ross Rd Lansing 14882 Moody Flinn $200,000.00 210 Lansing 23.-1-32.1
503400 5/16/2025 2025 04583 22 Pearl St Newfield 14867 Guevara Guevara $0.00 220 Newfield 14.-1-8 14.-1-7
503689 5/16/2025 2025 04585 1263 Kraft Rd Ulysses 14886 Levi Finnigan $315,000.00 210 Ithaca 18.-4-27
502200 5/16/2025 2025 04589 100 Van De Bogart Rd Willseyville 13864 Hicks Snow Top Farm Realty $220,000.00 112 Ithaca 20.-1-1.21
502200 5/16/2025 2025 04604 30 Hornbrook Rd Danby 14850 Gneo Sackett $3,500.00 311 Ithaca 7.-1-92.44
502489 5/16/2025 2025 04605 Genung Cir Dryden 14850 Ward Schaeffer $140,000.00 311 Ithaca 68.-1-29.12
503289 5/16/2025 2025 04606 989 Auburn Rd Lansing 14882 Towner Towner $0.00 210 Lansing 7.-1-23.81
503201 5/16/2025 2025 04608 6 Belwood Ln Lansing 14850 Brown Schwartz Family Trust $495,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.1-6-19.4
503689 5/16/2025 2025 04670 3065 Frontenac Rd Ulysses 14886 Zgola Stevens $38,000.00 210 Trumansburg 13.-2-21
503089 5/16/2025 2025 04672 128 King Rd E Ithaca 14850 Tsondu Red Oak Cayuga Properties $555,000.00 220 Ithaca 43.-1-3.9
502600 5/16/2025 2025 04677 120 Enfield Center Rd E Enfield 14850 Brooks Trondsen $190,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-2-24.1
503289 5/19/2025 2025 04705 30 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 Campos Hlaing $535,000.00 210 Lansing 31.-3-12.3
500700 5/19/2025 2025 04707 309 Buffalo St E Ithaca 14850 Gates Purple Buffalo Properties LLC $0.00 483 Ithaca 62.-5-3
500700 5/19/2025 2025 04709 525 Green St W Ithaca 14850 Lu Nison $394,000.00 411 Ithaca 71.-7-9
502801 5/19/2025 2025 04714 Carpenter Ave Groton 13073 Ferris Proper $67,500.00 311 Groton 4.-4-2.41
503601 5/19/2025 2025 04716 62 E Seneca Rd Trumansburg 14886 Van Houten Petrovic $665,000.00 210 Trumansburg 3.-1-1.12
502000 5/19/2025 2025 04723 1493 Old Seventy Six Rd Caroline 13736 Abbey Andreas $0.00 210 Newark Valley 37.-4-6
503089 5/19/2025 2025 04724 1395 Mecklenburg Rd Ithaca 14850 Clavel Sparks $200,000.00 210 Ithaca 28.-1-11.2
502600 5/19/2025 2025 04731 118 Enfield Center Rd W Enfield 14850 Shore Hobbie $235,125.00 242 Ithaca 8.-2-19.1
502489 5/19/2025 2025 04736 471 Snyder Hill Rd Dryden 14850 GTC Uno LLC EIP Holdings II LLC $10.00 835 Ithaca 68.-1-5
503400 5/20/2025 2025 04740 671 Van Buskirk Gulf Rd Newfield 14867 Monroe Berggren $0.00 210 Newfield 25.-1-9.6
500700 5/20/2025 2025 04746 563-565 Spencer Rd Ithaca 14850 Carver Rundels $274,000.00 230 Ithaca 125.-3-3
500700 5/20/2025 2025 04752 117-19 Spencer St E Ithaca 14850 Hotelruby LLC Burns $0.00 411 Ithaca 92.-3-17
502401 5/20/2025 2025 04753 13 Library St Dryden 13053 Hausmann Bailey $245,000.00 210 Dryden 12.-6-4



500700 5/20/2025 2025 04760 105 W Court St Ithaca 14850 Court Street Ithaca LLC Ex Libris LLC $25,450,000.00 411 Ithaca 61.-1-4
500700 5/20/2025 2025 04769 214 Bryant Ave Ithaca 14850 Rushing Hongyan Tang $860,000.00 210 Ithaca 67.-11-6
502200 5/20/2025 2025 04783 85 Van De Bogart Rd Danby 13864 Westermeyer Woodson $535,000.00 242 Ithaca 14.-1-27.21
502889 5/20/2025 2025 04785 91 Stevens Rd Groton 13068 Hingre Van Epps $249,900.00 210 Dryden 38.-2-2
503089 5/20/2025 2025 04790 125 Christopher Cir Ithaca 14850 Prudence Patterson $470,000.00 210 Ithaca 71.-1-15
502401 5/20/2025 2025 04795 13 Weber St Dryden 13053 Stocks Haynes $280,000.00 210 Dryden 18.-2-10
503089 5/20/2025 2025 04820 1442 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 The Willow Trust Erica J Jessup Family $339,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-10-4
503289 5/20/2025 2025 04821 117 Autumn Ridge Cir Lansing 14850 Chien Syer $716,500.00 210 Lansing 42.-2-44
502489 5/20/2025 2025 04825 131 Upper Creek Rd Dryden 13068 Hathaway Lowe $5,000.00 210 Dryden 40.-1-43.1 p/o
500700 5/21/2025 2025 04827 311-13 Warren Pl Ithaca 14850 Lewis, Mindy Joy, TTEE Lewis $0.00 210 Ithaca 55.-3-2.1
503201 5/21/2025 2025 04832 19 Ayla Way Lansing 14850 Meng Bullmer $649,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-1-96
503201 5/21/2025 2025 04843 72 Nor Way Lansing 14850 Abbaspourrad White $575,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-2-11.5
500700 5/21/2025 2025 04847 606 N Aurora St Ithaca 14850 Friedman Conrad $655,000.00 210 Ithaca 33.-5-8
500700 5/21/2025 2025 04849 419 Hector St Ithaca 14850 Nascimento Martinson $300,000.00 210 Ithaca 42.-1-22
503601 5/21/2025 2025 04859 7 Seneca St Trumansburg 14886 Riley Compese $465,000.00 210 Trumansburg 2.-4-3
503001 5/21/2025 2025 04862 0 Cayuga Park Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Schweitzer Randall $335,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-7
503400 5/21/2025 2025 04868 0 Millard Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Howland Caslick $170,000.00 322 Newfield 4.-1-9.2 p/o
503089 5/22/2025 2025 04875 117 Honness Ln Ithaca 14850 Lex Lex $0.00 220 Ithaca 58.-2-39.11
503089 5/22/2025 2025 04872 150 Honness Ln Ithaca 14850 Lex Lex $0.00 210 Ithaca 60.-1-14
503089 5/22/2025 2025 04877 119 Honness Ln Ithaca 14850 Lex Lex $0.00 220 Ithaca 58.-2-39.12
500700 5/22/2025 2025 04879 170 Pearsall Pl Ithaca 14850 Carney, TTEE Carney $0.00 220 Ithaca 108.-2-13
502489 5/22/2025 2025 04883 634 Ringwood Rd Dryden 14850 Ronen Lambrou $0.00 260 Dryden 59.-1-5.1 59.-1-8.3
503201 5/22/2025 2025 04919 Blackchin Blvd Lansing 14850 Catovic Rao $185,000.00 311 Lansing 42.1-1-37.202
502600 5/22/2025 2025 04937 0 Hayts Rd Enfield 14850 Forevergreen Housing LLC Northern Land & $160,000.00 322 Trumansburg 5.-2-3.2
502600 5/22/2025 2025 04938 Applegate Rd N Enfield 14886 Forevergreen Housing LLC Enfield Associates Inc $110,000.00 322 Trumansburg 5.-2-3.13
503089 5/22/2025 2025 04949 313 Warren Rd Ithaca 14850 Yen Hansen $522,500.00 210 Ithaca 68.-1-5
500700 5/22/2025 2025 04951 2 Cliff Park Cir Ithaca 14850 Andrews Hayduchok $631,000.00 210 Ithaca 56.-3-9
502489 5/23/2025 2025 04954 140 Bradshaw Rd Dryden 13053 Harding Pirko $389,000.00 220 Dryden 37.-1-20.122
503001 5/23/2025 2025 04958 7 Winthrop Pl Ithaca 14850 Wilkinson Lin $595,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-3-15
502489 5/23/2025 2025 04963 521 Dryden Harford Rd Dryden 13045 Maybury Moneypenny $61,000.00 312 Dryden 61.-1-5.43
502889 5/23/2025 2025 04972 10 Sharpsteen Rd Groton 13073 Wilkinson Pierce $145,000.00 210 Groton 35.-1-24.13
503089 5/23/2025 2025 04976 201 Rosehill Rd Ithaca 14850 Levy Disa $465,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-11-24
502489 5/23/2025 2025 04978 350 Hurd Rd Dryden 14850 Huffman Rawlings $750,000.00 210 Ithaca 76.-1-40
500700 5/23/2025 2025 04983 111 Cascadilla Park Rd Ithaca 14850 Fath S McLafferty Martial TrVI $730,550.00 210 Ithaca 48.-3-5
502000 5/23/2025 2025 04991 40 Belle School Rd Caroline 14817 Millar Novakovic $473,500.00 210 Candor 24.-1-14.21
503400 5/27/2025 2025 04995 2981 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 AD 1883 Barn LLC North Mail Street 111 LLC $0.00 331 Newfield 30.-1-19.11
502600 5/27/2025 2025 05025 1720 Mecklenburg Rd Enfield 14850 Blanford Estate of $70,000.00 270 Ithaca 4.-1-10
502600 5/27/2025 2025 05031 1690 Mecklenburg Rd Ithaca 14850 Sheffield, as Trustee Senecal $0.00 210 Ithaca 4.-2-25
502600 5/27/2025 2025 05033 0 Tucker Rd Enfield 14886 Keller Llewellyn $76,500.00 311 Trumansburg 2.-2-8.22
502200 5/27/2025 2025 05037 256 Hillview Rd Danby 14883 Edger Spencer Holdings Angelo Sand and Gravel $0.00 242 Spencer-Van 26.-1-17.3 26.-1-14.2
500700 5/27/2025 2025 05049 804 Aurora St N Ithaca 14850 Bella Taft LLC E/O Jacqueline C Brooks $132,500.00 210 Ithaca 33.-1-4
500700 5/27/2025 2025 05050 804 Aurora St N Ithaca 14850 First Decision Homes LLC Bella Taft LLC $195,000.00 210 Ithaca 33.-1-4
502889 5/27/2025 2025 05058 15 Smith Rd Groton 13073 Degear Degear $0.00 270 Groton 32.-1-29.42 32.-1-29.46
503289 5/27/2025 2025 05060 199 Ludlowville Rd Lansing 14882 Stone Stone $0.00 312 Lansing 26.-6-12.2
503001 5/27/2025 2025 05063 312 Cayuga Heights Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 312 Cayuga Heights Rd LLC Olmstead $850,000.00 210 Ithaca 13.-1-2
503289 5/27/2025 2025 05066 Fenner Rd Lansing 14882 Flanagan Moore $130,000.00 321 Lansing 2.-1-23.222
500700 5/28/2025 2025 05073 146-148 State St E Ithaca 14850 148 East State Street LLC Sciarabba $0.00 481 Ithaca 70.-2-20
502200 5/28/2025 2025 05132 587 East Miller Rd Danby 14850 Witherup Witherup $280,000.00 210 Ithaca 6.-1-22.12
502889 5/28/2025 2025 05142 Bossard Rd Groton 13073 Krantz Portzline $129,500.00 322 Groton 14.-1-13.1
500700 5/28/2025 2025 05144 204 Yates St W Ithaca 14850 Shokrolah Zadeh Estate of Emoretta Yang $143,000.00 210 Ithaca 34.-2-10
503201 5/28/2025 2025 05148 55 Twin Glens Lansing 14850 Greenberg Greenberg $0.00 210 Ithaca 48.1-2-14 48.1-2-5.5
503089 5/28/2025 2025 05149 205 Walnut St Ithaca 14850 Grandville Ceres $425,000.00 210 Ithaca 59.-3-22
503289 5/28/2025 2025 05152 442 Asbury Rd Lansing 13068 Lodge Fish $419,000.00 220 Lansing 38.-1-39.4
503289 5/28/2025 2025 05153 735 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 Sims Sims, Jr., Estate $0.00 241 Lansing 25.-1-6.1
503289 5/28/2025 2025 05155 735 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 Sims Sims $0.00 241 Lansing 25.-1-6.1
502489 5/29/2025 2025 05158 Sheldon Rd Dryden 13068 Ginenthal Grace $1.00 314 Dryden 32.-1-15.4
502489 5/29/2025 2025 05159 Sheldon Rd Dryden 13068 Ginenthal Ginenthal $10,000.00 314 Dryden 32.-1-15.4
500700 5/29/2025 2025 05169 317.5 Utica St Ithaca 14850 Youdon Tsokyi $225,000.00 210 Ithaca 34.-5-21
500700 5/29/2025 2025 05172 108 Ithaca Rd Ithaca 14850 Skutt Carleton $335,000.00 210 Ithaca 67.-12-2
502889 5/29/2025 2025 05176 265 West Groton Rd Groton 13073 Greip Exec., Swearingen Estate $108,000.00 242 Groton 22.-1-8.2
500700 5/29/2025 2025 05181 524 Spencer Rd Ithaca 14850 Lower Lower $265,000.00 230 Ithaca 124.-1-4
502401 5/29/2025 2025 05188 2 Hillcrest Dr Dryden 13053 Katsman Awale $325,000.00 210 Dryden 14.-1-11
503089 5/30/2025 2025 05198 130 King Rd E Ithaca 14850 McDonald Taetzsch $605,000.00 210 Ithaca 43.-1-3.10
500700 5/30/2025 2025 05205 723 Meadow St S Ithaca 14850 Goodwill of the Lone Cattle Ithaca LLC $3,602,716.00 452 Ithaca 104.-1-1.2
502000 5/30/2025 2025 05208 1637 Coddington Rd Caroline 14817 Wild By Nurture Inc Olsefski $122,220.00 270 Ithaca 15.-1-68.3
502200 5/30/2025 2025 05209 2697 Danby Rd Danby 13864 Ford Sullivan $221,450.00 210 Ithaca 21.-1-8.1
502489 5/30/2025 2025 05216 76 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 LaLonde Family LaLonde $0.00 220 Dryden 48.-1-40
503201 5/30/2025 2025 05225 42 Nor Way Lansing 14850 Yin Skrubis, Trustee $588,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-2-7.1
502000 6/2/2025 2025 05259 2136 Slaterville Rd Caroline 14850 Martschenko Houston $280,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-9
503289 6/2/2025 2025 05265 107 Horizon Dr Lansing 14850 Murphy Omarova $730,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-40.10



500700 6/2/2025 2025 05267 421 Cayuga St N Ithaca 14850 Wells Potter $650,000.00 220 Ithaca 49.-1-25
502489 6/2/2025 2025 05273 212 Main St Freeville Dryden 13068 Haines Clark $275,000.00 411 Dryden 39.-1-8.1
502801 6/2/2025 2025 05275 309 Elm St Groton 13073 Behrens Heine $169,900.00 210 Groton 4.-3-24
503089 6/2/2025 2025 05282 199 Iradell Rd Ithaca 14850 Johnson Van Houten $790,000.00 210 Ithaca 24.-1-1.3
503289 6/2/2025 2025 05284 52 Myers Rd Lansing 14882 Penalosa Hilbig $280,000.00 210 Lansing 33.-3-13
503289 6/3/2025 2025 05292 10 Estates Dr Lansing 14850 Patane Patane $0.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-40.15
500700 6/3/2025 2025 05299 411 Tioga St N Ithaca 14850 Ladd Estate of Charles Guttman $0.00 464 Ithaca 49.-4-10
503400 6/3/2025 2025 05304 Shaffer Rd Newfield 14867 Lampila Meixell $7,500.00 322 Spencer-Van 34.-1-24.1
503001 6/3/2025 2025 05308 205 Comstock Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Gardner Miller $815,000.00 210 Ithaca 6.-7-8.2
503289 6/3/2025 2025 05360 9 Ladoga Park E Lansing 14882 Bartholomew Michael G Richards $0.00 220 Lansing 34.-1-25
502200 6/3/2025 2025 05365 10 White Hawk Lane Danby 14850 Storey Percy $0.00 210 Ithaca 7.1-1-10
502600 6/3/2025 2025 05370 517 Black Oak Rd Enfield 14867 The Douglass H Everhart Moore $0.00 210 Ithaca 13.-2-7.3 p/o
502600 6/3/2025 2025 05373 Connecticut Hill Rd Enfield 14867 Moore The Douglass H Everhart $0.00 120 Ithaca 13.-2-6.22 p/o
502403 6/3/2025 2025 05374 3 Groton Ave Freeville 13068 Ashman Cuykendall $309,000.00 220 Dryden 4.-1-7
503089 6/3/2025 2025 05380 124 Terraceview Dr Ithaca 14850 Miller Veliz $459,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.-2-39.362
500700 6/3/2025 2025 05381 425 Richard Pl Ithaca 14850 Nascimento Nascimento $0.00 210 Ithaca 40.-1-1.11
503601 6/4/2025 2025 05420 92 Main St W Trumansburg 14886 Chapel Covert $230,000.00 210 Trumansburg 1.-1-17
500700 6/4/2025 2025 05424 204 Yates St W Ithaca 14850 Shokrolah Zadeh Estate of Emoretta Yan $143,000.00 210 Ithaca 34.-2-10
503201 6/4/2025 2025 05430 49 Highgate Cir Lansing 14850 Josh Jahani Revocable Jahani $0.00 210 Ithaca 47.1-5-31
502600 6/4/2025 2025 05432 1684 Mecklenburg Rd Enfield 14850 Dempsey Fenner $0.00 210 Ithaca 4.-2-24
502489 6/4/2025 2025 05435 Ellis Hollow Rd Dryden 14850 Kandrach Estate of Kandrach $0.00 311 Ithaca 75.-1-33.1 75.-1-15.42
503289 6/5/2025 2025 05466 3125 N Triphammer Rd Lansing 14882 Ovid Properties LLC Lansing Market Realty LLC $1,250,000.00 454 Lansing 30.-1-16.24
502889 6/5/2025 2025 05451 481 Lafayette Rd Groton 13073 Speight Speight $1.00 283 Dryden 28.-1-16.2
500700 6/5/2025 2025 05457 205-07 Elmwood Ave Ithaca 14850 Jeffrey M Chusid As Trustee of the Chusid $0.00 210 Ithaca 66.-1-10
502801 6/5/2025 2025 05459 176 1/2 Main St Groton 13073 Village of Groton Augst $21,000.00 331 Groton 5.-5-17.2
502200 6/5/2025 2025 05478 9 White Hawk Ln Danby 14850 Sribarra Sribarra $0.00 210 Ithaca 7.1-1-9
502401 6/5/2025 2025 05492 58 Mill St Dryden 13053 Jennett Bala $319,000.00 210 Dryden 19.-2-7
503601 6/5/2025 2025 05495 p/o 71 South St Trumansburg 14886 Ferretti Ferretti $0.00 210 Trumansburg 9.-2-6.1
503289 6/5/2025 2025 05500 25 Sperry Ln Lansing 14882 Lisa L Skrubis 2016 LHL Properties LLC $539,000.00 312 Lansing 26.-3-28 p/o
500700 6/5/2025 2025 05501 109 York St W Ithaca 14850 Smith Turner $542,000.00 210 Ithaca 13.-2-6
503089 6/6/2025 2025 05531 1412 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 Dadmohammadi Dadmohammadi $0.00 220 Ithaca 70.-11-39
500700 6/6/2025 2025 05533 325 Plain St N Ithaca 14850 Quinones Quinones $0.00 210 Ithaca 60.-2-5.32
503289 6/6/2025 2025 05535 233 Conlon Rd Lansing 14882 Presthus Presthus $0.00 210 Lansing 28.-1-23
502200 6/6/2025 2025 05538 2643 Spencer Rd Danby 14850 Zhou Fine $0.00 220 Spencer-Van 24.-1-3
503400 6/6/2025 2025 05540 36 Cayuta Rd Newfield 14867 Bergen Farms Realty LLC Nagging Nancy LLC $220,000.00 242 Newfield 31.-1-16.1
502600 6/6/2025 2025 05542 517 Black Oak Rd Enfield 14867 Chartrand Moore $210,000.00 210 Ithaca 13.-2-7.3
503089 6/6/2025 2025 05551 103 Salem Dr Ithaca 14850 Pathare Wu $510,000.00 220 Ithaca 70.-10-1.1
503089 6/6/2025 2025 05555 120 Snyder Hill Rd Ithaca 14850 Falcon Benson $390,000.00 220 Ithaca 61.-1-17
503201 6/6/2025 2025 05557 8 Stone Creek Dr Lansing 14850 Oh Prasad $675,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.1-6-68
502489 6/6/2025 2025 055562 140 Main St Freeville Freeville 13068 Heliseva Heliseva $125,000.00 210 Dryden 34.-4-7
503089 6/9/2025 2025 05567 211 Westview Ln Ithaca 14850 Fearn Finlay $430,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.-2-39.602
502600 6/9/2025 2025 05573 241 Enfield Center Rd E Enfield 14850 Dave Zane $369,900.00 210 Ithaca 10.-1-4.123
503689 6/9/2025 2025 05575 1660 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14886 Bogadelny Randall $800,000.00 242 Ithaca 14.-3-8
500700 6/9/2025 2025 05587 801 Aurora St S Ithaca 14850 Jones Romano $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 115.-1-1
502801 6/9/2025 2025 05602 726 Elm St Groton 13073 Petrella Kelly $262,000.00 210 Groton 208.-1-12
502489 6/9/2025 2025 05605 28 Mineah Rd Dryden 13068 Barlow Living Trust Barlow $0.00 242 Dryden 46.-1-93
503201 6/9/2025 2025 05617 2 Leifs Way Lansing 14850 Dennis Wisor $625,050.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-1-111
502200 6/10/2025 2025 05681 285 Ridgecrest Rd Ithaca 14850 Wilcox Bright $28,000.00 312 Ithaca 3.-1-41
502200 6/10/2025 2025 05683 109 South Danby Rd Danby 13864 Jones Jones $0.00 210 Spencer Van 20.-1-18
500700 6/10/2025 2025 05686 826 Aurora St N Ithaca 14850 Adaptive Rentals LLC James $0.00 220 Ithaca 28.-6-10
503689 6/10/2025 2025 05690 3014 Swamp College Rd Ulysses 14886 Manly Powers $290,000.00 210 Trumansburg 25.-1-10
502600 6/10/2025 2025 05697 411 Van Dorn Rd S Enfield 14850 Stucker Franeta $445,000.00 210 Ithaca 15.-2-1.12
502489 6/10/2025 2025 05699 1451 Dryden Rd Dryden 13068 1451 Dryden LLC Lama $700,000.00 465 Dryden 52.-1-49.1
502600 6/10/2025 2025 05705 58 Shudaben Rd Enfield 14850 Tagliavento Tagliavento $0.00 210 Ithaca 11.-2-8.113
502000 6/10/2025 2025 05707 75 Midline Rd Caroline 14881 Sutton Domster $230,000.00 210 Ithaca 2.-1-2
503289 6/10/2025 2025 05708 800 Van Ostrand Rd Lansing 13073 Pollack Jr Hahn $190,000.00 210 Lansing 19.-1-9.3 7.-1-33.16
502489 6/10/2025 2025 05622 1213 Ellis Hollow Rd Dryden 14850 Cantelmo Antczak $360,000.00 210 Ithaca 67.-1-58
503400 6/10/2025 2025 05624 Barnes Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Adams Basl $15,000.00 314 Newfield 28.-1-6.226
503089 6/10/2025 2025 05630 1040/1042 East Shore Dr Ithaca 14850 Allison Mulvaney Living Mulvaney $352,000.00 210 Ithaca 19.-2-10 19.-2-11
502489 6/10/2025 2025 05632 420 Cortland Rd Dryden 13053 Rappleye Barhite $559,000.00 242 Dryden 26.-1-13.512
503089 6/10/2025 2025 05644 154 Troy Rd Ithaca 14850 Cavin Haverlock $630,000.00 220 Ithaca 44.-1-4.54
503201 6/10/2025 2025 05666 7 Rockress Ln Lansing 14850 Guan Campello $999,000.00 210 Lansing 42.1-1-37.220
503400 6/10/2025 2025 05671 610 Trumbulls Corners Rd Newfield 14867 Turner McMannis $225,000.00 210 Newfield 2.-1-37
502600 6/10/2025 2025 05679 457 Enfield Center Rd W Ithaca 14850 Hair Hair $0.00 210 Odessa- 12.-1-2.31
503689 6/11/2025 2025 05720 7036 Perry City Rd Trumansburg 14886 Cummings Jacobsen $140,000.00 210 Trumansburg 23.-4-5.1
500700 6/11/2025 2025 05724 209-11 Geneva St S Ithaca 14850 Jensen Halpert and Deschanes $725,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-7-16
502000 6/11/2025 2025 05728 Level Green Rd Caroline 13736 Weldon Young, John F $39,700.00 311 Newark Valley 30.-1-10.27
500700 6/11/2025 2025 05731 200 Miller St Ithaca 14850 Thai Joy Ithaca Inc Rothenberg $355,000.00 210 Ithaca 66.-3-20
503001 6/11/2025 2025 05746 102/0 Highgate Pl / Cayuga Heights 14850 Whitaker Whitaker $0.00 210 Ithaca 2.-3-6 47.1-5-75.3
503689 6/12/2025 2025 05803 5200 Curry Rd Ulysses 14886 Sims Soboroff $485,000.00 210 Trumansburg 12.-1-13.132



500700 6/12/2025 2025 05808 205 Richard Pl Ithaca 14850 Conner Tumbar $385,000.00 210 Ithaca 56.-4-8
502000 6/12/2025 2025 05815 Level Green Rd Caroline 14817 Arcuri-David Mohegan Real Estate LLC $32,500.00 311 Newark Valley 30.-1-10.26
503089 6/12/2025 2025 05820 Troy Rd Ithaca 14850 Khant Doucet $70,000.00 311 Ithaca 45.-2-8.1
500700 6/12/2025 2025 05821 121 Heights Ct Ithaca 14850 Sun Cantelmo, Jr. $580,000.00 210 Ithaca 8.-5-4
502489 6/12/2025 2025 05822 321 Etna Rd Dryden 14850 Postingel May $440,000.00 210 Dryden 42.-1-46.7
503289 6/12/2025 2025 05832 172 Benson Rd Lansing 14882 Hansen Estate of Rodney Kearl/ $350,000.00 241 Lansing 38.-1-2 p/o
502889 6/12/2025 2025 05843 556 Cortland Rd Groton 13073 Bishop Bros McCarty $150,000.00 710 Groton 121.-1-20.12
503289 6/12/2025 2025 05848 21 Maple Dr Lansing 14882 Babcock, Gary L., TTEE Babcock $0.00 210 Lansing 37.1-3-39
503001 6/12/2025 2025 05850 205 Devon Rd Ithaca 14850 Higgins Wittink $2,385,000.00 250 Ithaca 13.-1-1 17.-4-1
503400 6/12/2025 2025 05853 194 Tupper Rd Newfield 14867 Kelly, Jr Kelly, Jr $0.00 210 Newfield 26.-1-11.23
502489 6/13/2025 2025 05872 520 Sheldon Rd Dryden 13068 Pixley Estate of Jacqueline M Sehm $45,000.00 270 Dryden 30.-1-30.1
502200 6/13/2025 2025 05876 2643 Spencer Rd Danby 14850 Seeley Zhou $255,000.00 220 Spencer-Van 24.-1-3
500700 6/13/2025 2025 05891 414 Elm St Ithaca 14850 The Valerie & Lloyd Graves $0.00 210 Ithaca 76.-1-3
503089 6/13/2025 2025 05901 406 Winthrop Dr Ithaca 14850 Anderson, Trustee Anderson $0.00 210 Ithaca 72.-1-3.4
503289 6/16/2025 2025 05947 1177 East Shore Dr Lansing 14850 Cohen Bassenne $425,000.00 210 Ithaca 48.-2-23
503601 6/16/2025 2025 05950 5 Falls St Ulysses 14886 Newman Cornell $245,000.00 210 Trumansburg 10.-2-2
500700 6/16/2025 2025 05952 503 Dryden Rd Ithaca 14850 Countrystones Gorges Real Estate LLC $1,000,000.00 411 Ithaca 64.-6-2.2
503601 6/16/2025 2025 05956 111 Pennsylvania Ave Trumansburg 14886 Clinton French $0.00 220 Trumansburg 6.-7-1.2
503601 6/16/2025 2025 05957 3 Salo Dr Ulysses 14886 French French $0.00 210 Trumansburg 7.-6-7
503689 6/16/2025 2025 05962 6192 Perry City Rd Ulysses 14886 Proctor Betancourt-Trompa $275,000.00 210 Trumansburg 24.-4-11.1
502000 6/16/2025 2025 05965 105 Besemer Rd Caroline 14850 Sammons Riecke $400,000.00 210 Ithaca 11.-1-26
502000 6/16/2025 2025 05983 Chestnut Rd Caroline 14817 Williamson Adams $0.00 314 Ithaca 16.-1-12.3
502000 6/16/2025 2025 05984 Chestnut Rd Caroline 14850 Morse Williamson $0.00 314 Ithaca 16.-1-12.3
500700 6/16/2025 2025 05986 416 Plain St N Ithaca 14850 Gaffney North Plain LLC $450,000.00 210 Ithaca 51.-4-9
500700 6/16/2025 2025 05990 1113 State St E Ithaca 14850 Liisa Mobley Estate of Meeri Kaaret $0.00 210 Ithaca 110.-3-7
502889 6/16/2025 2025 05996 1120 Peruville Rd Groton 13073 Martinez Keegan $449,000.00 242 Groton 35.-1-21.22
503400 6/17/2025 2025 06000 32 Piper Rd Newfield 14867 Lawrence Lawrence $0.00 242 Newfield 19.-1-18.4 19.-1-10.2
503400 6/17/2025 2025 06012 32 Piper Rd Newfield 14867 Zimmer Lawrence $350,000.00 242 Newfield 19.-1-18.4 p/o
503089 6/17/2025 2025 06016 925 Coddington Rd Ithaca 14850 Phayre Phayre, as Guardian $131,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.-2-5.1
502489 6/17/2025 2025 06020 333 Gulf Hill Rd Dryden 13068 Roger W Hatfield Trust Hathaway $0.00 210 Dryden 25.-1-44.3 p/o
503289 6/17/2025 2025 06021 20 Milliken Dr Lansing 14882 Redmond Reeves $60,000.00 270 Lansing 11.-1-8 11.-1-10
500700 6/17/2025 2025 06024 324 Falls St E Ithaca 14850 Dubus Dubus $0.00 210 Ithaca 12.-2-5
503689 6/17/2025 2025 06026 Halseyville Rd Ulysses 14886 Oechsner McKinzey $91,846.00 105 Trumansburg 35.-1-5.25
503201 6/17/2025 2025 06027 2250 N Triphammer Rd # Lansing 14850 Collison Maraia II $270,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.2-1-4
500700 6/17/2025 2025 06035 801 Mitchell St Ithaca 14850 Thickstun Johnson $614,000.00 210 Ithaca 85.-6-11
502000 6/17/2025 2025 06074 137 Caroline Depot Rd Caroline 14817 Murray Lampke $25,000.00 260 Ithaca 15.-1-40
502200 6/17/2025 2025 06083 1356 Coddington Rd Danby 14817 Coulibaly Dorn $315,000.00 210 Ithaca 6.-1-3.2
503001 6/17/2025 2025 06087 115 Upland Rd W Ithaca 14850 Sheng Dick $488,000.00 210 Ithaca 8.-3-4
502489 6/18/2025 2025 06104 200 Lower Creek Rd Dryden 14850 LCR Apartments LLC Creekwood Associates LP $2,750,000.00 411 Dryden 44.-1-3.161
502889 6/18/2025 2025 06112 424 Smith Rd Groton 13073 Edwards Thompson $130,000.00 210 Groton 22.-1-19.15
500700 6/18/2025 2025 06119 125 Eastwood Ter Ithaca 14850 Lehey Randy Ann Ehrenberg Trust $545,000.00 210 Ithaca 111.-6-4
500700 6/18/2025 2025 06150 409 Seneca St W Ithaca 14850 Itha Casa LLC Dietz $363,000.00 483 Ithaca 71.-1-8
502889 6/18/2025 2025 06151 West Groton Rd Groton 13073 Rivers Run Orchards LLC Munson $100,000.00 322 Groton 22.-1-1.2
503001 6/20/2025 2025 06177 305 Highland Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Hutchings Indelicato $0.00 411 Ithaca 14.-8-4
503089 6/20/2025 2025 06181 155 Westhaven Rd Ithaca 14850 Rancich Family Limited Newhart $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 28.-2-7
503400 6/20/2025 2025 06183 52 Lampila Rd Newfield 14867 Hayes Rinchack $21,000.00 270 Newfield 27.-1-15.22 p/o
502889 6/20/2025 2025 06191 112 Bossard Rd Groton 13073 Greenwood Ferris $1.00 270 Groton 22.-1-22
503289 6/20/2025 2025 06193 39 Teeter Rd Lansing 14882 Baxter Addoum $965,000.00 210 Lansing 37.1-7-18.11
502401 6/20/2025 2025 06202 7 Brookside Dr Dryden 13053 Nopany Emerson $199,000.00 220 Dryden 8.-1-57
500700 6/20/2025 2025 06204 127.5 Hyers St Ithaca 14850 Walts Wainer $220,000.00 210 Ithaca 105.-1-22
503089 6/20/2025 2025 06217 289 Hayts Rd Ithaca 14850 Swensen Whittemore $583,000.00 210 Ithaca 24.-1-41.8
503089 6/20/2025 2025 06219 802 Coddington Rd Ithaca 14850 Enbody O'Dowd $497,373.00 210 Ithaca 46.-1-24
503689 6/20/2025 2025 06176 1 Maplewood Rd Ulysses 14850 Indelicato Indelicato $0.00 411 Ithaca 30.-3-1.2 30.-3-1.1
500700 6/23/2025 2025 06222 115 Ithaca Rd Ithaca 14850 Schmidt Buckley (f/k/a Lorentzen) $460,000.00 210 Ithaca 67.-9-3
502489 6/23/2025 2025 06227 380 Snyder Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Rummings Schaeffer $305,000.00 210 Ithaca 69.-1-23
500700 6/23/2025 2025 06232 214 University Ave Ithaca 14850 Hubbard Hubbard $330,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.-4-6
500700 6/23/2025 2025 06239 206 Third St Ithaca 14850 Platis Warner $415,000.00 220 Ithaca 44.-5-7
503289 6/23/2025 2025 06243 242 Asbury Rd Lansing 14882 Hall Paddock, as Trustee $360,000.00 210 Lansing 38.-1-25.8
502489 6/23/2025 2025 06246 151 Livermore Rd Dryden 13053 Clark Clark $200,000.00 210 Dryden 37.-1-20.42
500700 6/23/2025 2025 06250 201-19 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Leathercoat LLC Mark Zaharis $1,200,000.00 484 Ithaca 58.-6-1
502000 6/23/2025 2025 06264 861 White Church Rd Caroline 14817 Vasile Walker $315,000.00 210 Candor 26.-1-12.2
502600 6/23/2025 2025 06266 253 Applegate Rd N Enfield 14850 Hutcherson Whitaker $348,000.00 220 Trumansburg 3.-1-6.1
500700 6/23/2025 2025 06269 210 Hook Pl Ithaca 14850 Milne Milne $0.00 210 Ithaca 74.-1-2
502889 6/23/2025 2025 06270 Cobb St Groton 13073 Crisick Solar LLC Jursick $70,900.00 105 105 34.-1-25.2
500700 6/23/2025 2025 06272 303 Richard Pl Ithaca 14850 Janczwski Green $425,000.00 220 Ithaca 56.-2-1
503289 6/23/2025 2025 06273 559 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 Karia Diane Rutherford $800,000.00 283 Lansing 26.-4-7.22 26.-4-7.232 p/o
502000 6/24/2025 2025 06282 Downey Rd Caroline 14817 Brown Brown $50,000.00 311 Ithaca 27.-1-4.1
503001 6/24/2025 2025 06286 150 North Sunset Dr Ithaca 14850 Bitter Moore & McKee Revocable $825,000.00 210 Ithaca 7.-2-3
503289 6/24/2025 2025 06288 385 Lansing Station Rd Lansing 14882 The Revocable Trust of Cowdery $850,000.00 210 Lansing 14.-2-53
503289 6/24/2025 2025 06289 139&141 Myers Rd Lansing 14882 Norberg Ramsey, Jr $0.00 210 Lansing 33.-1-24



500700 6/24/2025 2025 06297 3 Hudson Pl Ithaca 14850 Finielz Gallagher $440,000.00 220 Ithaca 113.-2-6
502889 6/24/2025 2025 06302 1984 Peruville Rd Groton 13068 Nielsen McDonald $8,000.00 210 Dryden 37.-1-14.3 p/o
503001 6/24/2025 2025 06304 102 Corson Pl Cayuga Heights 14850 Zhang Zhang $0.00 210 Ithaca 13.-5-5
503001 6/24/2025 2025 06307 333 North Sunset Dr Cayuga Heights 14850 Weinstein Weinstein $0.00 210 Ithaca 1.-3-3
503689 6/25/2025 2025 06315 5186 Cold Springs Rd Ulysses 14886 Meel Ackley $349,900.00 220 Trumansburg 12.-4-19.12
500700 6/25/2025 2025 06334 533-535 Linn St Ithaca 14850 Baldiga Oakley $470,000.00 210 Ithaca 28.-4-2
500700 6/25/2025 2025 06336 108 South St Ithaca 14850 Lin Lin $100,000.00 210 Ithaca 94.-1-11
503400 6/25/2025 2025 06337 372/1837 Millard Hill Newfield/Ulysses 14867 County of Tompkins Akumfi $0.00 312 Newfield/Truma 3.-1-14 25.-4-17
503089 6/25/2025 2025 06338 0/0/4026 Sheffield Rd/Elmira Ithaca/Newfield/Ulyss 14850 County of Tompkins Akumfi $0.00 311 Ithaca/Newfield 24.-1-41.911 13.-1-1
502889 6/25/2025 2025 06339 595 West Groton Rd Groton 13073 County of Tompkins Akumfi $0.00 210 Groton 23.-1-10
502489 6/25/2025 2025 06340 85 Turkey Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Lovenheim Vickroy $326,000.00 210 Ithaca 57.-1-26
503289 6/25/2025 2025 06343 1896 East Shore Dr Lansing 14882 1896-1902 LLC Munro $0.00 210 Lansing 37.1-7-7.2 37.1-7-6
502489 6/26/2025 2025 06351 1665 Ellis Hollow Rd Dryden 14850 Aravin Kahn $785,000.00 210 Ithaca 75.-1-17.41
503089 6/26/2025 2025 06365 403 Coddington Rd Ithaca 14850 Keller Petro $667,000.00 220 Ithaca 52.-1-20
502000 6/26/2025 2025 06370 389 Bald Hill Rd Caroline 14817 Leiponen Leiponen $0.00 210 Ithaca 15.-1-80.112
503289 6/26/2025 2025 06368 32 Placid Ter Lansing 14882 Herron Proudfoot $675,000.00 210 Lansing 40.-3-36.44
503289 6/26/2025 2025 06371 30 Myers Hts Lansing 14882 Saint George Orthodox The Society of The Young $0.00 620 Lansing 33.-1-17
502489 6/26/2025 2025 06344 46 Southworth Rd Dryden 13053 Wiemann Reeves $300,000.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-61.27
502401 6/27/2025 2025 06374 20 Lewis St Dryden 13053 Behrens Crowder $225,000.00 210 Dryden 12.-2-8
503201 6/27/2025 2025 06377 6 Hemlock Ln Lansing 14850 Tracey Aguilar-Carreno $718,000.00 210 Ithaca 48.1-2-53
503400 6/27/2025 2025 06380 97 Van Buskirk Newfield 14867 Mazzawi-Lockwood Allen $380,000.00 210 Newfield 20.-1-27.1
500700 6/27/2025 2025 06385 806-10 Buffalo St W Ithaca 14850 Zebra Blue LLC Chemung Canal Trust Company $1,395,000.00 462 Ithaca 58.-2-1.1
503400 6/27/2025 2025 06389 36 Cayuta Rd Newfield 14867 Andrews Nagging Nancy LLC $220,000.00 242 Newfield 31.-1-16.1
503289 6/27/2025 2025 06394 6 Waterview Hts Lansing 14850 Kimball Lovely $835,000.00 210 Lansing 36.-1-82
503089 6/27/2025 2025 06397 49 Whitetail Dr Ithaca 14850 Bulkley Kellogg $328,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-22
502600 6/27/2025 2025 06400 188 S Applegate Rd Enfield 14850 Klemann Klemann 270 Ithaca 8.-3-9.2
502200 6/27/2025 2025 06402 265 Bald Hill Rd Danby 14883 Rorick Rorick $175,000.00 210 Ithaca 15.-1-10.51
502801 6/27/2025 2025 06406 139 Church St Groton 13073 Pocwierz-Gaines Schell $282,000.00 210 Groton 5.-3-21
503289 6/30/2025 2025 06464 10 Leroy Ave Lansing 14882 Witten Lennox $520,100.00 210 Lansing 33.-3-10.21
502889 6/30/2025 2025 06468 460 Cortland Rd Groton 13073 Sherwood Searls $56,900.00 270 Groton 121.-2-2 121.-2-3
502000 6/30/2025 2025 06474 110 Buffalo Rd Brooktondale 14817 Leonard Leonard $0.00 210 Ithaca 8.-1-55.4
500700 6/30/2025 2025 06479 112 Farm St Ithaca 14850 Peyser Schreck $320,000.00 220 Ithaca 46.-1-13
503601 6/30/2025 2025 06485 25 Cayuga St Trumansburg 14886 Benson Catalfamo $505,000.00 210 Trumansburg 2.-3-13
503001 6/30/2025 2025 06487 200 Sunset Park Ithaca 14850 Alexander Nancy Corwin Malina $1,675,000.00 210 Ithaca 13.-6-6 17.-4-8
502401 6/30/2025 2025 06491 42 Lee Rd Dryden 13053 Carney Hull $231,550.00 210 Dryden 10.-1-1.19
503689 7/1/2025 2025 06529 1472 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14850 J&B Holding Unlimited LLC Joly $0.00 210 Ithaca 18.-4-7
503089 7/1/2025 2025 06530 166 Troy Rd Ithaca 14850 Iacovelli Iacovelli $275,000.00 220 Ithaca 44.-1-4.49
503601 7/1/2025 2025 06532 245 Pennsylvania Ave Trumansburg 14886 Paula Maguire Properties Maguire $0.00 210 Trumansburg 9.2-1-17
502600 7/1/2025 2025 06536 0/221 Podunk Rd/Aiken Rd Enfield 14850 Soriano Howard $280,000.00 322 Trumansburg 6.-2-5.71 6.-2-5.72
502200 7/1/2025 2025 06538 12 Gilbert Rd Danby 14850 Hart Hart $0.00 210 Ithaca 6.-1-22.24
500700 7/1/2025 2025 06543 110-12 Plain St S Ithaca 14850 Mj&E Management LLC KRLY Funding Inc $490,000.00 411 Ithaca 71.-6-13
503400 7/1/2025 2025 06550 519 Van Buskirk Gulf Rd Newfield 14867 Grigoryev Guidi $235,000.00 210 Newfield 26.-1-1.229
503289 7/2/2025 2025 06636 83 Murfield Dr Lansing 14850 Radja Maloney $625,000.00 210 Lansing 42.-1-1.127
503089 7/2/2025 2025 06639 255 Burns Rd Ithaca 14850 The Tope-Musiker Tope $0.00 210 Ithaca 48.-1-14.311
502489 7/2/2025 2025 06561 8 Brooktree Ln Dryden 14850 Bhuiyan Skurka $620,000.00 210 Ithaca 76.-1-32
500700 7/2/2025 2026 06580 311 Plain St S Ithaca 14850 Harmony Home For Cushman $259,000.00 210 Ithaca 80.-5-12
503289 7/2/2025 2025 06600 52 Whispering Pines Dr Lansing 14850 Mejia-Trebejo Dvorak $962,000.00 210 Lansing 41.-2-33
502200 7/2/2025 2025 06603 203 Buttermilk Ln Danby 14850 Mitchell Kelly $620,000.00 210 Ithaca 2.-1-22.21
503601 7/2/2025 2025 06607 39 Washington St Ulysses 14886 Modica Ruth Carolyn Lange $477,000.00 210 Trumansburg 1.-2-11
503201 7/2/2025 2025 06612 50 Nor Way Lansing 14850 Moza The Entrust Group Inc $582,500.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-2-7.5
503089 7/2/2025 2025 06615 1356 Slaterville Rd Ithaca 14850 Cunningham Sprockett $499,000.00 210 Ithaca 60.-1-28
503089 7/2/2025 2025 06625 14 Saunders Rd Ithaca 14850 Shestakofsky Politi $640,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.2-2-7
502600 7/2/2025 2025 06634 491 Hayts Rd Enfield 14850 Castillo Direct Source Marketing $150,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-2-2.7
502401 7/3/2025 2025 06643 40 Lee Rd Dryden 13053 Dragojeciv Sykes $330,000.00 210 Dryden 10.-1-1.20
500700 7/3/2025 2025 06654 227 Spencer St W Ithaca 14850 Fancher Caraco $445,000.00 210 Ithaca 93.-7-7
503201 7/3/2025 2025 06657 19 Brown Rd Lansing 14850 Ithaca Tech Park LLC DePalma $1.00 464 Lansing 45.1-1-55.22 45.1-1-55.11
503089 7/3/2025 2025 06659 306 Birchwood Dr N Ithaca 14850 Yang Ng $565,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-10-1.143
503289 7/3/2025 2025 06661 257 Newman Rd Lansing 13073 Weeks Holden $130,000.00 270 Lansing 19.-1-6.5
502200 7/3/2025 2025 06662 26 West Miller Rd Danby 14850 Vaughn Cullen $420,000.00 210 Ithaca 7.-1-13
502200 7/3/2025 2025 06676 Deputron Hollow Rd Danby 14850 Porter IV Palmer $0.00 322 Ithaca 12.-1-14
503689 7/3/2025 2025 06677 Wilkins Rd Ulysses 14886 Marks Finger Lakes Land Trust $300,000.00 321 Trumansburg 33.-2-13.22
503089 7/7/2025 2025 06715 4 Gray Rd Ithaca 14850 Teeter Income Only Trust $362,000.00 220 Ithaca 33.-1-27.11
503089 7/7/2025 2025 06727 319 Old Gorge Rd Ithaca 14850 Fetcho, Joseph R TTEE Fetcho $0.00 210 Ithaca 46.-1-15.22 48.1-2-2.2
502801 7/7/2025 2025 06729 Clinton Ave Groton 13073 Billups Billups $0.00 311 Groton 9.-2-7.1
502801 7/7/2025 2025 06731 200 Clinton Ave Groton 13073 Billups Billups $0.00 270 Groton 9.-3-7
503289 7/8/2025 2025 06740 99 Autumn Ridge Cir Lansing 14850 Turker Matheny $575,000.00 210 Lansing 42.-2-34
503001 7/8/2025 2025 06743 812 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 Billing Davis $500,000.00 220 Ithaca 5.-1-7
503289 7/8/2025 2025 06804 231 Hillcrest Rd Lansing 14850 Diakomihalis Mitchell $400,000.00 210 Lansing 40.-3-22
503289 7/9/2025 2025 06812 201 Emmons Rd Lansing 14882 J&T Farm LLC Turek, Frank, Jr. & $1.00 120 Lansing 22.-1-3
503001 7/9/2025 2025 06814 211 Texas Ln Ithaca 14850 Weihe Pellegrino $420,000.00 210 Ithaca 5.-3-14 71.-1-7



503089 7/9/2025 2025 06816 114 Walnut St Ithaca 14850 Garner Rushing $558,000.00 210 Ithaca 59.-3-15
503689 7/9/2025 2025 06818 6030 Curry Rd Ulysses 14886 Whitaker Wright $319,000.00 210 Trumansburg 11.-4-10.2
500700 7/9/2025 2025 06827 206 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Woodard Powers $404,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.-7-1.122
503289 7/9/2025 2025 06829 30 Woodland Way Lansing 14850 Theodore E Schroeder Schroeder $0.00 210 Lansing 41.-4-23
500700 7/9/2025 2025 06833 106 Park St Ithaca 14850 Kalaf, Edward C., TTEE Kalaf $0.00 210 Ithaca 105.-5-21
502489 7/9/2025 2025 06835 52 German Cross Rd Dryden 14850 Old White Oak LLC Monte (f/k/a Baveye) $0.00 210 Ithaca 71.-1-19.3
503001 7/9/2025 2025 06839 889 Highland Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Pennycook Goldman $425,000.00 210 Ithaca 6.-1-18.2
502489 7/10/2025 2025 06842 661 Bone Plain Rd Freeville 13068 Newhart Newhart $0.00 210 Dryden 30.-1-13.1
500700 7/10/2025 2025 06855 930 Hector St Ithaca 14850 Kim Meisburger $439,000.00 210 Ithaca 19.-4-7.4
503289 7/10/2025 2025 06857 8 Chelseas Walk Lansing 14850 Manley Stephens $825,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-54.13
502200 7/10/2025 2025 06859 1042 Coddington Rd Danby 14850 Kersten Elhag f/k/a Benites $255,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-1-22
503400 7/11/2025 2025 06882 52 Lampila Rd Newfield 14867 Sims Rinchack $11,200.00 270 Newfield 27.-1-15.22 p/o
503601 7/11/2025 2025 06884 4 Whig St Trumansburg 14886 Fenzel Emmons $433,000.00 210 Trumansburg 6.-5-2
503689 7/11/2025 2025 06888 Indian Fort Rd Ulysses 14850 Davis Davis $0.00 322 Trumansburg 22.-4-16.12
502200 7/11/2025 2025 06889 17 Maple Ave Danby 14883 Magura Roeder $41,250.00 312 Newfield 17.-1-42
503289 7/11/2025 2025 06890 232 Hillcrest Rd Lansing 14850 Bayan Estate of Richard $420,000.00 210 Lansing 41.-1-8
503289 7/11/2025 2025 06898 89 Eastlake Rd Lansing 14850 McEntee Richards $950,000.00 210 Lansing 42.-1-54.19 42.-1-54.8 p/o
503089 7/14/2025 2025 06950 509 Coddington Rd Ithaca 14850 Richardson Terepka $700,000.00 242 Ithaca 51.-1-1.1
500700 7/14/2025 2025 06922 836-38 Aurora St N Ithaca 14850 Gallagher Selden $402,500.00 210 Ithaca 28.-6-6
502600 7/14/2025 2025 06938 Hines Rd Enfield 14850 Reilly Rancich Limited $20,000.00 322 Ithaca 17.-2-4.1
503089 7/15/2025 2025 06976 112 Compton Rd Ithaca 14850 Grietzer Spencer (Estate of) $365,000.00 210 Ithaca 36.-2-6
502401 7/15/2025 2025 06978 52 Main St W Dryden 13053 Yutone LLC Yu $0.00 210 Dryden 12.-7-6
502801 7/15/2025 2025 06980 117 Cedar Ln Groton 13073 Crowther Cooper $290,000.00 210 Groton 208.-1-13.20
503201 7/15/2025 2025 06983 30 Burdick Hill Rd Lansing 14850 Hacker Martin $600,000.00 220 Lansing 42.1-1-50.243
503001 7/15/2025 2025 06985 521 Wykcoff Rd Ithaca 14850 Yutone LLC Yu $0.00 230 Ithaca 15.-5-3.1
500700 7/16/2025 2025 06991 510 Plain St S Ithaca 14850 Dugal Smith $430,000.00 210 Ithaca 94.-3-19
503089 7/16/2025 2025 06995 1479-79.5 Slaterville Rd Ithaca 14850 Kleemeier Financial 1479 Slaterville Road LLC $260,000.00 220 Ithaca 58.-1-32.5
502000 7/16/2025 2025 07000 63 Caroline Depot Rd Caroline 14817 Moore Whetzle $15,000.00 311 Ithaca 15.-1-50
502000 7/16/2025 2025 07001 799 Valley Rd Caroline 14817 Rosenthal Fast $300,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-33.2
502000 7/16/2025 2025 07007 558 Valley Rd Caroline 14817 Sukhnanand Lutz-Boulting $460,000.00 210 Ithaca 10.-5-14
502200 7/16/2025 2025 07014 115 Patchen Ct Danby 14883 Pierce Gumina $367,000.00 210 Spencer-Van 26.-1-9.35
502200 7/16/2025 2025 07017 1860 Danby Rd Danby 14850 County of Tompkins Akumfi $0.00 330 Ithaca 10.-1-34
500700 7/16/2025 2025 07018 902 Tioga St N Ithaca 14850 Christopher Reed Wortman Moylan $495,000.00 210 Ithaca 27.-3-11
502889 7/16/2025 2025 07019 595 West Groton Rd Groton 13073 Munson County of Tompkins $56,247.00 210 Groton 23.-1-10
503201 7/16/2025 2025 07026 96 Nor Way Lansing 14850 Lu The Heights of Lansing $667,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-2-15.4
503689 7/17/2025 2025 07032 6262 Willow Crk Rd Ulysses 14850 Atkinson Berg $475,000.00 210 Trumansburg 19.-4-8.5
503201 7/17/2025 2025 07037 10 Janivar Dr Lansing 14850 Yasuda Eule $490,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-1-72.1
502600 7/17/2025 2025 07058 521 Hayts Rd Ithaca 14850 Strub Miller $120,500.00 270 Ithaca 4.-1-27.22
503400 7/17/2025 2025 07062 800 Van Kirk Rd Newfield 14867 Jacobsen Redman $275,500.00 210 Newfield 28.-1-16.1 28.-1-13.22
502489 7/18/2025 2025 07072 1228 Ellis Hollow Rd Dryden 14850 Russell Dispensa $382,300.00 210 Ithaca 67.-1-24
502489 7/18/2025 2025 07073 151 Wood Rd Dryden 13068 Woods Witten $360,000.00 210 Dryden 40.-1-23
502600 7/18/2025 2025 07075 342 Enfield Main Rd Enfield 14850 Conroy Bliss fka Melice $55,000.00 270 Ithaca 11.-1-19.1
503289 7/18/2025 2025 07080 Lansing Station Rd Lansing 14882 Davidson May $8,500.00 322 Lansing 15.-1-30.62
500700 7/18/2025 2025 07083 113 Lincoln St W Ithaca 14850 Hirshman Glaubitz $600,000.00 210 Ithaca 14.-5-1
500700 7/18/2025 2025 07087 408 Columbia St Ithaca 14850 Farnsworth Dennis $585,000.00 210 Ithaca 82.-6-6
502200 7/18/2025 2025 07095 297 Bald Hill Rd Danby 14883 Evans Estate of $250,000.00 210 Ithaca 15.-1-15.23
503089 7/21/2025 2025 07129 133 Glenside Rd & Coy Ithaca 14850 The Claudia T Brenner Brenner $0.00 210 Ithaca 30.-2-1 30.-2-15.1
503400 7/21/2025 2025 07134 172 Douglas Rd Newfield 14867 Ortiz Estate of Ellen L $99,000.00 270 Newfield 3.-1-17.3
502489 7/21/2025 2025 07140 307 Virgil Rd Dryden 13053 Laman Lacey $280,000.00 210 Dryden 37.-1-35.3
503089 7/21/2025 2025 07144 108 Penny Ln Ithaca 14850 Hudson, TTEE Hudson $0.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-108
500700 7/21/2025 2025 07155 632 Buffalo St W Ithaca 14850 Enciso Avli LLC $395,000.00 482 Ithaca 59.-2-28
503289 7/21/2025 2025 07160 18 Lakeview Dr Lansing 14882 Forrest Lugo-Garay $503,000.00 210 Lansing 26.-4-10.2 26.-4-10.1
503400 7/21/2025 2025 07163 125 Dassance Rd Newfield 14867 Ebel Campbell $22,500.00 270 Newfield 28.-1-8.4
500700 7/21/2025 2025 07165 616 Cascadilla St Ithaca 14850 Coll Rosenberg $345,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-9-20.2
500700 7/21/2025 2025 07169 407 West Seneca St Ithaca 14850 Paul Ramirez Jonas Studio Dietz $420,000.00 482 Ithaca 71.-1-9
503689 7/22/2025 2025 07172 110 Willow Crk Pt Rd Ulysses 14850 Seda Bigoness $3,000,000.00 210 Ithaca 18.-1-17.3
503001 7/22/2025 2025 07187 225 Berkshire Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Berklie LLC Tang $0.00 210 Ithaca 2.-8-6
500700 7/22/2025 2025 07190 413 Utica St Ithaca 14850 Reid Thayer $735,000.00 210 Ithaca 27.-4-15
503689 7/22/2025 2025 07191 Swamp College Rd Ulysses 14886 Robertson Estate of James Meeker $0.00 120 Trumansburg 21.-1-6
500700 7/22/2025 2025 07192 415 Geneva St N Ithaca 14850 Lubin Lubin $0.00 220 Ithaca 50.-4-31
500700 7/22/2025 2025 07193 314 Elmwood Ave Ithaca 14850 Lubin Lubin $0.00 210 Ithaca 67.-5-6
500700 7/22/2025 2025 07198 227 Wood St Ithaca 14850 Yuan Garcia $192,000.00 210 Ithaca 105.-5-3
503689 7/23/2025 2025 07200 1195 Hinging Post Rd Ulysses 14850 Anne M Schneiderman Oswald $164,000.00 311 Ithaca 33.-3-4.12
500700 7/23/2025 2025 07205 114 Kelvin Pl Ithaca 14850 Olmstead Verma $925,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-3-3
503001 7/23/2025 2025 07209 306 Winthrop Dr Ithaca 14850 Sabach Klein $660,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-3-11.3
502889 7/23/2025 2025 07214 457 Pleasant Valley Rd Groton 13073 Van Order Richard $0.00 242 Groton 35.-1-5
503289 7/23/2025 2025 07252 14 West Meadow Dr Lansing 14850 Negrey Hegelein $624,000.00 210 Lansing 37.1-4-17.7
503400 7/23/2025 2025 07264 96 Bishop Rd Newfield 14867 Metzler Donahue $366,650.00 210 Newfield 3.-1-21.31
502889 7/23/2025 2025 07272 457 Pleasant Valley Rd Groton 13073 Crossett Van Order $0.00 242 Groton 35.-1-5
502000 7/23/2025 2025 07276 119 Landon Rd Caroline 14850 Blizzard Barber $500.00 241 Ithaca 9.-1-5.32



502489 7/23/2025 2025 07280 630 Snyder Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Nicholas D Lundgren and Alexandra D Lahav Lundgren $0.00 210 Ithaca 68.-1-32.1
503089 7/24/2025 2025 07281 109 Larisa Ln Ithaca 14850 John Gadikota $775,000.00 210 Ithaca 36.-2-3.25
500700 7/24/2025 2025 07285 1005/1009 State S E Ithaca 14850 Fedio Crouse LLC Fedio $0.00 210 Ithaca 87.-2-3 87.-2-5
503289 7/24/2025 2025 07286 6 E Lansing Rd Lansing 13073 Hathaway The Katherine B $301,500.00 210 Lansing 20.-1-19.6
502200 7/24/2025 2025 07328 Michigan Hollow Rd Danby 14883 Create Your Legacy LLC Cubbage $12,500.00 311 Ithaca 14.-1-8
500700 7/24/2025 2025 07331 311 Tompkins St E Ithaca 14850 Moore Moore III $0.00 210 Ithaca 33.-7-4
503400 7/24/2025 2025 07333 441 Main St Newfield 14867 Irrevocable Trust Snyder $0.00 210 Newfield 11.-1-36.5
500700 7/25/2025 2025 07338 309 College Ave Ithaca 14850 309 Coll Ave Property City Of Ithaca $5,525,000.00 662 Ithaca 64.-10-17.2
503201 7/25/2025 2025 07348 69 Nor Way Lansing 14850 Xiahua Wang Farmand $590,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-2-10.4
503689 7/25/2025 2025 07351 1860 Trumansburg Rd Ulysses 14886 Covert Quick $200,000.00 230 Trumansburg 25.-6-16
502600 7/25/2025 2025 07355 1718 Mecklenburg Rd Enfield 14850 Orchard Apartments LLC Rumsey $0.00 411 Ithaca 4.-1-8.21
502489 7/25/2025 2025 07361 73 Hickory Rd Dryden 14850 Schwartz Kallenberg Labenski $700,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.-1-3.4
503689 7/25/2025 2205 07365 4296 Krums Corners Rd Ulysses 14886 St. George Schaffner $525,000.00 241 Ithaca 27.-2-18.2
503689 7/25/2025 2025 07368 3125 Jacksonville Rd Ulysses 14886 Kelly Whitaker $220,000.00 210 Trumansburg 35.-2-9.1
502200 7/25/2025 2025 07371 441 Comfort Rd Ithaca 14850 Lotus Flower Properties McGill $263,250.00 210 Ithaca 8.-1-7
500700 7/25/2025 2025 07380 301-03 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 MRDG LLC Roof $0.00 484 Ithaca 58.-3-7 58.-2-1.3
500700 7/25/2025 2025 07382 301-03 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 OXLIP LLC MRDG LLC $1,700,000.00 484 Ithaca 58.-3-7 58.-2-1.3
500700 7/25/2025 2025 07388 206 Elmwood Ave Ithaca 14850 Welde III Akber $555,000.00 210 Ithaca 66.-11-1
502200 7/25/2025 2025 07390 1315 Coddington Rd Danby 14850 Zemel Akdemir $439,900.00 210 Ithaca 5.-1-9.421
500700 7/25/2025 2025 07396 945 State St E Ithaca 14850 Lubin Hewitt $415,000.00 210 Ithaca 89.-3-7.22
503689 7/28/2025 2025 07409 3055 Swamp College Rd Ulysses 14886 Jordan Jordan $103,500.00 210 Trumansburg 25.-6-4
502801 7/28/2025 2025 07417 Cedar Ln Groton 13073 Dean Dean $0.00 311 Groton 208.-1-13.34
502801 7/28/2025 2025 07418 South St W Groton 13073 Dean Dean $0.00 311 Groton 10.-4-22.2
503089 7/28/2025 2025 07420 112 Southwoods Dr Ithaca 14850 The Hafezi & McLaskey Hafezi $0.00 210 Ithaca 46.-1-15.16
503289 7/28/2025 2025 07424 Portland Point Rd Lansing 14882 Young Dates $500.00 311 Lansing 36.-1-7
502489 7/28/2025 2025 07427 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 Biggs Danko $0.00 311 Dryden 49.-1-30.23
500700 7/28/2025 2025 07428 232 Valley Rd Ithaca 14850 Leigh Leigh $0.00 220 Ithaca 84.-7-22
500700 7/28/2025 2025 07430 414 Utica St Ithaca 14850 Vitek TTEE Vitek $0.00 210 Ithaca 27.-5-6
502600 7/28/2025 2025 07431 183 Gray Rd Enfield 14850 Tuskey Tuskey $125,000.00 210 Ithaca 16.-2-8
503289 7/29/2025 2025 07439 1156 Warren Rd Lansing 14850 Aguirre Sodhi $750,000.00 210 Lansing 41.-2-4.1
502000 7/29/2025 2025 07454 364 Central Chapel Rd Caroline 14817 Cirigliano Brace $164,000.00 210 Ithaca 16.-1-19.3
502000 7/29/2025 2025 07492 3148 Slaterville Rd Caroline 14850 Austin Watson $17,010.00 112 Ithaca 7.-1-34
502801 7/29/2025 2025 07494 107 Barrows St Groton 13073 Bouseman Lacombe $240,214.00 210 Groton 108.-2-20.2
502889 7/30/2025 2025 07508 331 Smith Rd Groton 13073 Cotterill Cotterill $0.00 210 Groton 25.-1-12.2
503001 7/30/2025 2025 07511 511 Cayuga Heights Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 WUMA Properties LLC Cornell University $2,785,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-3.1
500700 7/30/2025 2025 07513 315-17 Hillview Pl Ithaca 14850 Wallrich Steele $275,000.00 220 Ithaca 92.-8-6
500700 7/30/2025 2025 07516 802 Hector St Ithaca 14850 Kastoun Howard J Stamp $365,000.00 220 Ithaca 18.-1-2
502489 7/30/2025 2025 07523 Yellow Barn Rd Dryden Ingiosi Cornelius $52,000.00 311 Dryden 51.-1-27.1
502000 7/30/2025 2025 07526 Bald Hill School Rd Caroline 14817 Dietz Anita L Aluisio $99,900.00 322 Ithaca 16.-1-26.2
502489 7/30/2025 2025 07529 338 Lower Creek Rd Dryden 14850 Klimkiewicz Scott $290,000.00 210 Dryden 42.-1-39.6 42.-1-39.2 p/o
503400 7/30/2025 2025 07533 661 Millard Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Hewett Williams $255,000.00 242 Newfield 2.-1-57
502600 7/30/2025 2025 07538 260 Hines Rd Enfield 14867 Beizavi Beizavi 312 Ithaca 17.-2-5.2
502600 7/30/2025 2025 07540 659 Hayts Rd Enfield 14850 Hoyt Boronka $179,000.00 270 Trumansburg 4.-1-3.22
502000 7/30/2025 2025 07545 40 Burns Rd Caroline 14817 Amarantos David $280,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-53
502489 7/30/2025 2025 07548 4 Top Forty Rd Dryden 13068 Ludwigson Jr Strickland $355,000.00 210 Dryden 46.-1-49.39
503689 7/31/2025 2025 07551 7055 Searsburg Rd Ulysses 14886 Falter Falter $0.00 210 Trumansburg 11.-2-16.1
503289 7/31/2025 2025 07552 113 Bower Rd Lansing 14882 Sill Rea-Young LLC $35,000.00 120 Lansing 31.-1-11.22
503289 7/31/2025 2025 07553 113 Bower Rd Lansing 14882 Todd Rea-Young LLC $35,000.00 120 Lansing 31.-1-11.22
502200 7/31/2025 2025 07557 1860 Danby Rd Danby 14850 Larkins County of Tompkins $7,639.00 330 Ithaca 10.-1-34
503089 7/31/2025 2025 07558 Sheffield Rd Ithaca 14850 Parks County of Tompkins $1,900.00 311 Ithaca 24.-1-41.911
503689 7/31/2025 2025 07559 4026 Podunk Rd Ulysses 14886 Popowitch County of Tompkins $74,626.00 311 Trumansburg 24.-4-4.2
503689 7/31/2025 2025 07560 1837 Trumansburg Rd Jacksonville 14886 New Dimension Investments LLC County of Tompkins $113,189.00 210 Trumansburg 25.-4-17
503689 7/31/2025 2025 07566 4120 Krums Corners Rd Ulysses 14886 Ray Wirth $430,000.00 210 Ithaca 27.-2-17
503289 7/31/2025 2025 07569 163 & 71 Drake Rd Lansing 14882 Rushlow Farkas 242 Lansing 37.1-1-15.22 37.1-1-15.23
500700 7/31/2025 2025 07571 503 Cayuga St S Ithaca 14850 Rothschild Rothschild $0.00 210 Ithaca 92.-10-15
503400 7/31/2025 2025 07576 24 Horton Rd Newfield 14867 Emery Emery $40,000.00 210 Newfield 3.-1-32.22
502489 7/31/2025 2025 07577 55 Genung Cir Ithaca 14850 Barken McConaha $535,000.00 210 Ithaca 68.-1-29.18
502000 7/31/2025 2025 07578 Blackman Hill Rd Caroline 13736 Gonce Young, John F $49,500.00 311 Newark Valley 29.-1-13.55
500700 7/31/2025 2025 07584 510 Linn St Ithaca 14850 White Hassoun $445,000.00 210 Ithaca 28.-5-12
503089 8/1/2025 2025 07585 1205 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 Evans Akram $588,000.00 210 Ithaca 71.-3-2
503001 8/1/2025 2025 07588 204 Texas Ln Ithaca 14850 Wang Barnett $440,000.00 220 Ithaca 5.-2-8
503089 8/1/2025 2025 07594 1251 Trumansburg Rd Ithaca 14850 OddWell LLC Future PRI LLC $2,317,116.00 464 Ithaca 24.-3-3.4 24.-3-3.5
502489 8/1/2025 2025 07611 401 Cortland Rd Freeville 13068 Lamey Sinnott $255,000.00 210 Dryden 26.-1-13.4
503201 8/1/2025 2025 07613 1017 Cayuga Heights Rd Lansing 14850 Murray Estates Inc Kahin $560,000.00 220 Ithaca 43.1-1-27
503089 8/1/2025 2025 07615 11 The Byway Ithaca 14850 Holden Gardner $0.00 210 Ithaca 66.-1-7
502000 8/1/2025 2025 07618 277 Brooktondale Rd Caroline 14817 Wilmington Savings Shapiro Esq - Referee $155,679.00 210 Ithaca 13.-1-26.11
502401 8/1/2025 2025 07620 88 Main St E Dryden 13053 Clark Three Sixty $390,000.00 322 Dryden 16.-2-7
503089 8/1/2025 2025 07624 29 Chase Ln Ithaca 14850 Carr Allen $700,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.-1-71
503089 8/4/2025 2025 07686 1431 & 0 Trumansburg Rd Ithaca 14850 Stone Wolf $244,000.00 210 Ithaca 23.-1-34 23.-1-33.2
503001 8/4/2025 2025 07691 206 Overlook Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Iglewicz Pollock $1,425,000.00 210 Ithaca 13.-2-4



500700 8/4/2025 2025 07696 614 & 612 Court St W Ithaca 14850 Heddin Gardiner $587,500.00 210 Ithaca 51.-6-17 51.-1-16
503289 8/4/2025 2025 07714 18 Auburn Rd Lansing 14882 BJC Restaurants Inc Fredenburg $50,000.00 220 Lansing 31.-5-11
500700 8/4/2025 2025 07716 Brook Lane Ithaca 14850 City of Ithaca Wright $0.00 311 Ithaca 9.-1-2
500700 8/4/2025 2025 07717 325 Center St Ithaca 14850 City of Ithaca Wright $0.00 210 Ithaca 94.-3-7
500700 8/4/2025 2025 07718 201 Cleveland Ave Ithaca 14850 City of Ithaca Wright $1.00 220 Ithaca 79.-5-11
502489 8/4/2025 2025 07722 31-33 German Cross Rd Dryden 14850 3133 Realty LLC Almann $315,000.00 220 Ithaca 72.-3-4.2
502200 8/4/2025 2025 07725 1047 Coddington Rd Danby 14850 Tyler Banning (fka Tyler) $180,000.00 220 Ithaca 4.-1-12.3
502200 8/4/2025 2025 07726 136 Jersey Hill Rd Danby 14850 Long-Reid Revocable Intervivos Trust Long $0.00 210 Ithaca 1.-1-19.12
502200 8/4/2025 2025 07729 92 Hillview Rd Danby 14883 Whitley Decker, Trustee $255,000.00 210 Spencer Van 26.-1-6.1
502600 8/5/2025 2025 07735 644 Enfield Falls Rd Enfield 14850 Lanning Prouty $475,000.00 431 Ithaca 15.-1-12.6 15.-1-10
500700 8/5/2025 2025 07737 1018 Cayuga St N Ithaca 14850 Allen Allen $0.00 210 Ithaca 14.-5-4
503001 8/5/2025 2025 07739 207 Texas Ln Cayuga Heights 14850 Larsen, Linda P Larsen, Linda P $0.00 210 Ithaca 5.-3-12 15.-3-15.5
503089 8/5/2025 2025 07741 647 Coddinton Rd Ithaca 14850 Niblock Co-Exec of Niblock Estate $0.00 210 Ithaca 48.-1-2
503001 8/5/2025 2025 07750 2213 N Triphammer Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Helsokasa LLC Nunes Enterprises Inc $250,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-3-23
502489 8/5/2025 2025 07764 241 Hunt Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Sienkiewicz Belcher $520,000.00 210 Ithaca 64.-1-20.5
503089 8/5/2025 2025 07769 118 Snyder Hill Rd Ithaca 14850 Colle Benson $362,500.00 220 Ithaca 61.-1-14.6
503400 8/5/2025 2025 07772 4 Benjamin Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Andrews Brown $285,000.00 220 Newfield 14.-1-20.2
500700 8/5/2025 2025 07774 116 Kelvin Pl Ithaca 14850 Misra Lynch $765,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-3-2
503001 8/5/2025 2025 07780 202 Overlook Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Iglewicz Pollock $700,000.00 220 Ithaca 13.-2-5
503001 8/5/2025 2025 07783 2219 N Triphammer Rd Ithaca 14850 Zufall Neff $402,400.00 210 Ithaca 4.-3-21
500700 8/5/2025 2025 07788 320-22 Linn St Ithaca 14850 Entlich Entlich $0.00 210 Ithaca 33.-4-3
503289 8/6/2025 2025 07799 9 Fairwinds Way Lansing 14882 Adams Carr $764,000.00 210 Lansing 36.-1-27
500700 8/6/2025 2025 07795 531 Green St W Ithaca 14850 Minnick WrenRow Properties LLC $83,000.00 210 Ithaca 71.-7-2
503289 8/6/2025 2025 07826 Salmon Creek Rd Lansing 14882 Wood Marineau $0.00 314 Southern 4.-1-5.24
503089 8/6/2025 2025 07805 127 Hillcrest Dr Ithaca 14850 Martin Silvers $525,000.00 210 Ithaca 26.-4-17
500700 8/7/2025 2025 07844 631 Warren Pl Ithaca 14850 Michell-Nunn Nunn $0.00 210 Ithaca 39.-1-1.13
502889 8/7/2025 2025 07850 201 Groton City Rd Groton 13073 Reagan Reagan $0.00 210 Groton 18.-1-35.2
503289 8/7/2025 2025 07856 76 Collins Rd Lansing 13068 Stanhope Living Trust Stanhope $0.00 210 Lansing 38.-1-31.1
502889 8/7/2025 2025 07857 523 Scofield Rd Groton 13073 Engels Hunter, Eleanore G $85,000.00 210 Lansing 34.-1-31.21
502489 8/7/2025 2025 07859 Caswell Rd Dryden 13053 Romano Estate of $20,000.00 314 Dryden 23.-1-2.22
503289 8/7/2025 2025 07863 5 Fiddlers Grn Lansing 14882 Czepiel Diane Rutherford Rev $745,000.00 283 Lansing 25.-1-21.33
500700 8/7/2025 2025 07866 817-19 Cayuga St N Ithaca 14850 Portugues Treml $529,000.00 220 Ithaca 27.-5-1
502489 8/7/2025 2025 07870 16 Leisure Ln Dryden 13068 Savides Grigoryeva $303,486.00 210 Dryden 27.1-2-18.23
503601 8/7/2025 2025 07873 23 Gregg St Trumansburg 14886 Wiman Wrublewski $157,000.00 210 Trumansburg 6.-1-38
503400 8/7/2025 2025 07875 557 Shaffer Rd Newfield 14867 Bauernhof LLC Mackenzie (frmly Wheeler) $430,000.00 242 Newfield 20.-1-15.10
503400 8/7/2025 2025 07877 287 Millard Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Monroe Davenport $280,000.00 210 Newfield 3.-1-40
502801 8/8/2025 2025 07886 115 Morton Ave Groton 13073 Harder Lang $155,000.00 210 Groton 9.-4-8
503201 8/8/2025 2025 07889 20 Rockcress Ln Lansing 14850 Holt Baldini $1,170,000.00 220 Lansing 42.1-1-37.215
502889 8/8/2025 2025 07900 690 Clark St Ext Groton 13073 Townsend Lang $170,000.00 210 Groton 17.-1-26.122
503289 8/8/2025 2025 07906 37 Aspen Way Lansing 14850 Kennedy Kennedy $0.00 210 Lansing 40.-3-36.22
502600 8/8/2025 2025 07912 530 Hayts Rd Enfield 14850 Goldman M Squared Investing LLC $270,000.00 210 Ithaca 3.-2-9
502000 8/8/2025 2025 07922 Blackman Hill Rd Caroline 13736 The Knight Living Trust dated June 4, 2014 Hammond $57,000.00 314 Newark Valley 20.-1-13.271 20.-1-13.272
503001 8/8/2025 2025 07925 640 Highland Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Leeker Estate of Kathleen $700,000.00 210 Ithaca 7.-4-6
503089 8/11/2025 2025 07962 110 Walnut St Ithaca 14850 Luo Dean $572,000.00 210 Ithaca 59.-3-13
502489 8/11/2025 2025 07974 547 Main St Etna Dryden 13068 Dempsey Leaver $130,000.00 220 Dryden 45.-4-7
500700 8/11/2025 2025 07982 325 Center St Ithaca 14850 C2 Administration USA LLC City of Ithaca $154,023.90 210 Ithaca 94.-3-7
503089 8/11/2025 2025 07985 319 Coddington Rd Ithaca 14850 Shuster Mueller $460,000.00 220 Ithaca 53.-1-15.6
503400 8/11/2025 2025 07986 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 Brown County of Tompkins $8,663.00 311 Newfield 13.-1-1
500700 8/12/2025 2025 07987 319 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Clarence Elliot LLC Kelly $1,100,000.00 421 Ithaca 58.-3-3
503689 8/12/2025 2025 08004 1102 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14850 Helgren LaManga $56,000.00 311 Ithaca 31.-1-7
500700 8/12/2025 2025 08006 116 Schuyler Pl Ithaca 14850 Keane Santoso $445,000.00 210 Ithaca 69.-2-13
500700 8/12/2025 2025 08010 742 Aurora St S Ithaca 14850 NuDelman Pyne $393,000.00 210 Ithaca 106.-1-10
500700 8/12/2025 2025 08016 221 Linn St Ithaca 14850 Weaver Weaver $0.00 210 Ithaca 47.-4-28
500700 8/12/2025 2025 08018 108 Esty St Ithaca 14850 Caraccioli Araneo $275,000.00 220 Ithaca 50.-1-20
503289 8/12/2025 2025 08020 397 Jerry Smith Rd Lansing 14882 Grover Ellis $240,000.00 210 Lansing 16.-1-12.1
503089 8/13/2025 2025 08029 902 Coddington Rd Ithaca 14850 Yang Ornelas $266,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.-1-1
500700 8/13/2025 2025 08039 109 Lake St Ithaca 14850 Chong, Nyen The Douglas H.S Greene $442,500.00 210 Ithaca 29.-1-8
503089 8/13/2025 2025 08042 249 Coddington Rd Ithaca 14850 Baraban Heritage Park Townhouses $440,000.00 220 Ithaca 54.-7-40
500700 8/13/2025 2025 08047 134 Pearsall Pl Ithaca 14850 Johansen Freyburger $270,000.00 210 Ithaca 108.-2-22
503089 8/13/2025 2025 08051 1018 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 Curran Pollack $231,500.00 210 Ithaca 71.-1-68.1
502200 8/13/2025 2025 08053 2084 W Danby Rd Danby 14867 Rabidoux Voorheis $443,000.00 242 Newfield 16.-1-9.211
502600 8/13/2025 2025 08057 169 Van Dorn Rd S Enfield 14850 Capobianco, as Trustee Davenport, by Guardian $0.00 242 Ithaca 9.-2-29
503289 8/13/2025 2025 08060 655 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 Graham Miller $700,000.00 117 Lansing 25.-1-9.62
500700 8/14/2025 2025 08069 523 Albany St S Ithaca 14850 Sandford Ray, as Trustee $310,000.00 220 Ithaca 105.-2-9
500700 8/14/2025 2025 08083 507-13 Hudson St Ithaca 14850 Cannon Young $220,000.00 312 Ithaca 91.-4-5
502600 8/14/2025 2025 08101 Enfield Center Rd E Enfield 14850 Paolangeli McKelvey $40,000.00 311 Ithaca 9.-1-25.8
503089 8/14/2025 2025 08103 143 Whitetail Dr Ithaca 14850 Pitio Bertoia $545,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-134
502489 8/14/2025 2025 08105 1650 Slaterville Rd Dryden 14850 Alexander Holly Klimowicz f/k/a $362,000.00 242 Ithaca 71.-1-5
503289 8/15/2025 2025 08115 402 Van Ostrand Rd Lansing 13073 Baninameh Butz $315,880.00 210 Lansing 29.-1-16
502801 8/15/2025 2025 08119 417 Spring St Groton 13073 Godwin Seibel $250,000.00 210 Groton 6.-7-2.12 321.-4-5.1



502889 8/15/2025 2025 08122 68 Mclean-Cortland Rd Groton 13045 Reynolds Reynolds $0.00 210 Dryden 39.-1-13.31
502401 8/15/2025 2025 08129 21 Lewis St Dryden 13053 Sullivan Glibert $255,000.00 210 Dryden 12.-1-9.2
503289 8/15/2025 2025 08132 0 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 Danner Mabry $155,000.00 322 Lansing 15.-1-12.2
500700 8/15/2025 2025 08139 335-37 Center St Ithaca 14850 Kerr Weiss $299,000.00 220 Ithaca 94.-3-2
502600 8/18/2025 2025 08150 Podunk Rd Enfield 14850 Ruddy Duck Development Lakhrach $270,000.00 322 Trumansburg 2.-1-8.4
502200 8/18/2025 2025 08167 995 South Danby Rd Danby 14883 Smith Smith $0.00 242 Spencer- Van 30.-1-8.31
502889 8/18/2025 2025 08168 311 Devlen Rd Groton 13073 Adsitt Jr Adsitt Jr $0.00 210 Groton 15.-1-1.81
500700 8/18/2025 2025 08174 341 Spencer Rd Ithaca 14850 Reid Sanfords Lawn Care LLC $80,000.00 210 Ithaca 123.-3-4
502000 8/18/2025 2025 08175 2281 Slaterville Rd Caroline 14850 Wyllie Burke $123,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-16.2
503400 8/18/2025 2025 08190 Van Kirk Rd Newfield 14867 Redman Redman $1.00 314 Newfield 28.-1-14.3
502489 8/18/2025 2025 08193 353 Virgil Rd Dryden 13053 Robinson Baloun $675,000.00 242 Dryden 37.-1-35.122
503689 8/18/2025 2025 08199 7311 Searsburg Rd Ulysses 14886 YZZ Holdings LLC Alfieri $0.00 210 Trumansburg 11.-2-25.4
503289 8/18/2025 2025 08209 394 Van Ostrand Rd Lansing 13073 Jordan Lucas (f/k/a D'Albano) $0.00 210 Lansing 29.-1-17
500700 8/18/2025 2025 08212 423 Seneca St E Ithaca 14850 Fulmer Adams $975,000.00 210 Ithaca 69.-2-9
503289 8/18/2025 2025 08217 363 Luce Rd Lansing 13073 Hai Dwyer $405,000.00 210 Lansing 29.-1-34
503689 8/18/2025 2025 08202 7311 Searsburg Rd Ulysses 14886 Wogan YZZ Holdings LLC $257,500.00 210 Trumansburg 11.-2-25.4
502489 8/18/2025 2025 08206 176 Southworth Rd Dryden 13053 Harding Cleland $32,000.00 270 Dryden 48.-1-77.7
503289 8/19/2025 2025 08221 124 Searles Rd Lansing 13073 Robinson Hoaglin $379,000.00 210 Lansing 21.-1-23.31
500700 8/19/2025 2025 08230 321 Warren Pl Ithaca 14850 Monroe Zimmer $485,000.00 210 Ithaca 55.-3-6
503089 8/19/2025 2025 08234 206 Sapsucker Woods Rd Ithaca 14850 Evergreen RG LLC 206 Sapsucker Woods Rd LLC $557,001.00 411 Ithaca 70.-10-3.19
500700 8/19/2025 2025 08239 213 Plain St S Ithaca 14850 Soil Stompers LLC Wu $325,000.00 210 Ithaca 71.-8-14
502489 8/19/2025 2025 08244 20 Settlement Ed Dryden 14850 Clark Kain $525,000.00 210 Ithaca 69.-2-23.35
503289 8/19/2025 2025 08247 9 Maple Dr Lansing 14882 Hoaglin Radja $430,000.00 210 Lansing 37.1-3-36
503689 8/19/2025 2025 08250 5410 Pine Ridge Rd Ulysses 14886 Turkon Manheim $600,300.00 210 Trumansburg 23.-3-6.1
503089 8/19/2025 2025 08264 100 Kay St Ithaca 14850 Witty Barnaba, Eugenia (Estate) $553,000.00 210 Ithaca 71.-1-58
503089 8/19/2025 2025 08266 6 LaGrand Ct Ithaca 14850 Fleming Farid $640,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.-1-34
502801 8/19/2025 2025 08269 143 Cedar Ln Groton 13073 Lange Randolph $40,000.00 210 Groton 208.-1-13.382
500700 8/19/2025 2025 08272 106 Ithaca Rd Ithaca 14850 Bodtke Fikrig $500,000.00 210 Ithaca 84.-2-6
503089 8/19/2025 2025 08276 119 Pine Tree Rd Ithaca 14850 Myers Sethi $511,000.00 210 Ithaca 57.-1-20
502889 8/19/2025 2025 08279 14 Ogden Rd Groton 13073 Barber David R Barber as Trustee $0.00 242 Dryden 28.-1-15.112
502200 8/20/2025 2025 08282 1357 Danby Rd Ithaca 14850 Augustine Augustine $1.00 210 Ithaca 2.-1-32
502489 8/20/2025 2025 08285 241 Baker Hill Rd Dryden 13068 LJ Park LLC Park $0.00 210 Dryden 58.-1-12.22
500700 8/20/2025 2025 08286 107 Second St Ithaca 14850 Andrews Hill $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.-5-14
500700 8/20/2025 2025 08294 108 Fifth St Ithaca 14850 NH An Estate LLC Zhou $245,000.00 220 Ithaca 44.-9-11
500700 8/20/2025 2025 08298 219 First St Ithaca 14850 Low Hannon $325,000.00 220 Ithaca 34.-9-1
500700 8/20/2025 2025 08304 135 Linn St Ithaca 14850 Lehman Segal $580,000.00 220 Ithaca 47.-4-14
502489 8/20/2025 2025 08320 341 Dryden-Harford Rd Dryden 13053 Foote, as Trustee Foote $1.00 220 Dryden 49.-1-5.22 49.-1-6.12
502401 8/20/2025 2025 08321 2 Tannery Cir Dryden 13053 Foote Foote $1.00 210 Dryden 18.-2-39
503289 8/21/2025 2025 08322 645 Salmon Creek Lansing 14850 Stanke LaCelle $425,000.00 210 Lansing 17.-1-21.2
503289 8/21/2025 2025 08323 00 Benson Rd Lansing 14882 RHenry LLC Estate of Rodney Kearl/ $115,000.00 241 Lansing 38.-1-2
502489 8/21/2025 2025 08330 3 Hunters Ln Dryden 14850 Lavagnino Lane Jr $575,000.00 210 Ithaca 75.-1-43.30
500700 8/21/2025 2025 08332 517 Buffalo St W Ithaca 14850 Natalie Fowler Nesvaderani Fowler $0.00 220 Ithaca 59.-6-5
502489 8/21/2025 2025 08334 41 Yellow Barn Rd Dryden 13068 Foehl Walsh $297,000.00 210 Dryden 46.-1-66
503689 8/21/2025 2025 08340 3138 Swamp College Rd Ulysses 14886 Van Nostrand Angie $269,000.00 210 Trumansburg 25.-1-17
502489 8/21/2025 2025 08345 261 Baker Hill Rd Dryden 13053 Park Kinsman $249,000.00 210 Dryden 58.-1-11
502000 8/21/2025 2025 08349 15 Pheasant Walk Caroline 14850 Gould Aitchison $0.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-16.19
502889 8/22/2025 2025 08361 Lick St Groton 13073 Carey Duffy $165,000.00 105 Groton 26.-1-14.372
502200 8/22/2025 2025 08366 Bruce Hill Rd Danby 14883 Moore Pat M Moore as Trustee $0.00 322 Ithaca 9.-1-2 9.-1-19
502200 8/22/2025 2025 08367 423 Gunderman Rd Danby 14883 Moore Pat M Moore as Trustee $56,000.00 242 Ithaca 8.-1-24.2
502000 8/22/2025 2025 08380 120 Burns Rd Caroline 14817 Ali Seely $423,557.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-35.26
500700 8/22/2025 2025 08383 311 Turner Pl Ithaca 14850 Choochan Trdan $369,000.00 210 Ithaca 81.-7-19
500700 8/22/2025 2025 08394 119 Irving Pl Ithaca 14850 Arbach Arbach $0.00 210 Ithaca 67.-12-1
503289 8/22/2025 2025 08401 162 Asbury Rd Lansing 14882 Jolly Jolly $1.00 210 Lansing 37.1-4-4
503289 8/22/2025 2025 08402 35 Horvath Dr Lansing 14850 Elrod Wilcox $492,000.00 210 Lansing 40.-2-4
500700 8/22/2025 2025 08403 401 Third St Ithaca 14850 City of Ithaca Patel Lanes, Inc $1,370,000.00 541 Ithaca 25.-5-3 25.-4-4
500700 8/22/2025 2025 08408 123 Hudson St Ithaca 14850 Mothersell St. Dennis $395,000.00 210 Ithaca 69.-5-10
502403 8/22/2025 2025 08411 28 Main St Freeville 13068 Schickel Construction Co Hoback $127,000.00 283 Dryden 4.-2-10.1
502403 8/22/2025 2025 08412 30 Main St Freeville 13068 Schickel Construction Co Hoback $127,000.00 220 Dryden 4.-2-9
502489 8/22/2025 2025 08414 2 Sunset West Dryden 14850 Maas, Trustee Maas $0.00 210 Dryden 42.-1-40.18
502000 8/22/2025 2025 08415 29 Woodlane Rd Caroline 14850 Weiss Simpson $500,000.00 210 Ithaca 13.-1-14
502489 8/22/2025 2025 08418 190 McClintock Rd Dryden 13053 Thomas Ninivaggi $395,000.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-61.253
500700 8/25/2025 2025 08420 205 Falls St E Ithaca 14850 Marshall Mann $407,000.00 201 Ithaca 12.-4-3
503689 8/25/2025 2025 08422 6170 Halseyville Rd Ulysses 14886 Baylor Sellon $296,000.00 210 Trumansburg 20.-4-1.2
502801 8/25/2025 2025 08437 402 Main St S Groton 13073 Perry Luciano $225,000.00 210 Groton 9.-1-7
502489 8/25/2025 2025 08460 396 Etna Rd Dryden 13053 Moyer, Trustee Phayre $396,000.00 210 Dryden 41.-1-27.1
503289 8/25/2025 2025 08461 Bill George Rd Lansing 14882 Blue Heron Lakefront LLC Ferris, Fern B (Estate) $305,000.00 311 Lansing 23.-1-33
500700 8/25/2025 2025 08468 519 Plain St S Ithaca 14850 Lewis Green $405,000.00 210 Ithaca 93.-1-25
502489 8/27/2025 2025 08496 259 West Dryden Rd Dryden 13068 Butera Sharp $318,000.00 210 Dryden 33.-1-5.1
502000 8/27/2025 2025 08499 44-46 Lounsberry Rd Caroline 14817 Wiig Spada $785,000.00 220 Ithaca 9.-1-21.4 9.-1-21.22
503089 8/26/2025 2025 08476 221 Pennsylvania Ave Ithaca 14850 Berrien Iacovelli $200,000.00 210 Ithaca 54.-5-48



503089 8/26/2025 2025 08490 130 Pine Tree Rd Ithaca 14850 Banas Kent R Robinson Family Trust $580,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.-2-15.1
502489 8/26/2025 2025 08494 332 Hurd Rd Dryden 14850 Seeley, Trustee Seeley $0.00 242 Ithaca 76.-1-11.31 76.-1-9
502600 8/28/2025 2025 08598 81 Harvey Hill Rd Enfield 14850 Wiese Senner $472,000.00 220 Ithaca 14.-1-2.5
503289 8/28/2025 2025 08605 42 Sun Path Lansing 14850 Evans MDG Builders $87,000.00 311 Lansing 42.-1-2.27
502801 8/28/2025 2025 08607 143 Cedar Ln Groton 13073 Washer Randolph $285,000.00 210 Groton 208.-1-13.382 
502000 8/28/2025 2025 08609 136 Thomas Rd Caroline 14850 Bailey Belisle Properties LLC $690,500.00 242 Ithaca 1.-1-21.25
500700 8/28/2025 2025 08614 313 Utica St Ithaca 14850 Haugen Blecher $560,000.00 210 Ithaca 34.-5-18
502200 8/28/2025 2025 08628 20 Nelson Rd Danby 14850 Gobrecht Ithaca Waldorf School $24,392.00 105 Ithaca 2.-1-17.32 p/o
500700 8/28/2025 2025 08633 201 Cleveland Ave Ithaca 14850 Bintu Sidiki City of Ithaca $1.00 220 Ithaca 79.-5-11
500700 8/28/2025 2025 08634 632/313 W Buffalo St/Second Ithaca 14850 Quorvida LLC Enciso $0.00 482 Ithaca 59.-2-28 35.-4-17
502489 8/28/2025 2025 08636 556 Dryden Harford Rd Dryden 13053 Sheris Barton $420,000.00 242 Dryden 61.-1-5.14
500700 8/28/2025 2025 08638 1110 Cayuga St N Ithaca 14850 Fincher Longo $535,000.00 210 Ithaca 14.-1-6
503289 8/29/2025 2025 08646 838 Auburn Rd Lansing 13073 JKS Properties LLC Howser $400,000.00 112 Lansing 18.-1-11.22 p/o
500700 8/29/2025 2025 08649 318 Wood St Ithaca 14850 Wright Wright $1.00 210 Ithaca 103.-2-23
502489 8/29/2025 2025 08650 10 Hunt Grove Rd Dryden 14850 Contino Gerlach $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 75.-1-44.5
503601 8/29/2025 2025 08669 79 Main St W Trumansburg 14886 Williamson Potter $360,000.00 210 Trumansburg 7.-1-8
502489 8/29/2025 2025 08655 301 Scofield Rd Dryden 13068 Schadewald Warner $0.00 210 Lansing 21.-1-31
502200 9/2/2025 2025 08680 60 Jersey Hill Rd Danby 14850 Colbert Colbert $0.00 241 Ithaca 1.-1-21
503400 9/2/2025 2025 08700 0 Benjamin Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Hubbell Properties LLC Ferrara $165,000.00 105 Newfield 18.-1-24.11 p/o
502200 9/2/2025 2025 08712 39 Curtis Rd Danby 14850 Purcell Saddlebred Lane $288,000.00 210 Ithaca 14.-1-15.541
503601 9/2/2025 2025 08713 18 Whig St Trumansburg 14886 Senner Hansson $680,000.00 210 Trumansburg 6.-5-6
500700 9/3/2025 2025 08722 Aurora St S Ithaca 14850 Humboldt Hermetic Motor Corp Emersub 15 LLC $110,000.00 340 Ithaca 106.-1-8.1
503289 9/3/2025 2025 08728 32 Ladoga Park W Lansing 14882 LL Babcock LLC Babcock $1.00 210 Lansing 33.-1-58
503201 9/3/2025 2025 08729 102 Nor Way Lansing 14850 Karkee The Heights of Lansing $695,890.00 312 Ithaca 45.2-2-15.1
502489 9/3/2025 2025 08735 24 Bear Cir Dryden 13068 Laubacker Horowitz, as trustee $585,000.00 210 Dryden 46.-1-84
502889 9/3/2025 2025 08747 1073 Sovocool Hill Rd Groton 13073 Olszewski Family Trust Olszewski $0.00 242 Groton 33.-1-6.5
500700 9/3/2025 2025 08750 620 Hudson St Ithaca 14850 Reeves Jr. Reeves Jr. $0.00 220 Ithaca 107.-1-7
503289 9/3/2025 2025 08751 Auburn Rd Lansing 13092 Reeves Jr. Reeves Sr. $0.00 322 Lansing 5.-1-8.2 5.-1-6.3
503089 9/3/2025 2025 08754 889 & 907 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Schaye Chez Schaye Cooperative Inc $0.00 210 Ithaca 25.-2-16 25.-2-10
502200 9/3/2025 2025 08758 130 Fieldstone Cir Danby 14850 Le Kim $490,000.00 210 Ithaca 2.-1-52.17
502489 9/4/2025 2025 08763 285 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 Fuhrmann Parker $240,000.00 210 Dryden 49.-1-24.2
502489 9/4/2025 2025 08766 203 Baker Hill Rd Dryden 13053 Keane Keane, Jr. The Estate of $0.00 312 Dryden 52.-1-37
503689 9/4/2025 2025 08771 3185 Waterburg Rd Ulysses 14886 Ochs Consulting LLC Gaige Farms, Inc $500,000.00 120 Trumansburg 36.-1-7.1
502600 9/4/2025 2025 08777 145 Sage Rd Enfield 14850 Teeter Community Bank $50,000.00 210 Trumansburg 3.-2-14.2
502200 9/4/2025 2025 08779 102 Old Towne Rd Danby 14850 The Vandenberg & Vandenberg $0.00 210 Ithaca 2.-1-23.18
502889 9/4/2025 2025 08781 62 Pleasant Valley Rd Groton 13073 Selle Estate of Lisa Mae Colby $204,250.00 210 Groton 36.-1-5
500700 9/4/2025 2025 08789 900/910/912 State St W Ithaca 14850 Mount Kiso Alpern & Milton LLC $1,100,000.00 482 Ithaca 73.-3-1 73.-3-2
502200 9/5/2025 2025 08793 17 Station Rd Danby 14883 Gagnon Osborn $20,000.00 210 Newfield 17.-1-57.11
502600 9/5/2025 2025 08797 189 Applegate Rd N Enfield 14850 Sidor Stewart III $430,000.00 210 Trumansburg 4.-1-1.2
500700 9/5/2025 2025 08805 314 Turner Pl Ithaca 14850 Wyssen Trivisvavet $485,000.00 210 Ithaca 81.-9-4
503400 9/5/2025 2025 08810 Grand Ave Newfield 14867 Bandywine Pavers LLC Meadowbrook Park LLC $200,000.00 330 Newfield 4.-1-29.138
503601 9/5/2025 2025 08812 239 Pennsylvania Ave Trumansburg 14886 Lambro Boyd $360,000.00 210 trumansburg 9.2-1-14
503001 9/5/2025 2025 08815 103 Burleigh Dr Ithaca 14850 Potok Fleming $520,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-3-11.12
503089 9/5/2025 2025 08819 Forest Home Dr Ithaca 14850 Engman Blakely-Armitage $15,000.00 210 Ithaca 66.-2-2 p/o
503289 9/5/2025 2025 08822 106 East Shore Cir Lot 2 Lansing 14850 Wickersheim Young, John F $67,400.00 242 Lansing 37.1-7-12.2 p/o
502401 9/5/2025 2025 08824 119 Main St W Dryden 13053 Lynch Oramas $261,000.00 210 Dryden 14.-1-2.2
502600 9/5/2025 2025 08827 371 Applegate Rd N Enfield 14850 Deluca Fisher $444,000.00 411 Trumansburg 3.-1-12.4
502600 9/5/2025 2025 08831 368 Enfield Center Rd E Enfield 14850 Skeval Ketchum $114,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-25.5
503689 9/8/2025 2025 08852 p/o 5258 Curry Rd Ulysses 14886 Doolittle Kibbee $4,000.00 210 Trumansburg 12.-1-13.12
502889 9/8/2025 2025 08873 961 Sovocool Hill Rd Groton 13073 Ficken Estate of Pegi M Ficken $1.00 112 Groton 32.-1-4.2
502403 9/8/2025 2025 08874 17 Main St Freeville 13068 Armando Alvarez Alfonso Alvarez Linares $0.00 210 Dryden 4.-3-1
502401 9/8/2025 2025 08877 37 Main St W Dryden 13053 Gibbs Day $205,000.00 210 Dryden 15.-2-4
503289 9/8/2025 2025 08880 106 East Shore Cir Lansing 14850 Young Young $113,274.00 242 Lansing 37.1-7-12.2 p/o 37.1-7-12.2 p/o
503089 9/8/2025 2025 08881 255 Hayts Rd Ithaca 14850 Lewin Woods $340,000.00 210 Ithaca 24.-5-3.2
503601 9/8/2025 2025 08882 48 Washington St Trumansburg 14886 Johnson Johnson $100,000.00 210 Trumansburg 2.-1-1
503400 9/8/2025 2025 08884 5 Taggart Rd Newfield 14867 Guy Guidi $210,000.00 210 Newfield 26.-1-1.224
502489 9/9/2025 2025 08894 19 Sunset West Cir Dryden 14850 Mancarella Hamlisch $335,000.00 210 Dryden 42.-1-40.25
503689 9/9/2025 2025 08900 6091 Curry Rd Ulysses 14886 Hampton Frontenac View LLC $499,000.00 210 Trumansburg 11.-5-6.4
502000 9/9/2025 2025 08907 Coddington Rd Caroline 14817 The Finger Lakes Land Trust Houston $98,500.00 322 Candor 33.-1-9.2
503089 9/9/2025 2025 08913 961 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Hoffmire Hoffmire $0.00 210 Ithaca 21.-2-36
502200 9/9/2025 2025 08920 4 Bruce Hill Danby 14883 Armstrong Zhang $162,000.00 210 Ithaca 8.-1-24.3
502200 9/9/2025 2025 08924 157 Nelson Rd Danby 14850 Jackson Ruebel, as Executrix $0.00 210 Dryden 3.-1-44
502200 9/10/2025 2025 08925 p/o Jersey Hill Rd Danby 14850 Colbert Colbert $0.00 241 Ithaca 1.-1-21 p/o
503689 9/10/2025 2025 08998 Podunk Rd Ulysses 14886 Hien Podkaminer $70,000.00 314 Trumamsburg 35.-1-12.21
502489 9/10/2025 2025 09008 Hanshaw Rd Dryden 14850 LTT Properties LLC Lovejoy $0.00 314 Dryden 43.-1-18
503689 9/10/2025 2025 09009 Brook Rd Ulysses 14886 Stillman Smith $5,000.00 323 Trumansburg 23.-1-15
503089 9/11/2025 2025 09010 41 Whitetail Dr Ithaca 14850 Albanese Stevens $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-18
503400 9/11/2025 2025 09013 19 Benjamin Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Hanan Estate of Patricia Hanan $205,000.00 210 Newfield 15.-3-6
500700 9/11/2025 2025 09015 434 Geneva St N Ithaca 14850 Moss 434 North Geneca Street LLC $0.00 210 Ithaca 50.-3-8
502200 9/11/2025 2025 09019 2021 Danby Rd Danby 14850 Sawyer Desso, as Administrator $200,000.00 210 Ithaca 11.-1-6.107



502000 9/11/2025 2025 09025 1471 Old Seventy Six Rd Caroline 13736 Nix Gloria J Zukowski Estate $125,000.00 210 Newark Valley 37.-4-2
502489 9/11/2025 2025 09027 383 Ferguson Rd Dryden 13068 McMahon, as Trustee McMahon $0.00 242 Dryden 46.-1-72.1 46.-1-70.5
502889 9/11/2025 2025 09065 28 Gulf Hill Rd Groton 13073 Pastorello Horihan $185,000.00 210 Dryden 38.-7-15 38.-7-14
503289 9/11/2025 2025 09067 344 Fenner Rd Lansing 14882 Steiner Joseph $30,000.00 312 Lansing 3.-1-14.6
500700 9/11/2025 2025 09070 108 Schuyler Pl Ithaca 14850 Unity Inn LLC Schill $405,000.00 210 Ithaca 69.-2-15
503089 9/11/2025 2025 09074 1230 Trumansburg Rd Ithaca 14850 Dadlez Hamlisch $441,230.00 210 Ithaca 26.-3-3
502489 9/11/2025 2025 09076 754 Snyder Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Schoch Johnson $369,000.00 210 Ithaca 75.-1-20
503689 9/11/2025 2025 09078 0 Swamp College Rd Ulysses 14886 Manning Murtagh $254,000.00 322 Trumansburg 21.-1-8.51
503400 9/12/2025 2025 09084 462 Shaffer Rd Newfield 14867 Davenport Scott $375,000.00 210 Newfield 19.-1-29.3
502489 9/12/2025 2025 09094 1854 Ellis Hollow Rd Dryden 14850 Eckley Petryk, Irina A. f/k/a $385,000.00 210 Ithaca 75.-1-43.663
503400 9/12/2025 2025 09105 623 Shaffer Rd Newfield 14867 Bishop Duncan $515,000.00 210 Newfield 20.-1-21.221
502401 9/12/2025 2025 09108 36 Lee Rd Dryden 13053 Paskin Cleland $267,000.00 210 Dryden 10.-1-1.22
502801 9/12/2025 2025 09111 175 Cayuga St Groton 13073 Forsberg Babcock $0.00 210 Groton 2.-1-11
503001 9/12/2025 2025 09117 108 Highgate Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Loewen Gorman $948,000.00 210 Ithaca 6.-1-5
503089 9/15/2025 2025 09142 9 LaGrand Ct Ithaca 14850 Serebryany Mattingly $622,500.00 210 Ithaca 45.-1-38
500700 9/15/2025 2025 09145 311-13 Aurora St S Ithaca 14850 Grinstead Family Trust Cope $727,000.00 411 Ithaca 81.-5-6
500700 9/15/2025 2025 09157 405/407-409 S Aurora St Ithaca 14850 Grinstead Family Trust Cope $758,000.00 220 Ithaca 81.-6-7 81.-6-8
503289 9/15/2025 2025 09165 99 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 The Seeley Family Trust Seeley, Jr $1.00 270 Lansing 35.-3-9
502000 9/15/2025 2025 09183 478 Hartford Rd Caroline 14817 Stabler Barnhart $382,500.00 210 Ithaca 7.-1-13 7.-1-14
500700 9/15/2025 2025 09185 311 Park Pl Ithaca 14850 Gulliford Corriere $380,000.00 210 Ithaca 51.-3-26
502489 9/15/2025 2025 09188 11 Sunnyslope Rd Dryden 14850 Hamilton Kleinrock $850,000.00 210 Ithaca 57.-1-34.6
503289 9/16/2025 2025 09190 1250 Warren Rd Lansing 14850 Koelker Burke $365,000.00 210 Lansing 40.-3-3
502000 9/16/2025 2025 09197 580 Old Seventy Six Rd Brooktondale 14817 Foster Candlelight Properties $29,000.00 270 Ithaca 21.-1-16.1
503001 9/16/2025 2025 09211 207 Texas Ln Cayuga Heights 14850 Larsen Larsen, Linda P. $382,500.00 210 Ithaca 5.-3-12 5.-3-15.5
503089 9/16/2025 2025 09213 540 Warren Rd Ithaca 14850 Nebula Nest LLC Emerald City Prop NY LLC $1,000,000.00 411 Ithaca 72.-1-8.2
500700 9/17/2025 2025 09229 1015-17 State St E Ithaca 14850 Challener Emerick $340,000.00 210 Ithaca 87.-2-8
502489 9/17/2025 2025 09234 Turkey Hill Rd Dryden 13053 Kamp Reed $370,000.00 105 Ithaca 57.-1-7.4
502489 9/17/2025 2025 09236 426 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 Kim Kim $0.00 210 Dryden 49.-1-30.1
502489 9/17/2025 2025 09239 426 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 Will Kim $355,000.00 210 Dryden 49.-1-30.1
502889 9/17/2025 2025 09241 1350 Peruville Rd Groton 13073 Galbraith Galbraith $10,000.00 270 Groton 36.-1-21.4
503289 9/17/2025 2025 09243 145 Hillcrest Rd Ithaca 14850 Earle Snyder $720,000.00 210 Lansing 41.-2-26.4
500700 9/17/2025 2025 09248 107 Falls St E Ithaca 14850 Griffin Pavese $365,000.00 210 Ithaca 14.-2-2
503289 9/17/2025 2025 09250 65 Brooks Hill Rd Lansing 14882 Sovocool Reeves $243,800.00 210 Lansing 8.-1-21.21 p/o 8.-1-21.22 p/o
502200 9/17/2025 2025 09253 34 Maple Ave Danby 14883 Myler Provost $230,000.00 210 Newfield 17.-1-38
500700 9/17/2025 2025 09257 134 Pearsall Pl Ithaca 14850 Johansen Freyburger $0.00 210 Ithaca 108.-2-22
502200 9/17/2025 2025 09258 601 South Danby Rd Danby 14883 Willauer Willauer $0.00 210 Spencer Van 28.-1-16.2
502489 9/17/2025 2025 09221 7 Kimberly Dr Dryden 13053 Friesen Brown $350,000.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-14.31
502889 9/17/2025 2025 09224 160 Sharpsteen Rd Groton 13073 Snyder Norte $33,000.00 113 Groton 35.-1-8.2 p/o
502489 9/18/2025 2025 09262 230 West Dryden Rd Dryden 13068 Flinn KeyBank National $80,000.00 210 Dryden 29.-1-24.21
503089 9/18/2025 2025 09270 1077-1079 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Morris Neuman $1,875,000.00 280 Ithaca 21.-2-7
503289 9/18/2025 2025 09273 180 Salmon Creek Rd Lansing 14882 Bickal Bickal $20,087.00 210 Lansing 27.-1-4.182
500700 9/18/2025 2025 09275 303 Valley Rd Ithaca 14850 Kuckes Beer $505,000.00 210 Ithaca 86.-1-1
500700 9/18/2025 2025 09288 131 Cleveland Ave Ithaca 14850 The Neil A Lewis Jr Lewis Jr $0.00 210 Ithaca 79.-8-2
500700 9/19/2025 2025 09299 427 Cayuga St N Ithaca 14850 11 Lakes Real Estate LLC Linda Valentine as Exec $780,000.00 483 Ithaca 49.-1-1
502000 9/19/2025 2025 09318 2801 Slaterville Rd Caroline 14817 LeViere Graubard $227,000.00 220 Ithaca 8.-1-42.3
503201 9/19/2025 2025 09343 2255 N Triphammer Rd Lansing 14850 Triphammer Partners LLC Triphammer Development $11,980,000.00 452 Ithaca 46.1-6-2.32
503289 9/19/2025 2025 09348 11 East Meadow Dr Lansing 14850 Childs-Sanford Sanford $0.00 210 Lansing 38.-1-17.12
502600 9/19/2025 2025 09350 157 Buck Hill Rd S Enfield 14850 Mitchell Mitchell, Administrator $0.00 314 Trumansburg 7.-1-13.27
503289 9/22/2025 2025 09370 83 Goodman Rd Lansing 13073 Sheldon Sheldon $0.00 210 Lansing 20.-1-10.2
502000 9/22/2025 2025 09376 South Rd Caroline 14850 Colbert Brown $45,000.00 311 Ithaca 27.-1-4.5
503089 9/22/2025 2025 09388 124 Woolf Ln Ithaca 14850 Adams Ainslie $394,000.00 210 Ithaca 23.-1-11.118
502000 9/23/2025 2025 09393 3319 Slaterville Rd Caroline 14817 Conrad Monahan $300,000.00 210 Ithaca 18.-1-31
503289 9/23/2025 2025 09407 7 Park Ln Lansing 14882 Sightling Properties LLC Bernal $295,000.00 281 Lansing 33.-1-71
502000 9/23/2025 2025 09416 160 Middaugh Rd Caroline 14817 Denman Denman $0.00 322 Ithaca 14.-1-15.3
502600 9/23/2025 2025 09421 412 Hayts Rd Enfield 14850 Bond-Agee Naylor $305,000.00 210 Ithaca 3.-3-10
500700 9/23/2025 2025 09423 311 Tompkins St E Ithaca 14850 Smith Moore $270,000.00 210 Ithaca 33.-7-4
503289 9/23/2025 2025 09423 349 Holden Rd Lansing 14882 Lounsberry Robert G Patt, trustee $264,606.00 210 Lansing 5.-1-17.1
503601 9/23/2025 2025 09430 37 King St Trumansburg 14886 Cummins Ladd $475,000.00 210 Trumansburg 3.-1-8
503400 9/23/2025 2025 09432 Chaffee Creek Rd Newfield 14867 Fisk Manzari $19,300.00 314 Newfield 24.-1-14.3
503089 9/23/2025 2025 09433 111 Terraceview Dr Ithaca 14850 Wu Broomfield $395,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.-2-39.411
503001 9/24/2025 2025 09435 210 White Park Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Liebherr, James K TTEE Liebherr $0.00 210 Ithaca 11.-4-2
502000 9/24/2025 2025 09436 488 Valley Rd Caroline 14817 Adams Adams, Emily, Executor $0.00 220 Ithaca 12.-2-3
502489 9/24/2025 2025 09438 192 Hurd Rd Dryden 13053 Ink Ink $1.00 242 Ithaca 76.-1-18.42 p/o 76.-1-18.2 p/o
502489 9/24/2025 2025 09444 10 Redwood Ln Dryden 14850 Bowe Horton-Fearn $400,000.00 210 Ithaca 68.-1-34.12
502489 9/24/2025 2025 09445 587 Caswell Rd Dryden 13068 Hartle Stedge $16,000.00 242 Dryden 23.-1-19.2 p/o
503289 9/24/2025 2025 09447 1912 East Shore Dr Lansing 14882 Tapping Bach $332,055.00 210 Lansing 37.1-7-5
503001 9/24/2025 2025 09451 111 Oak Hill Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Gilovich, Co-Trustee Gilovich $0.00 210 Ithaca 14.-2-5
502600 9/24/2025 2025 09453 Podunk Rd Enfield 14886 Bobertz Ruddy Duck Development LLC $0.00 322 Trumansburg 2.-1-8.4
503089 9/24/2025 2025 09461 853 Coddington Rd Ithaca 14850 Scarofile McCord $250,000.00 220 Ithaca 47.-2-2.2
502000 9/24/2025 2025 09467 214 Thomas Rd Caroline 14850 Jebbett Jebbett $0.00 210 Ithaca 1.-1-21.24



503089 9/24/2025 2025 09473 109 Park Ln Ithaca 14850 Kennedy Lowry $450,000.00 210 Ithaca 57.-1-8.40
500700 9/24/2025 2025 09476 329 Spencer Rd Ithaca 14850 Vanderline Maria B O'Neil as $38,000.00 311 Ithaca 116.-2-1
503289 9/25/2025 2025 09478 36 Forest Acres Dr Lansing 14850 Ochs Hoyt $675,000.00 210 Lansing 41.-1-15.65
503289 9/25/2025 2025 09487 30 Waterwagon Rd Lansing 14850 Raggi Tilton $458,900.00 210 Lansing 37.1-6-6.5
500700 9/25/2025 2025 09489 415 Geneva St N Ithaca 14850 Lubin Lubin $0.00 220 Ithaca 50.-4-31
503289 9/25/2025 2025 09490 171 Breed Rd Lansing 13092 Gross Dickhaut, Jr. $130,000.00 210 Lansing 6.-1-27
502000 9/25/2025 2025 09493 389 Brooktondale Rd Caroline 14817 Kallal Weiss $540,000.00 220 Ithaca 11.-1-22
503689 9/25/2025 2025 09499 4450 Ploss Ln Ulysses 14886 Dew Miller $23,850.00 312 Trumansburg 12.-3-12.2
502489 9/25/2025 2025 09502 Sunset West Cir Ithaca 14850 McGraw McGraw $0.00 311 Dryden 42.-1-40.13
502489 9/25/2025 2025 09503 0 Sunset West Cir Dryden 14850 Deyhim McGraw $12,000.00 311 Dryden 42.-1-40.13
503089 9/25/2025 2025 09507 403 Salem Dr Ithaca 14850 Liu Liu $1.00 210 Ithaca 70.-7-3
500700 9/25/2025 2025 09508 114 Cobb St Ithaca 14850 SWB Properties LLC Jacobs $475,000.00 210 Ithaca 66.-9-3
502000 9/25/2025 2025 09510 474 Bailor Rd Caroline 14817 Clark Pauli $900,000.00 241 Ithaca 18.-1-49
502000 9/25/2025 2025 09513 626 Valley Rd Caroline 14817 James DeMulder $227,500.00 210 Ithaca 10.-3-6
503400 9/25/2025 2025 09516 309 Miller Rd Newfield 14867 Alpern Welch $0.00 210 Newfield 6.-1-2.4
500700 9/26/2025 2025 09609 139 Oakwood Ln Ithaca 14850 Davko Phillips $545,000.00 210 Ithaca 3.-1-22
500700 9/26/2025 2025 09611 521 State St E Ithaca 14850 521 Gorges Living LLC 521 E State St LLC $1,125,000.00 411 Ithaca 68.-11-1
502200 9/26/2025 2025 09593 460 Troy Rd Danby 14850 Boldbright LLC Lemont $0.00 220 Ithaca 4.-1-40.91
502489 9/26/2025 2025 09596 400 Mc Clintock Rd Dryden 13053 Soth Finn $400,000.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-72.2
502600 9/26/2025 2025 09522 626 Sheffield Rd Enfield 14850 Zulqarnain Vakkas $475,000.00 210 Ithaca 3.-3-9.5
502889 9/26/2025 2025 09606 1812 Peruville Rd Freeville 13068 Fenner Prugh $350,000.00 241 Dryden 37.-1-16.3
503089 9/26/2025 2025 09526 210 Amabel Rd Ithaca 14850 Nicholson Davko $402,500.00 210 Ithaca 31.1-1-24
503289 9/26/2025 2025 09592 106 East Shore Cir Lansing 14850 Todd Barnett $67,400.00 242 Lansing 37.1-7-12.2 p/o
503289 9/26/2025 2025 09533 234 Asbury Rd Lansing 14882 Bonanni, Jr. Hoyt $545,000.00 220 Lansing 38.-1-25.34
503689 9/26/2025 2025 09600 4160 Perry City Rd Ulysses 14886 Wolfe White $375,000.00 210 Trumansburg 26.-3-8.71
500700 9/29/2025 2025 09629 417 Aurora St S Ithaca 14850 Sawyer Habitat for Humanity $153,382.00 210 Ithaca 81.-6-5
503400 9/29/2025 2025 09635 108 Main St Newfield 14867 Baden Martin $240,830.00 210 Newfield 17.-3-3
500700 9/29/2025 2025 09646 435 Elm St Ithaca 14850 Gonzalez-Delgado Frosolone $345,000.00 210 Ithaca 76.-2-1
503601 9/29/2025 2025 09644 17 Salo Dr Trumansburg 14886 Habitat for Humanity of Capers $0.00 210 Trumansburg 7.-6-2
502600 9/29/2025 2025 09670 626 Fish Rd Enfield 14850 Rice Davis $0.00 210 Trumansburg 7.-1-13.162
502489 9/29/2025 2025 09675 174 Sodom Rd Dryden 14850 Paul, as Trustee Paul $0.00 242 Ithaca 75.-1-26.1
502600 9/29/2025 2025 09685 369 Enfield Center Rd E Enfield 14850 Lopez Lopez $0.00 210 ithaca 10.-1-2.34
503289 9/29/2025 2025 09686 232 Hillcrest Rd Lansing 14850 Town of Lansing Estate of Richard $0.00 210 Lansing 41.-1-8 p/o
502801 9/30/2025 2025 09691 715 Main St S Groton 13073 Holl-Eldred as Trustee Holl $0.00 210 Groton 13.-3-8
502801 9/30/2025 2025 09696 200 Clinton Ave Groton 13073 Collyer Billups $77,000.00 270 Groton 9.-3-7
503289 9/30/2025 2025 09701 323 Asbury Rd Lansing 13068 Walters Burke $239,000.00 210 Lansing 39.-1-1.2 p/o
503400 9/30/2025 2025 09704 1500 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 Williams Valley Manor, LLC $645,000.00 242 Newfield 6.-1-19.32 p/o
503289 9/30/2025 2025 09703 2 Spyglass Rdg Lansing 14850 O'Connor, Jr O'Connor, Jr. $0.00 210 Lansing 36.-1-36 36.-1-38
503289 9/30/2025 2025 09709 2758 N Triphammer Rd Ithaca 14850 Lin Kenneth C Lin Trust $75,000.00 210 Lansing 42.-1-14
502889 9/30/2025 2025 09711 280 Pleasant Valley Rd Groton 13073 Kennedy Finton $320,000.00 210 Groton 32.-1-26.2
503089 10/1/2025 2025 09720 145 Pine Tree Rd Ithaca 14850 Ontiveros Dowd $455,000.00 210 Ithaca 57.-1-32
503601 10/1/2025 2025 09724 53 South St Trumansburg 14886 Kao Lynch $288,500.00 210 Trumansburg 10.-1-14
502489 10/1/2025 2025 09729 230 West Dryden Rd Dryden 13068 Mavinn Renovations LLC Flinn $0.00 210 Dryden 29.-1-24.21
502489 10/1/2025 2025 09732 Hartford-Slaterville Dryden 13053 Towerco VI LLC Estate of Gordon Ichikawa $100,000.00 837 Dryden 62.-1-21
503689 10/1/2025 2025 09742 1121 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14850 Item Second Irrev Tr UA Livengood $2,042,000.00 280 Ithaca 31.-2-21
503689 10/2/2025 2025 09746 6170 Halseyville Rd Ulysses 14886 Starr Baylor $0.00 210 Trumansburg 20.-4-1.2
502200 10/2/2025 2025 09747 40 Valley View Rd Danby 14883 Domkoski Domkoski $0.00 210 Newfield 17.-1-27
500700 10/2/2025 2025 09763 243-45 Valley Rd Ithaca 14850 Elizabeth M Paci Rev. Tr Krumhansl $775,000.00 210 Ithaca 87.-1-14
500700 10/2/2025 2025 09768 528 Chestnut St Unit 1 Ithaca 14850 Kearns Posse $130,700.00 210 Ithaca 77.-2-7.31
503400 10/2/2025 2025 09771 1906 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 1906 Elmira Road, LLC Hart $550,000.00 455 Newfield 11.-1-15
503400 10/2/2025 2025 09775 11 Deer Run Rd Newfield 14867 JZ's Wanderlust Vacation Qaisar $305,000.00 210 Newfield 7.-1-5.13
503289 10/2/2025 2025 09778 20 Seacord Ln Lansing 14882 Lombardo Scaffido $45,000.00 311 Lansing 37.1-2-54.3
503289 10/2/2025 2025 09795 581 Lansing Station Rd Lansing 14882 Lee Brown $1,200,000.00 210 Lansing 13.-2-26.1
503400 10/2/2025 2025 09797 27 Irish Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Mcmillan Petticord f/k/a Heidler $300,000.00 210 Newfield 29.-1-12.2
503089 10/2/2025 2025 09803 230 Strawberry Hill Cir No Ithaca 14850 DeCoo, Heidi M., Co-TTEE Norton $0.00 210 Ithaca 60.1-1-12.1
502000 10/2/2025 2025 09804 823 White Church Rd Caroline 14817 Rich Olivia F Hathaway f/k/a $30,000.00 210 Candor 26.-1-11.2
500700 10/2/2025 2025 09811 842 Aurora St N Ithaca 14850 Jones Viridius 315 Aurora LLC $465,000.00 220 Ithaca 28.-6-4
503089 10/3/2025 2025 09813 231 Wildflower Dr No 2 Ithaca 14850 Traina Ziemian $237,000.00 210 Ithaca 60.1-1-9.2
503289 10/3/2025 2025 09818 1262 Warren Rd Lansing 14850 Glander Heiland $465,000.00 210 Lansing 40.-3-38.1
500700 10/3/2025 2025 09846 1311 Cayuga St N Ithaca 14850 Quinones T & T Properties LLC $78,500.00 210 Ithaca 5.-2-1
503289 10/3/2025 2025 09849 372 Holden Rd Lansing 14882 Hatfield Willet Dairy LLC $35,000.00 241 Lansing 4.-1-9.2 p/o
503289 10/3/2025 2025 09871 163 Asbury Rd Lansing 14882 Brashear Hopkins $460,000.00 210 Lansing 37.1-4-14
502200 10/3/2025 2025 09877 409 Gunderman Rd Danby 14883 Drake Drake $0.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-5
503400 10/6/2025 2025 09894 140 Dassance Rd Newfield 14867 Hockett Ebel $89,900.00 312 Newfield 28.-1-8.22
502000 10/6/2025 2025 09896 263 Thomas Rd Caroline 14850 Lt of Miriam K & Thomas F Tierney $0.00 210 Ithaca 1.-1-3.7
503289 10/6/2025 2025 09904 191 Asbury Rd Lansing 14882 Chernoff Avery $133,450.00 210 Lansing 38.-1-16.9
503689 10/6/2025 2025 09925 1634 Trumansburg Rd Ulysses 14850 Bolton Jernigan $289,000.00 210 Trumansburg 34.-3-14
500700 10/6/2025 2025 09931 107 Brandon Pl Ithaca 14850 Versage Versage Revocable Trust $0.00 210 Ithaca 83.-7-7
502600 10/6/2025 2025 09933 603 Hayts Rd Enfield 14850 Karner, Pamela J., TTEE Karner $0.00 114 Ithaca 4.-1-5.2
502200 10/7/2025 2025 09935 Michigan Hollow Rd Danby 14883 Ulloa Create Your Legacy $34,900.00 311 Ithaca 14.-1-8



502600 10/7/2025 2025 09941 546 Fish Rd Enfield 14850 Adams Shisler $0.00 210 Trumansburg 7.-1-11.2
503089 10/7/2025 2025 09944 210 Dubois Rd Ithaca 14850 Dauria Wheeler $380,550.00 210 Ithaca 22.-1-3
502000 10/7/2025 2025 09950 343 White Church Rd Caroline 14817 Zeigler Petoud $335,000.00 210 Candor 15.-1-77.1
503001 10/7/2025 2025 09952 121 Cayuga Park Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Fowell Evelyn $722,000.00 210 Ithaca 7.-4-9
500700 10/7/2025 2025 09965 608 Plain St S Ithaca 14850 McCarthy Romer $315,000.00 210 Ithaca 103.-2-12
502889 10/7/2025 2025 09970 213 Pleasant Valley Rd Groton 13073 Mastin 213 Pleasant Valley LLC $800,000.00 242 Groton 35.-1-19.1
502801 10/7/2025 2025 09974 104 South St E Groton 14850 McCarty Burke $145,000.00 220 Groton 108.-1-2
503289 10/8/2025 2025 09982 26 Aspen Way Lansing 14850 Subedi Firth $662,200.00 210 Lansing 40.-3-36.2
503201 10/8/2025 2025 09992 42.5/30 Esty Dr Lansing 14882 Esty Point Properties LLC Dean $0.00 210 Lansing 43.1-1-1.2 43.1-1-2
503689 10/8/2025 2026 09993 Waterburg Rd Ulysses 14886 Scott Wright $157,500.00 322 Trumansburg 22.-4-6.22 p/o
502489 10/8/2025 2025 10029 373 Hunt Hill Rd Dryden 14850 McFadden McFadden $0.00 241 Dryden 64.-1-6.2 64.-1-4.3
502401 10/8/2025 2025 10030 20 Goodrich Way Dryden 13053 Biswas McQuade $405,000.00 210 Dryden 14.-1-17.29
503601 10/9/2025 2025 10034 33 Stowbridge St Trumansburg 14883 Loewenstein Coyle $348,000.00 210 Trumansburg 1.-3-3
503089 10/9/2025 2025 10041 110 Penny Ln Ithaca 14850 Kim Bonn, Co-Trustee, Ellen M Bonn Trust $338,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-110
503400 10/9/2025 2025 10042 1500 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 Ray Valley Manor LLC $9,000.00 242 Newfield 6.-1-19.32 p/o
503089 10/9/2025 2025 10047 1364 Mecklenburg Rd Ithaca 14850 Bem Bem $1.00 210 Ithaca 27.-1-15.3
503001 10/9/2025 2025 10049 504 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 Saulnier Saulnier $0.00 210 Ithaca 6.-11-8
503601 10/9/2025 2025 10050 44 Main St E Trumansburg 14886 Tburg Rentals LLC Paige and Piper LLC $408,000.00 483 Trumansburg 6.-1-23
502401 10/9/2025 2025 10060 3 Lewis St Dryden 13053 Beckerink Graeper $295,000.00 220 Dryden 12.-7-5
503400 10/9/2025 2025 10063 88 Cox Rd Newfield 14867 Buffett Heyne $280,000.00 312 Newfield 11.-1-45.227
500700 10/9/2025 2025 10068 801-05 Cascadilla St Ithaca 14850 Danova LLC Ithaca West End Parking LLC $1,425,000.00 464 Ithaca 52.-3-4 52.-3-16
500700 10/9/2025 2025 10069 801-05 Cascadilla St Ithaca 14850 Danova LLC Eat Dessert First Inc $1,075,000.00 464 Ithaca 52.-3-2
503089 10/9/2025 2025 10073 527 Warren Rd Ithaca 14850 527 Warren Rd LLC Bliss, Jr. $0.00 220 Ithaca 70.-1-51.1
503289 10/9/2025 2025 10074 39 Farm Pond Cir Lansing 13068 Lower Immel $339,000.00 210 Lansing 38.-1-4.138
503601 10/9/2025 2025 10076 36 Elm St Trumansburg 14886 VanBruinisse Turkon $560,000.00 210 Trumansburg 6.-1-32
502801 10/10/2025 2025 10079 102-08 Main St Groton 13073 County of Tompkins Dempsey $1,200.00 481 Groton 5.-5-3 p/o
503689 10/10/2025 2025 10081 6089 Mayo Rd Ulysses 14886 Ladd Brainard $50,000.00 311 Trumansburg 22.-3-1.32
503201 10/10/2025 2025 10082 6 Coventry Walk Lansing 14850 Walko Shang $500,000.00 210 Ithaca 46.1-7-7
503289 10/10/2025 2025 10084 304 Munson Rd Lansing 13073 Bonno Payne $350,000.00 210 Lansing 19.-1-33.21
502801 10/10/2025 2025 10094 101 Cayuga St Groton 13073 County of Tompkins DeMatteo $1,800.00 483 Groton 5.-1-9
500700 10/10/2025 2025 10110 129 Falls St W Ithaca 14850 The School for Radiant 123 West Falls Street LLC $625,000.00 485 Ithaca 16.-1-12.1
503400 10/10/2025 2025 10117 296 Van Buskirk Rd Newfield 14867 Sawdey Hubbell $200,000.00 210 Newfield 27.-1-4.631
503001 10/10/2025 2025 10120 2107 N Triphammer Rd Ithaca 14850 Kiraly-Meyburg, Ruth, TTE Kiraly-Meyburg $0.00 210 Ithaca 5.-3-20
503400 10/10/2025 2025 10123 319 Douglas Rd Newfield 14867 Thompson McKenna $275,000.00 210 Newfield 3.-1-1.1
502000 10/10/2025 2025 10125 2084 Slaterville Rd Caroline 14850 Antoine Houston $270,000.00 220 Ithaca 9.-1-1
502489 10/10/2025 2025 10132 521 Irish Settlement Rd Dryden 13068 Farrell Neiss $725,000.00 242 Dryden 60.-1-4.4
500700 10/10/2025 2025 10134 117 Park Pl Ithaca 14850 Brown Estate of $230,000.00 210 Ithaca 60.-1-25
503089 10/15/2025 2025 10140 1445 Trumansburg Rd Ithaca 14850 Raines Campbell $295,000.00 210 Ithaca 23.-1-29.2
503289 10/14/2025 2025 10159 118 Scofield Rd Lansing 13068 Ryan Cote $315,000.00 210 Lansing 38.-1-7.3
502489 10/14/2025 2025 10168 159 Ellis Hollow Creek Rd Dryden 14850 Brewer Kamp $425,000.00 242 Ithaca 58.-1-2.4 p/o
502489 10/14/2025 2025 10170 159 Ellis Hollow Rd Dryden 14850 Roobrew LLC Kamp $0.00 242 Ithaca 58.-1-2.4 p/o
503201 10/14/2025 2025 10182 14 Leifs Way Lansing 14850 National Residential Bassenne $681,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-1-91
503201 10/14/2025 2025 10183 14 Leifs Way Lansing 14850 Zhu National Residential $681,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-1-91
500700 10/14/2025 2025 10193 518 State St W Ithaca 14850 Alpern & Milton LLC Wilent Properties LLC $950,000.00 485 Ithaca 72.-3-20
502801 10/14/2025 2025 10197 190 Cayuga St Groton 13073 Cooper Higgins $185,000.00 485 Groton 2.-2-19.2
502889 10/15/2025 2025 10244 630 Cobb St Groton 13073 Mathes Scheffler, Nathan T, as Trustee $200,000.00 112 Groton 24.-1-1.2 p/o
503089 10/15/2025 2025 10240 115 Kings Way Ithaca 14850 Elizabeth Ann Clune Chamberlain $450,000.00 220 Ithaca 43.-2-6
502489 10/15/2025 2025 10203 1552 Hanshaw Rd Dryden 13053 Beckles Wickes $0.00 210 Dryden 43.-1-18.1
503289 10/15/2025 2025 10205 6 Estates Dr Ithaca 14850 Anderson Revocable Trust Anderson $10.00 210 ithaca 44.-1-40.17
500700 10/15/2025 2025 10212 405 Utica St Ithaca 14850 Pastor Pastor $0.00 210 Ithaca 27.-4-13
500700 10/15/2025 2025 10235 409 Albany St S Ithaca 14850 Rouse Anderson $410,000.00 210 Ithaca 93.-2-9
502489 10/16/2025 2025 10260 40 Turkey Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Johnston Morse $365,000.00 210 Ithaca 57.-1-19
502600 10/16/2025 2025 10269 344 Applegate Rd N Enfield 14850 Alleman Bocioaga $80,000.00 270 Trumansburg 2.-3-9.4
503201 10/16/2025 2025 10274 1035 Cayuga Heights Rd Lansing 14850 Wells Ellis $525,000.00 210 Ithaca 43.1-1-15
500700 10/16/2025 2025 10277 202-04 Third Rd Ithaca 14850 Robert's Rentals LLC Terry 210 Ithaca 44.-5-8
500700 10/16/2025 2025 10289 310 Washington St Ithaca 14850 Robert's Rentals LLC Terry $0.00 210 Ithaca 51.-1-11
500700 10/16/2025 2025 10290 606 Cascadilla St Ithaca 14850 Robert's Rentals LLC Terry $0.00 220 Ithaca 44.-9-16
500700 10/16/2025 2025 10291 423 Lincoln St E Ithaca 14850 Robert's Rentals LLC Terry $0.00 411 Ithaca 12.-8-1
503400 10/16/2025 2025 10293 4 Crescent Dr Newfield 14867 Chamberlain Clary $195,000.00 210 Newfield 6.-1-24
500700 10/16/2025 2025 10296 601 Dryden Rd Ithaca 14850 Millwood Double LLC Best $450,000.00 432 Ithaca 65.-3-6
503289 10/16/2025 2025 10252 580 Buck Rd Lansing 14882 Herzog MacMillan $385,000.00 210 Lansing 29.-1-3.1
500700 10/17/2025 2025 10305 9 Hudson Pl Ithaca 14850 Kittredge, Steen Kittredge, Steen $387,000.00 220 Ithaca 113.-2-8
500700 10/17/2025 2025 10307 Lambeth Way Ithaca 14850 Ward Ward $0.00 311 Ithaca 39.-1-1.15
502801 10/17/2025 2025 10318 136 Church St Groton 13073 Properties LLC Kelly $283,500.00 411 Groton 5.-4-18
503001 10/17/2025 2025 10321 2229 N Triphammer Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Wilson Groton Community Health $285,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-1-5
503001 10/17/2025 2025 10326 107 Highgate Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Waldman Waldman $0.00 210 Ithaca 6.-9-1.2
500700 10/17/2025 2025 10330 1304-06 State St E Ithaca 14850 Visscher Rudd $487,000.00 210 Ithaca 111.-8-15
503689 10/17/2025 2025 10333 1 Maplewood Rd Ulysses 14850 Fix Indelicato $695,000.00 411 Ithaca 30.-3-1.2
503289 10/17/2025 2025 10335 60 Dates Rd Lansing 14882 Hollenbeck Joly $575,000.00 210 Lansing 9.-1-21.6
503400 10/17/2025 2025 10338 142 Sebring Rd Newfield 14867 Walker Walker $0.00 270 Newfield 22.-1-9.2



503289 10/17/2025 2025 10340 113 Bower Rd Lansing 14882 Greeley Rea-Young LLC $45,000.00 120 Lansing 31.-1-11.22
502401 10/17/2025 2025 10341 27 Lewis St Dryden 13053 Beckerink Ashman $205,000.00 210 Dryden 12.-1-5
503289 10/20/2025 2025 10359 East Shore Cir Lot 4 Lansing 14850 Greeley Young, John F $74,900.00 242 Lansing 37.1-7-12.2 p/o
503289 10/20/2025 2025 10343 31 Van Ostrand Rd Lansing 14882 RHENRY LLC Benson $0.00 210 Lansing 30.-1-26.31 30.-1-26.32
503289 10/20/2025 2025 10344 89 Auburn Rd Lansing 14882 RHENRY LLC 89 Auburn Road LLC $0.00 220 Lansing 37.1-2-10.1
502889 10/20/2025 2025 10372 Old Stage Rd Groton 13073 Dravecky Quarella $0.00 314 Groton 121.-1-21.19
503089 10/21/2025 2025 10407 3 Sandra Pl Ithaca 14850 Dittman Zou $475,000.00 210 Ithaca 72.-1-1.127
500700 10/21/2025 2025 10437 301-03 Cornell St Ithaca 14850 BKJ Holdings LLC Hatcher $1,351,500.00 411 Ithaca 66.-3-25
502489 10/21/2025 2025 10438 28 Leisure Ln Dryden 13068 Casler Stauffeneker $342,500.00 210 Dryden 27.1-2-15
502889 10/21/2025 2025 10441 307 Old Stage Rd Groton 13073 Cooles Austin $239,000.00 210 Groton 121.-1-21.224
503400 10/21/2025 2025 10462 545 Shaffer Rd Newfield 14867 Brandli Kobre $0.00 210 Newfield 20.-1-15.8
503689 10/21/2025 2025 10463 3107 Wilkins Rd Ulysses 14850 James Walsh $0.00 210 Trumansburg 33.-3-3
503289 10/21/2025 2025 10464 44 Aspen Way Lansing 14850 Chi Estate of $545,000.00 210 Lansing 40.-3-36.4
500700 10/21/2025 2025 10476 310 Falls St E Ithaca 14850 Cullen Simkin $295,000.00 210 Ithaca 12.-2-10
502200 10/22/2025 2025 10485 35 Valley View Rd Danby 14883 Taylor Scott $239,000.00 210 Newfield 17.-1-31
502600 10/22/2025 2025 10492 106 Applegate Rd N Enfield 14850 Hathaway WrenRow Properties LLC $230,000.00 210 Ithaca 5.-2-5.2
502489 10/22/2025 2025 10514 846 Snyder Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Cosgrave Finlay $260,000.00 220 Ithaca 74.-1-17.22 p/o
502489 10/22/2025 2025 10517 633 Ringwood Rd Dryden 13053 Tubman Goodreau $210,000.00 210 Ithaca 59.-1-10
502801 10/22/2025 2025 10525 208 Williams St Groton 13073 Secretary of Veterans Neville, Esq. As Referee $96,720.00 210 Groton 5.-3-17
500700 10/22/2025 2025 10524 119 Titus Ave S Ithaca 14850 Wood Wood $0.00 210 Ithaca 93.-6-2
503089 10/23/2025 2025 10531 104 Terraceview Dr Ithaca 14850 Marcia J Torrance Torrance $0.00 210 Ithaca 58.-2-39.202
502889 10/23/2025 2025 10536 1282 Cortland Rd Groton 13045 Phillips Phillips $0.00 210 Groton 19.-1-28.4
502000 10/23/2025 2025 10546 1077 Snyder Hill Rd Caroline 14850 Schneider Estate of Elise Apgar $250,000.00 210 Ithaca 1.-1-27
502489 10/23/2025 2025 10551 14 Meadow Lark Rd Dryden 14850 Bates Quist $327,300.00 210 Dryden 43.-1-19.5
502801 10/23/2025 2025 10558 183 Cayuga St Groton 13073 Cooper Groton Commumity Health $195,000.00 210 Groton 2.-1-7
503289 10/23/2025 2025 10560 165 Reach Run Lansing 14850 Adams Stephen J Cardamone TM $1,650,000.00 210 Lansing 36.-1-62 36.-1-16.2
503289 10/23/2025 2025 10561 555 Ridge Rd Lansing 14882 H Lunt Nuttle Diane Rutherford $700,000.00 283 Lansing 26.-4-7.232 p/o
500700 10/23/2025 2025 10564 303 Ithaca Rd Ithaca 14850 Holtzman Dyer $408,000.00 210 Ithaca 66.-2-16
502401 10/24/2025 2025 10570 12 & 14 Main St W Dryden 13053 Tompkins Living Bruno $125,000.00 481 Dryden 12.-5-11 12.-5-12
503089 10/24/2025 2025 10577 109 Kay St Ithaca 14850 Nocita Smith $404,263.00 210 Ithaca 71.-1-46
502200 10/24/2025 2025 10580 1914 Danby Rd Danby 14850 Larkins Larkins $0.00 312 Ithaca 14.-1-10.2
503400 10/24/2025 2025 10587 158 Tupper Rd Newfield 14883 Krellner Brashear $249,000.00 242 Newfield 26.-1-10.2
503689 10/27/2025 2025 10614 23 Maplewood Rd Ithaca 14850 Lakefront Legacy LLC White $0.00 210 Ithaca 29.-1-33
500700 10/27/2025 2025 10624 121 Buffalo St E Ithaca 14850 Heritage Properties of 121 E Buffalo LLC $290,000.00 482 Ithaca 61.-5-4
503089 10/27/2025 2025 10628 145 Westview Ln Ithaca 14850 Corradino Corradino $0.00 210 Ithaca 58.-2-39.511
502889 10/27/2025 2025 10631 Clark St Ext Groton 13073 Volbrecht Warner $65,000.00 312 Groton 121.-1-13.1
502600 10/27/2025 2025 10632 1887 Mecklenburg Rd Enfield 14850 Rincon Derr $310,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-4
503089 10/28/2025 2025 10660 112 Pinewood Pl Ithaca 14850 Huang Family Trust Huang $0.00 210 Ithaca 70.-10-1.136
502489 10/28/2025 2025 10661 5 Watros Rd Dryden 13053 Monzella Zou $329,000.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-89
503400 10/28/2025 2025 10666 224 Smith Rd Newfield 14867 Herrmann Herrmann $0.00 210 Newfield 19.-1-15.2
502889 10/28/2025 2025 10667 395 Clark St Ext Groton 13073 Clise Warner $498,000.00 210 Groton 121.-1-15.4 121.-1-15.11
503089 10/28/2025 2025 10695 142 Whitetail Dr Ithaca 14850 Xu Wise $500,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-159
502200 10/28/2025 2025 10697 2083 W Danby Rd Danby 14867 Maloney Dimmick $330,000.00 210 Newfield 16.-1-9.8
503089 10/28/2025 2025 10710 242 Hayts Rd Ithaca 14850 June, as Trustee June $0.00 210 Ithaca 24.-1-31
502600 10/28/2025 2025 10713 318 Sheffield Rd Enfield 14850 Zappala Zappala $1.00 210 Ithaca 9.-2-18.12
500700 10/28/2025 2025 10719 109 Hyers St Ithaca 14850 Michele Floyd, trustee of the Smith $250,000.00 210 Ithaca 105.-1-8
503689 10/28/2025 2025 10721 2141 Kraft Rd Ulysses 14850 Donnelly Washburn $535,000.00 241 Trumansburg 26.-1-6.222 p/o
503089 10/28/2025 2025 10725 204 Roat St Ithaca 14850 Lotowycz The Jahnke Family Trust $530,000.00 210 Ithaca 71.-6-7
503089 10/29/2025 2025 10736 543 Warren Rd Ithaca 14850 Campagnolo Campagnolo $0.00 210 Ithaca 70.-1-56
502600 10/29/2025 2025 10741 118 Enfield Center Rd W Enfield 14850 Starland Builders LLC Shore $0.00 242 Ithaca 8.-2-19.1
503089 10/29/2025 2025 10745 160 King Rd E Ithaca 14850 Emerson Benedict $325,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-1
503289 10/30/2025 2025 10765 168 Salmon Creek Rd Lansing 14882 Nardocci Mastin $430,000.00 210 Lansing 27.-1-4.14
503089 10/30/2025 2025 10768 104 Briarwood Dr Ithaca 14850 Yang Robbins $557,200.00 220 Ithaca 70.-10-14
503089 10/30/2025 2025 10771 321 Strawberry Hill Cir No Ithaca 14850 Culver Tarrow $457,500.00 210 Ithaca 60.1-1-21.2
503689 10/30/2025 2025 10777 3252 Mekeel Rd Ulysses 14886 Shapiro Shapiro $0.00 210 Trumansburg 24.-2-6
502489 10/30/2025 2025 10780 10 Bailey Dr Dryden 13068 Bernhardt Bailey $199,000.00 210 Dryden 32.-1-14.34
500700 10/30/2025 2025 10785 530 Clinton St W Ithaca 14850 Jacksuns Place LLC Dong $1.00 210 Ithaca 79.-8-7
502489 10/30/2025 2025 10787 14 Leisure Ln Dryden 13068 Speicher Butler $368,000.00 210 Dryden 27.1-2-19
502489 10/30/2025 2025 10791 4 Malloryville Rd W Dryden 13068 Griffin Fenner $425,000.00 210 Dryden 24.-1-27
503689 10/30/2025 2025 10799 3140 Taughannock Pk Rd Ulysses 14886 Seamon Moore $250,000.00 210 Trumansburg 13.-4-20
500700 10/30/2025 2025 10801 607 Cayuga St N Ithaca 14850 BKJ Holdings LLC Whitehead, Trustee $495,000.00 411 Ithaca 34.-7-17
503400 10/30/2025 2025 10809 385 Taggart Rd Newfield 14867 Wright Cook $30,000.00 312 Newfield 27.-1-19.23
503201 10/31/2025 2025 10813 2451 N Triphammer Rd Lansing 14850 4JE Properties LLC Shipman $265,000.00 230 Ithaca 45.2-1-22
502889 10/31/2025 2025 10819 264 Cobb St Groton 13073 Benson Benstead Farm Corp $0.00 210 Groton 33.-1-24.3 33.-1-24.6
502200 10/31/2025 2025 10825 37 West Miller Rd Danby 14850 Price Nancy J Weitzel $234,200.00 241 Ithaca 7.-1-63
502489 10/31/2025 2025 10841 0 Dryden-Harford Rd Dryden 13053 Caza III Barton $192,000.00 312 Dryden 61.-1-5.11
503089 10/31/2025 2025 10845 235 Culver Rd Ithaca 14850 Young Meigs $400,000.00 242 Ithaca 31.-6-1.1
502889 10/31/2025 2025 10846 73 Ogden Rd Groton 13073 Haesche Parker $12,000.00 270 Dryden 28.-1-31.209
502889 10/31/2025 2025 10847 762 Spring St Ext Groton 13073 Cupka Bugga $285,000.00 210 Groton 321.-2-2.11
502801 10/31/2025 2025 10851 114-16 Main St Groton 13073 Finger Lakes Restaurant DNCRL LLC $310,000.00 481 Groton 5.-5-5



502489 11/3/2025 2025 10861 7 Upper Creek Rd Dryden 13053 Johnson McFall $275,000.00 210 Dryden 45.-1-10
503089 11/3/2025 2025 10885 Westhaven Rd Ithaca 14850 Ottoson Westhaven Homes LLC $0.00 311 Ithaca 28.-1-26.227 28.-1-26.228
503289 11/3/2025 2025 10919 106 East Shore Cir Lot 5 Lansing 14850 Havill Young $75,000.00 242 Lansing 37.1-7-12.2 p/o
502600 11/3/2025 2025 10920 171 Harvey Hill Rd Enfield 14850 Stevenson Estate of John Douglas $0.00 270 Ithaca 14.-1-1.33 14.-1-1.34
502600 11/3/2025 2025 10922 171 Harvey Hill Rd Enfield 14850 Freeman Stevenson $40,000.00 270 Ithaca 14.-1-1.33 14.-1-1.34
503400 11/3/2025 2025 10934 811 Trumbulls Corners Rd Newfield 14867 Kraemer Enders $230,000.00 210 Newfield 2.-1-66 2.-1-65.2
502000 11/4/2025 2025 10940 140 White Church Rd Caroline 14817 Mahoney Andres $710,000.00 242 Ithaca 15.-1-23.1
503601 11/4/2025 2025 10942 107 Tamarack Ln Ulysses 14886 Burlew Trentham $0.00 210 Trumansburg 9.2-1-10
502489 11/4/2025 2025 10944 Dryden Harford Rd Dryden 13053 Smyth Rasmussen $170,000.00 312 Dryden 49.-1-8.2 49.-1-7.13
503601 11/4/2025 2025 10945 74 Cayuga St Trumansburg 14886 Trentham Burlew $0.00 242 Trumansburg 5.-1-25
502489 11/4/2025 2025 10947 8 Knoll Wood Dr Dryden 13068 Parker Parker, The Estate of $0.00 210 Dryden 46.-1-14.322
503201 11/4/2025 2025 10951 54 Nor Way Lansing 14850 Rathkanthiwar Iles $510,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-2-9.1
502489 11/4/2025 2025 10956 229 Gulf Hill Rd Dryden 13068 Jerry Dell Farm Inc Madsen $330,000.00 210 Dryden 25.-1-44.9
502403 11/5/2025 2025 10967 6 Fall Creek Rd Freeville 13068 Ray Ray $0.00 210 Dryden 4.-5-5
502489 11/5/2025 2025 10968 931-33 Dryden Rd Dryden 14850 931-33 Dryden LLC Chen $0.00 430 Ithaca 56.-5-5
502489 11/5/2025 2025 10969 928 Dryden Rd Dryden 14850 928 Dryden LLC Chen $0.00 210 Ithaca 56.-3-16.1
502489 11/5/2025 2025 10970 922 Dryden Rd Ithaca 14850 922 Dryden LLC Chen $0.00 220 Ithaca 56.-3-17.2
500700 11/5/2025 2025 10971 424 Dryden Rd Ithaca 14850 424 Dryden LLC Chen $0.00 411 Ithaca 64.-3-4.2
500700 11/5/2025 2025 10972 319 Oak Ave Ithaca 14850 319 Oak Ave LLC Chen $0.00 411 Ithaca 64.-3-4.1
500700 11/5/2025 2025 10973 305 Cornell St Ithaca 14850 305 Cornell LLC Chen $0.00 210 Ithaca 66.-3-26
500700 11/5/2025 2025 10974 125 Blair St Ithaca 14850 125 Blair LLC Chen $0.00 411 Ithaca 68.-6-15
500700 11/5/2025 2025 10976 109 Sears St Ithaca 14850 Ballinger Ballinger $0.00 210 Ithaca 49.-2-15
503289 11/5/2025 2025 10982 74 Cherry Rd Ithaca 14850 Plumb Level & Square Tracey $105,000.00 311 Ithaca 44.-1-55.13
502000 11/5/2025 2025 10983 1470 Old Seventy Six Rd Caroline 13736 Sherwood Sherwood $0.00 210 Newark Valley 37.-1-10
500700 11/5/2025 2025 10987 490 Floral Ave Ithaca 14850 Weaver Weaver $276,000.00 210 Ithaca 99.-1-8.2
503001 11/5/2025 2025 10993 527 Highland Rd Ithaca 14850 Chertok Joffrey $895,000.00 210 Ithaca 12.-3-1
502600 11/5/2025 2025 10996 371 Applegate Rd N Enfield 14850 371 Applegate Rd LLC Deluca $0.00 411 Trumansburg 3.-1-12.4
500700 11/5/2025 2025 10997 480 Floral Ave Ithaca 14850 Weaver Weaver $0.00 484 Ithaca 99.-1-9
503089 11/6/2025 2025 11015 210 Eldridge Cir Ithaca 14850 Riehlmann Letonoff $120,000.00 311 Ithaca 46.-1-15.48
503289 11/6/2025 2025 11033 51 Waterview Hts Lansing 14850 Elefante The Gregory J Galvin $1,475,000.00 210 Lansing 36.-1-71
502000 11/6/2025 2025 11036 1964 Coddington Rd Caroline 14850 Whittaker Eaton $15,000.00 210 Candor 25.-1-2.227 p/o
503289 11/6/2025 2025 11038 290 Algerine Rd Lansing 14882 Adler Alexander $1,570,000.00 210 Lansing 12.-1-23.1 13.-2-43
502489 11/6/2025 2025 11042 328 Etna Rd Dryden 14850 Divers Nardocci $335,000.00 210 Dryden 41.-1-27.7
503289 11/6/2025 2025 11047 172&176 Munson Rd Lansing 14882 Neno Neno $0.00 210 Lansing 19.-1-26.3
503689 11/6/2025 2025 11050 1667 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14886 Van Allen Van Allen $0.00 210 Ithaca 16.-1-2
502600 11/6/2025 2025 11051 237 Iradell Rd Enfield 14850 Smith Smith $14,000.00 220 Trumansburg 3.-3-4.11
503089 11/6/2025 2025 11055 1002 Danby Rd Ithaca 14850 Melnychenko The Kelly Family Trust $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 39.-1-2
503289 11/6/2025 2025 11057 256 Holden Rd Lansing 14882 Myer Myer $0.00 242 Lansing 4.-1-23.3
503289 11/6/2025 2025 11060 218 Drake Rd Lansing 14882 Shipos Shipos $1.00 210 Lansing 35.-3-13.11
502200 11/6/2025 2025 11061 2361 Spencer Rd Danby 14883 King Jaskula $249,000.00 210 Newfield 17.-1-51
502489 11/6/2025 2025 11063 495 Lower Creek Rd Dryden 14850 Chisman Chisman $0.00 220 Dryden 53.-1-14.1
502889 11/6/2025 2025 11065 1984 Peruville Rd Groton 13068 Lane McDonald $178,000.00 210 Dryden 37.-1-14.3 p/o
502200 11/7/2025 2025 11079 39 Bruce Hill Rd Danby 14883 Johnson Johnson $0.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-4.1
500700 11/7/2025 2025 11081 305 Marshall St E Ithaca 14850 Johnson Jakupciak, Joddi $260,000.00 210 Ithaca 46.-3-2
503400 11/7/2025 2025 11109 Van Buskirk Gulf Rd Newfield 14867 Russo The Wetland Trust Inc $0.00 120 Newfield 25.-1-10.321 
502801 11/7/2025 2025 11102 201 Parkway S Groton 13073 Cruzado Shurtleff $234,800.00 210 Groton 6.-5-1
503400 11/7/2025 2025 11112 46 Shaffer Rd Newfield 14867 Wall Eckerson, Jr $265,000.00 210 Newfield 14.-1-16
502000 11/10/2025 2025 11118 231 Harford Rd Caroline 14817 Welsh Falcon $335,000.00 220 Ithaca 8.-1-37
503289 11/10/2025 2025 11128 33 Woodland Way Lansing 14850 Funk Cardamone Home Builders $716,000.00 312 Lansing 41.-4-27
503689 11/10/2025 2025 11132 1894 Trumansburg Rd Ulysses 14886 Zlimp LLC Ginalski $350,000.00 312 Trumansburg 25.-1-6
500700 11/10/2025 2025 11145 513 Dryden Rd Ithaca 14850 Katz-Nelson Berman House LLC Berman $0.00 210 Ithaca 65.-2-2.2
500700 11/10/2025 2025 11147 Dryden Rd Ithaca 14850 Katz-Nelson Berman House LLC Berman $0.00 311 Ithaca 65.-2-2.1
503289 11/10/2025 2025 11149 16 Milliken Station Rd Lansing 14882 Carnes Carnes $0.00 260 Lansing 12.-1-10
502200 11/10/2025 2025 11150 298 Ridgecrest Rd Danby 14850 Ruebel Ruebel $0.00 210 Ithaca 3.-1-37
503089 11/10/2025 2025 11154 1312 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 The Samantha Castillo-Davis Living Trust Castillo-Davis $0.00 210 Ithaca 70.-1-31
502489 11/10/2025 2025 11183 7 Etna Ln Dryden 13062 Sears Tessaglia-Hymes $299,000.00 220 Dryden 45.-4-5
503089 11/10/2025 2025 11185 151 Whitetail Dr Ithaca 14850 Abdulky Exposite $473,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-130
502489 11/10/2025 2025 11188 121 Bone Plain Rd Dryden 13068 Gombas Gatson $164,900.00 210 Dryden 29.-1-18
500700 11/12/2025 2025 11192 406 Court St W Ithaca 14850 EBY1 LLC Wells $255,000.00 220 Ithaca 51.-4-12
503400 11/12/2025 2025 11197 0 & 392 Shaffer Rd Newfield 14867 Norberg Ramos $0.00 311 Newfield 19.-1-29.24 18.-1-25.12
503400 11/12/2025 2025 11198 486 & 0 Shaffer Rd Newfield 14867 Norberg Ramos $0.00 210 Newfield 19.-1-29.23 19.-1-29.21
502489 11/12/2025 2025 11200 350 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 Brewer Divers $625,000.00 210 Dryden 49.-1-26.7
502600 11/12/2025 2025 11212 496 Hayts Rd Enfield 14850 BC Enterprise Solutions LTD Maines Esq - Referee $139,000.00 210 Ithaca 3.-3-20.1
503400 11/12/2025 2025 11225 2 Douglas Rd Newfield 14867 Costa Chichester $204,500.00 210 Newfield 3.-1-15.5
502489 11/12/2025 2025 11228 1672 Slaterville Rd Ithaca 14850 Eatman Stone $203,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-1-3.2
502401 11/12/2025 2025 11236 1 Tannery Cir Dryden 13053 Hughes LeBlanc $295,000.00 210 Dryden 18.-2-21
502489 11/12/2025 2025 11241 336 Ferguson Rd Dryden 13068 Kelly Chambers $326,000.00 210 Dryden 47.-1-1.34
502489 11/12/2025 2025 11244 90 Genung Rd Dryden 14850 Levatich, Antoinette S., TTEE Levatich $0.00 210 Ithaca 67.-1-84
502000 11/12/2025 2025 11247 155 Midline Rd Caroline 14881 Craig Crispell $450,000.00 210 Ithaca 4.-1-11.4
503289 11/13/2025 2025 11251 49 Davis Rd Lansing 14882 Shatzel Mallory $432,000.00 210 Lansing 22.-1-5.6



502200 11/13/2025 2025 11258 13 White Hawk Ln Danby 14850 Garson Renfro $0.00 210 Ithaca 7.1-1-13
500700 11/13/2025 2025 11261 702 Mitchell St Ithaca 14850 Kephart Visscher $410,000.00 210 Ithaca 85.-3-6
502401 11/13/2025 2025 11264 34 Springhouse Rd Dryden 13053 Doris J Hoffman Hoffman $0.00 210 Dryden 13.-1-1.2
503289 11/13/2025 2025 11265 620 Lansingville Rd Lansing 14882 Newell F Fenner Sr and Fenner $0.00 210 Lansing 9.-1-16.2
502000 11/13/2025 2025 11266 16 Lounsberry Rd Caroline 14817 Stein Morse $420,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-21.5
503601 11/13/2025 2025 11268 88 Main St E Trumansburg 14886 Kraus Stone $270,000.00 210 Trumansburg 6.-3-4
503689 11/14/2025 2025 11285 240 Pennsylvania Ave Ulysses 14886 Tomanelli Doyle $330,000.00 210 Trumansburg 12.-1-1.11
502889 11/14/2025 2025 11288 435 Salt Rd Groton 13073 Roberson J&J Properties of CNY LLC $340,000.00 312 Dryden 27.-1-38.2
502200 11/14/2025 2025 11297 114 Peter Rd Danby 13864 Skladanka Backner $325,000.00 242 Spencer-Van 22.-1-25.41
503089 11/14/2025 2025 11303 71 Lois Ln Ithaca 14850 Loewe Murphy $370,500.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-71
502889 11/14/2025 2025 11307 321 Davis Rd Groton 13073 Burgess The Bruce K Ross $0.00 210 Dryden 29.-1-2.1
503601 11/14/2025 2025 11313 87 Main St W Trumansburg 14886 The Steven & Juanita Glenn Revocable Trust Glenn $0.00 210 Trumansburg 7.-1-6
502801 11/17/2025 2025 11349 107 Hillcrest Dr Groton 13073 Fenner Conklin $135,000.00 210 Groton 4.-3-14.35
502600 11/17/2025 2025 11352 881 Enfield Falls Rd Enfield 14850 Tichero LLC Stamp $0.00 242 Ithaca 14.-3-3
502200 11/17/2025 2025 11353 95 Van De Bogart Rd Danby 13864 McKend Edwards $0.00 210 Ithaca 14.-1-25.22
503689 11/17/2025 2025 11354 5381 Cold Springs Rd Ulysses 14886 Lupo Yonge $320,000.00 241 Trumansburg 21.-1-3
503001 11/18/2025 2025 11371 619 Cayuga Heights Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Wolf Wolf $0.00 210 Ithaca 2.-8-14
503400 11/18/2025 2025 11373 1134/1126 Trumbulls Corners Rd Newfield 14867 Raymond Clinton Mancil & Mancil $0.00 210 Newfield 11.-1-10.1 11.-1-10.2
503089 11/18/2025 2025 11374 14 Renwick Heights Rd Ithaca 14850 Keller Ochs $497,000.00 210 Ithaca 17.-3-32
502801 11/18/2025 2025 11376 133 Cedar Ln Groton 13073 Rockefeller Bowman $250,000.00 210 Groton 208.-1-13.28 26.-1-17.4
502489 11/18/2025 2025 11380 6 Woodland Rd Ithaca 14850 Dacquel Jones $689,000.00 210 Ithaca 75.-1-43.80 75.-1-43.2
503289 11/18/2025 2025 11385 374 Asbury Rd Lansing 13068 Uber Estate of Brenda Lee $249,000.00 210 Lansing 38.-1-34.8
503089 11/18/2025 2025 11389 138 Indian Creek Rd Ithaca 14850 Hillyard Allen Hillyard Allen $0.00 210 Ithaca 22.-2-9
503089 11/18/2025 2025 11390 103/0 Indian Creek Rd Ithaca 14850 Hillyard Allen Hillyard Allen $0.00 210 Ithaca 22.-2-15 22.-2-2.14
503289 11/18/2025 2025 11392 Fenner/Fenner/Davis Lansing 14850 The Robert and Laurie Todd $0.00 120 Lansing 2.-1-23.1 10.-1-3
503089 11/18/2025 2025 11395 1089 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Burns Burns, Trustee $0.00 210 Ithaca 21.-2-3 21.-1-2
503089 11/18/2025 2025 11396 1089 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Burns Burns, Executor $0.00 210 Ithaca 21.-2-3 21.-1-2
503001 11/18/2025 2025 11399 213 Highgate Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Huang The Daisy M Holthus $480,000.00 220 Ithaca 2.-4-11.2
503400 11/18/2025 2025 11401 188 Bemjamin Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Mossbrook June M Meyer Irrevocable Trust $450,000.00 210 Newfield 21.-1-3.11
503001 11/19/2025 2025 11410 876 Highland Rd Ithaca 14850 Mahogany Sunrise LLC Novarr $1,750,000.00 210 Ithaca 7.-4-2.2
503400 11/19/2025 2025 11423 1143 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 1143 Elmira Rd LLC Newfld LLC $630,000.00 485 Newfield 4.-1-16.3
503400 11/19/2025 2025 11427 445 Taggart Rd Newfield 14867 Dawson Kallstrom $10,000.00 322 Newfield 34.-1-41 p/o
502000 11/19/2025 2025 11429 36 Creamery Rd Caroline 14881 Migiel, Trustee Migiel $0.00 210 Ithaca 8.-1-9
500700 11/19/2025 2025 11430 5 Woodland Pl Ithaca 14850 Schlesier Merson $265,000.00 220 Ithaca 13.-1-6
503089 11/20/2025 2025 11491 108-218 Sapsucker Woods Rd Ithaca 14850 Pinckney Rentals LLC Viridius 108 Sapsucker LLC $1,580,000.00 411 Ithaca 70.-10-3.12 70.-10-3.14
502489 11/20/2025 2025 11503 251 Gulf Hill Rd Dryden 13068 The Downey Family Trust Downey $0.00 210 Dryden 25.-1-44.41
500700 11/20/2025 2025 11513 209-15 Dryden Rd Ithaca 14850 Cornell University 209-215 Dryden Associates LLC $53,971,063.73 613 Ithaca 64.-10-3
503689 11/20/2025 2025 11520 1213 Glenwood Hgts Rd Ulysses 14850 Bayne, Jr., as Trustee Marshall, as Trustee $1,400,000.00 120 Ithaca 32.-1-12.2 32.-1-12.5
502489 11/21/2025 2025 11553 18 Chelsey Cir Dryden 13053 McFadden Adler $247,000.00 210 Dryden 46.-1-77
503089 11/21/2025 2025 11589 1450 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 Palmowski Miller $413,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-10-3.3
503289 11/21/2025 2025 11591 80 Triphammer Ter Ithaca 14850 Lovejoy Hopson $708,000.00 210 Lansing 40.-4-14.31
503689 11/21/2025 2025 11606 5244 Perry City Rd Ulysses 14886 Dunnam, as Trustee Dunnam $0.00 210 Trumansburg 24.-3-10.2
503089 11/21/2025 2025 11608 253 Hayts Rd Ithaca 14850 Camobreco, Santo J., as Trustee Camobreco $0.00 210 Ithaca 24.-5-5
503089 11/21/2025 2025 11610 713 Elmira Rd Ithaca 14850 Jiggetts-O'Neill Sheldrake $180,000.00 220 Ithaca 35.-1-15
503001 11/21/2025 2025 11614 227 Highgate Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Highgatehome LLC Krivitsky $630,000.00 210 Ithaca 2.-4-8.2
502889 11/21/2025 2025 11620 11 Durfee Rd Groton 13073 Brashear Darling $0.00 210 Groton 24.-1-6.3
502000 11/21/2025 2025 11621 119 Landon Rd Ithaca 14850 Deyohaha:ge Damaa CLT Inc Barber $32,000.00 241 Ithaca 9.-1-5.32 p/o
500700 11/21/2025 2025 11623 217-19 Wood St Ithaca 14850 Selina Karim Trust Karim $0.00 210 Ithaca 105.-5-6
500700 11/21/2025 2025 11625 420 State St W Ithaca 14850 424 W State LLC Klein $0.00 438 Ithaca 71.-1-18
502489 11/21/2025 2025 11626 21 Ringwood Ct S Dryden 14850 Courtney Huffman $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 65.-2-2
500700 11/21/2025 2025 11627 248 Floral Ave Ithaca 14850 Andrews Kurtz $262,500.00 210 Ithaca 74.-3-12
500700 11/21/2025 2025 11632 416 State St W Ithaca 14850 Kester NKG Holdings LLC $400,000.00 483 Ithaca 71.-1-17
503201 11/24/2025 2025 11662 13 Stone Creek Dr Lansing 14850 Parida Raina $635,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.1-6-73
503089 11/24/2025 2025 11665 925 Mitchell St Unit 8 Ithaca 14850 The Linda Myers Family Revocable Lifetime Trust Myers $0.00 210 Ithaca 60.-1-4.8
503289 11/24/2025 2025 11666 30 Ford Hill Rd Lansing 14882 Sweazy Sweazy, Jr. $0.00 210 Lansing 9.-1-13.3
502000 11/24/2025 2025 11687 180 Lounsberry Rd Caroline 14817 Lounsberry Properties LLC Snow $0.00 220 Ithaca 9.-1-40.25 9.-1-40.24
502489 11/25/2025 2025 11698 30 Hollister Rd Dryden 13068 Genin Currier, Jr. $626,000.00 242 Ithaca 76.-1-18.622
503689 11/25/2025 2025 11700 8514 Falls Rd Ulysses 14886 Freelove Whelpley $330,000.00 210 Trumansburg 13.-2-8.1
502489 11/25/2025 2025 11704 Yellow Barn Rd Dryden 13068 Ordway Ordway $1.00 322 Dryden 46.-1-36.42
502489 11/25/2025 2025 11713 5 Cricket Ln Dryden 13068 Banwell Brown $154,835.00 210 Dryden 28.-1-19.15
502489 11/25/2025 2025 11721 52 Spring Run Rd Dryden 13068 Reed Brodsky $262,600.00 210 Dryden 46.-1-49.57
502200 11/25/2025 2025 11724 966 Comfort Rd Danby 14883 Swiller Swiller $0.00 210 Ithaca 15.-1-11.11
503089 11/25/2025 2025 11727 126 Pine Tree Rd Ithaca 14850 Lasley Family Trust Propensity LLC $512,500.00 220 Ithaca 58.-2-17
502489 11/25/2025 2025 11729 300 Yellow Barn Rd Dryden 13053 Rydd Hamberg $340,000.00 210 Dryden 51.-1-20.54
502889 11/25/2025 2025 11731 939 Spring St Ext Groton 13073 Leitch Estate of Bonnie L $40,000.00 270 Groton 25.-1-10.12
500700 11/26/2025 2025 11739 601 Aurora St S Ithaca 14850 Gillespie Putnam $320,000.00 210 Ithaca 92.-7-1.2
503089 11/26/2025 2025 11741 110 Terraceview Dr Ithaca 14850 Fontana Shao $400,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.-2-39.331
500700 11/26/2025 2025 11750 206 Fallview Ter Ithaca 14850 Sadler Sadler $100,000.00 210 Ithaca 3.-2-8
503089 11/26/2025 2025 11756 429 Bostwick Rd Ithaca 14850 Casper Casper Real Estate Trust "A" $0.00 120 Ithaca 32.-2-3.221
502600 11/26/2025 2025 11757 635 Iradell Rd Enfield 14886 Oechsner Lindys $582,500.00 210 Trumansburg 1.-3-3.2



503089 11/26/2025 2025 11760 1083 Ellis Hollow Rd Ithaca 14850 Holmes Holmes $0.00 210 Ithaca 62.-2-7
502489 11/26/2025 2025 11764 22 Hollister Rd Dryden 13068 Currier Merritt $280,000.00 210 Ithaca 76.-1-18.61
503201 11/26/2025 2025 11765 35 Dart Dr Lansing 14850 Habibi Phillips $345,000.00 220 Lansing 46.1-2-1
502889 12/1/2025 2025 11771 160 Groton City Rd Groton 13073 Donenko as Trustee Eldred $0.00 210 Groton 18.-1-24.1 18.-1-24.25
502489 12/1/2025 2025 11772 41 Palmear Rd Dryden 13068 Ellis Mellberg $0.00 210 Dryden 28.-1-19.63
502489 12/1/2025 2025 11803 1228 Ellis Hollow Rd Dryden 14850 Laurie D Russell Russell $0.00 210 Ithaca 67.-1-24
503289 12/1/2025 2025 11805 212 Wilson Rd Lansing 14882 DiGiovanna O'Connor $425,000.00 210 Lansing 27.-1-36.9
502489 12/1/2025 2025 11820 619 Caswell Rd Dryden 13053 Rutkowski Gantert $182,500.00 210 Dryden 23.-1-2.1
503089 12/1/2025 2025 11830 425 Bostwick Rd Ithaca 14850 Greenspun Greenspun $0.00 322 Ithaca 32.-2-3.222 32.-2-3.5
503601 12/1/2025 2025 11831 30 Cayuga St Trumansburg 14886 Vella, as Trustee Vella $0.00 220 Trumansburg 5.-1-10
502489 12/1/2025 2025 11800 Yellow Barn Rd Dryden 13068 Ennis Ordway $1.00 322 Dryden 46.-1-36.42
500700 12/2/2025 2025 11849 201 Stewart Ave Ithaca 14850 The Behuria Family Living Trust Behuria $0.00 210 Ithaca 63.-9-5
503289 12/2/2025 2025 11854 8 Captians Walk Lansing 14850 Sidari Bricker $1,252,000.00 210 Lansing 36.-1-41
502000 12/2/2025 2025 11867 105 Belle School Rd Caroline 14817 Day Davenport $0.00 210 Candor 24.-1-7.72
503089 12/2/2025 2025 11869 168 Troy Rd Ithaca 14850 Shivananda Vacanti $372,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-4.48
502489 12/2/2025 2025 11872 Beam Hill Rd Dryden 13068 Jennette Estate of David R $43,700.00 322 Dryden 60.-1-6.24
503400 12/3/2025 2025 11875 1306 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 Kordziel Fikes $240,000.00 220 Newfield 4.-1-51
500700 12/3/2025 2025 11890 305 First St Ithaca 14850 Woods Straughan $100,000.00 210 Ithaca 34.-1-13
503689 12/3/2025 2025 11896 1110 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14850 Susek Teeter $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 31.-1-6
502489 12/3/2025 2025 11898 372 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 German, Trustee German $0.00 220 Dryden 49.-1-28.10
502489 12/4/2025 2025 11903 Ringwood Rd Dryden 13068 Starnes Sizer $490,000.00 210 Dryden 46.-1-34.4 46.-1-34.2
502889 12/4/2025 2025 11905 Scofield Rd Groton 13073 Phelps Engels (Ind & as Exec) $57,000.00 322 Lansing 34.-1-31.22 p/o
502489 12/4/2025 2025 11914 199 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 Davis Davis $0.00 210 Dryden 48.-1-84
502401 12/4/2025 2025 11915 18 Elm St Dryden 13053 Flohr Laubacker $235,000.00 210 Dryden 12.-2-6
503601 12/4/2025 2025 11918 42 Elm St Trumansburg 14886 Storer Mobili $445,000.00 210 Trumansburg 6.-1-33
503400 12/4/2025 2025 11923 192 Tupper Rd Newfield 14883 Kelly Kelly $330,000.00 242 Newfield 26.-1-11.22
503400 12/4/2025 2025 11932 584 Trumbulls Corners Rd Newfield 14867 Patricia K Kelly Trust Schnabel $252,200.00 210 Newfield 2.-1-26.431
502600 12/4/2025 2025 11933 122 Griffin Rd Enfield 14867 Brower Everhart $282,000.00 210 Ithaca 18.-2-2.1
503089 12/4/2025 2025 11936 207 Eldridge Cir Ithaca 14850 LaPointe, Trustee LaPointe $0.00 210 Ithaca 46.-1-15.9
503289 12/5/2025 2025 11942 1520 Ridge Rd #2 Lansing 14882 ACED Land Master Borrower LLC Blue Sky Endeavors LLC $0.00 230 Lansing 10.-1-6.2 1.-1-16.2
502801 12/5/2025 2025 11963 127 South St E Groton 13073 Ostrander Coons $115,000.00 210 Groton 7.-4-14
503089 12/5/2025 2025 11977 110 Pineview Ter Ithaca 14850 Marosi Fiero, Jr $155,000.00 210 Ithaca 53.-1-15.26
502000 12/5/2025 2025 11979 3148 Slaterville Rd Caroline 14817 Osovski Watson $1.00 112 Ithaca 7.-1-34 p/o
502000 12/5/2025 2025 11981 3148 Slaterville Rd Caroline 14817 Osovski Watson $144,000.00 112 Ithaca 7.-1-34 p/o
503089 12/5/2025 2025 11983 115 Woolf Ln Ithaca 14850 Cohen Durkee $370,000.00 210 Ithaca 23.-1-11.127
503601 12/5/2025 2025 11987 30 Congress St Trumansburg 14886 Fontana Dorward $230,000.00 210 Trumansburg 2.-3-25
503089 12/5/2025 2025 11989 92 Whitetail Dr Ithaca 14850 Dekhang Abdulky $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 44.-1-39
503089 12/8/2025 2025 11999 20 Renwick Heights Rd Ithaca 14850 Starr III Thomas $649,000.00 210 Ithaca 17.-3-30
502889 12/8/2025 2025 12019 Salt Rd Groton 13073 Lawrence & Carol Barnett Irrev Fam Trust Barnett $0.00 311 Groton 20.-1-20.21
502600 12/8/2025 2025 12022 146 Gray Rd Enfield 14850 Arnold Arnold $0.00 210 Ithaca 15.-2-12
503089 12/8/2025 2025 12035 104 Happy Ln Ithaca 14850 Norton Buszard $465,000.00 220 Ithaca 22.-2-4.3
500700 12/8/2025 2025 12040 105 Valley Rd Ithaca 14850 Childress Li $480,000.00 210 Ithaca 84.-6-4
503089 12/8/2025 2025 12043 210 Wildflower Dr No 2 Ithaca 14850 Metcalf Blumenthal $224,500.00 210 Ithaca 60.1-1-3.2
503689 12/8/2025 2025 12046 4184 Cold Springs Rd Ulysses 14886 Reid Martin $240,000.00 210 Trumansburg 20.-3-8.2
502200 12/8/2025 2025 12048 2506 Danby Rd Danby 13864 Edmondson Edmondson $0.00 242 Ithaca 20.-1-14.12
503289 12/9/2025 2025 12049 25 Armstrong Rd Lansing 14882 Dende Dende $0.00 210 Lansing 38.-1-16.8
503601 12/9/2025 2025 12085 30 Washington St Trumansburg 14886 Foxling Levine $324,000.00 210 Trumansburg 2.-2-10
502200 12/9/2025 2025 12089 2155 W Danby Rd Danby 14883 MacPherson Quick $110,000.00 270 Newfield 16.-1-15.1
503089 12/9/2025 2025 12096 123 Larisa Ln Ithaca 14850 Mueller Gingerella $835,000.00 210 Ithaca 36.-2-3.31
502489 12/10/2025 2025 12112 Ellis Hollow Rd Dryden 14850 McCarthy Lovette $60,000.00 314 Ithaca 67.-1-68.22
503400 12/10/2025 2025 12114 1798 West Danby Rd Newfield 14867 West Danby Road LLC Lawrence $0.00 312 Newfield 19.-1-8.2
502489 12/10/2025 2025 12119 41 Hartwood Rd Dryden 14850 MacQueen Cary $741,000.00 210 Ithaca 66.-1-9.8
502000 12/10/2025 2025 12125 15 Pheasant Walk Caroline 14850 Ochoa Gould $278,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-16.19
502889 12/10/2025 2025 12128 Scofield Rd Groton 13073 Greeley Engels $67,000.00 322 Lansing 34.-1-31.222
503089 12/10/2025 2025 12138 1006 Danby Rd Ithaca 14850 Si The Kelly Family Trust $315,000.00 210 Ithaca 39.-1-3.1
502600 12/10/2025 2025 12140 247 Applegate Rd N Enfield 14850 Pareti Covell $376,500.00 210 Trumansburg 3.-1-6.7
500700 12/10/2025 2025 12143 403-15 Taughannock Blvd Ithaca 14850 Sibthorp LLC PB Associates LLC $1,800,000.00 482 Ithaca 52.-2-3
502489 12/10/2025 2025 12110 121 Yellow Barn Rd Dryden 13068 Covell Fernandez-Franzan $345,000.00 210 Dryden 46.-1-56.2
503089 12/11/2025 2025 12148 1217 Mecklenburg Rd Ithaca 14850 Avery Estate of Nancy Avery $465,000.00 210 Ithaca 28.-2-4
502600 12/11/2025 2025 12156 Trumbulls Corners Rd Enfield 14867 Linton Linton $0.00 314 Ithaca 17.-1-3.2
502000 12/11/2025 2025 12158 511 Brooktondale Rd Caroline 14817 Veverka Veverka $0.00 210 Ithaca 11.-1-12 10.-6-2
503089 12/11/2025 2025 12164 1322 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 Dudley Apodaca $299,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-1-26
503689 12/11/2025 2025 12168 3020 Meekel Rd Ulysses 14886 Gatch Gatch $0.00 311 Trumansburg 24.-2-8.34
503089 12/11/2025 2025 12178 324 Winthrop Dr Ithaca 14850 Breaux Dubow $620,000.00 210 Ithaca 72.-1-1.121
502401 12/11/2025 2025 12181 119 Main St W Dryden 13053 Lynch Lynch $0.00 210 Dryden 14.-1-2.2
502489 12/11/2025 2025 12182 393 Groton Rd Dryden 13068 Danner Jansch $50,000.00 242 Groton 23.-1-17.1
502200 12/11/2025 2025 12197 668 Troy Rd Danby 14850 Loyko Barrett $120,000.00 210 Ithaca 7.-1-32.133
502200 12/11/2025 2025 12202 54 Hornbrook Rd Danby 14850 Constantine Sidle $350,000.00 210 Ithaca 7.-1-92.51
503601 12/11/2025 2025 12204 7 Falls St Trumansburg 14886 Schlough Sibley $400,000.00 220 Trumansburg 10.-2-1.2
503289 12/11/2025 2025 12205 28 Sperry Ln Lansing 14882 Donnelly Lisa Donnelly fka Shipos $0.00 210 Lansing 25.-1-14



502600 12/11/2025 2025 12206 349 Van Dorn Rd N Enfield 14850 Giddy Asay $118,000.00 270 Trumansburg 3.-3-17.11
503089 12/11/2025 2025 12210 108 Pineview Ter Ithaca 14850 Butt Serebryany $378,000.00 220 Ithaca 53.-1-15.25
503400 12/12/2025 2025 12223 112 Eleanor Way Newfield 14867 Osborne Foley $0.00 210 Newfield 3.-1-45.26 3.-1-45.10
502489 12/12/2025 2025 12231 82 Brooklyn Rd Dryden 13053 Solak Lojic $0.00 242 Dryden 28.-1-24.1 p/o
503289 12/12/2025 2025 12238 East Shore Dr Lansing 14882 Marnell JRS Realty, Inc $74,900.00 330 Lansing 37.1-2-54.16
503089 12/12/2025 2025 12241 200 Blackston Ave Ithaca 14850 200 Blackstone Avenue LLC The Jeffrey J & Maureen Whitehead $450,000.00 210 Ithaca 71.-7-17.2
503289 12/12/2025 2025 12243 95 Auburn Rd Lansing 14882 Malys Malys $0.00 210 Lansing 37.1-2-12.1
502489 12/15/2025 2025 12269 21 Brooktondale Rd Dryden 14850 Suter Suter $1.00 210 Ithaca 73.-3-23.1
502401 12/15/2025 2025 12270 11 Evergreen St Dryden 13053 Freeman Freeman $0.00 210 Dryden 15.-7-26.6 15.-7-26.51
500700 12/15/2025 2025 12271 201 Stewart Ave Ithaca 14850 Feng The Behuria Family Living Trust $352,500.00 210 Ithaca 63.-9-5
503289 12/15/2025 2025 12279 31 Dutch Mill Rd Lansing 14850 Tompkins County Teachers Insurance and $1,200,000.00 464 Lansing 39.-1-50.8
502200 12/15/2025 2025 12273 581 East Miller Rd Danby 14850 Farrell Estate of William F Farrell $0.00 242 Ithaca 6.-1-21.222
503001 12/15/2025 2025 12277 419 Cayuga Heights Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Whitten Schmitt $780,000.00 210 Ithaca 8.-3-3
503689 12/15/2025 2025 12285 4233 Perry City Rd Ulysses 14886 Hudyncia Tunison $285,000.00 210 Trumansburg 34.-1-6.2
503089 12/15/2025 2025 12289 1 Perry Ln Ithaca 14850 Drayer Daniel L Governanti and $635,100.00 210 Ithaca 27.-1-35.12
503289 12/15/2025 2025 12293 273 Lansing Station Rd Lansing 14882 Sherwood French $440,000.00 210 Lansing 14.-2-35
503601 12/15/2025 2025 12295 11 Congress St Trumansburg 14886 Swenson Swenson $0.00 210 Trumansburg 2.-4-6
503089 12/15/2025 2025 12297 140 Indian Creek Rd Ithaca 14850 Arafa Gangl $0.00 210 Newfield 27.-1-21
503289 12/15/2025 2025 12300 6 E Lansing Rd Lansing 13073 Hathaway The Katherine B $301,500.00 210 Lansing 20.-1-19.6
503001 12/16/2025 2025 12306 327 The Parkway Ithaca 14850 Macaluso Soloway $729,440.00 210 Ithaca 10.-1-17
503289 12/16/2025 2025 12326 2 Woodland Way Lansing 14850 Kurlak Meyer $676,500.00 210 Lansing 41.-4-1
503201 12/16/2025 2025 12350 2435 N Triphammer Rd Lansing 14850 Guthrie Cortland Medical Center Triphammer Medical Realty LLC $4,800,000.00 465 Ithaca 45.2-1-46.4
502889 12/16/2025 2025 12352 780 South Main St Ext Groton 13073 Heubner Daugherty, as administrator $60,000.00 270 Groton 26.-1-24.2
500700 12/16/2025 2025 12354 602 Albany St S Ithaca 14850 Thompson Brazo, Jr. The Estate of $130,000.00 210 Ithaca 105.-5-12
502489 12/16/2025 2025 12355 393 Groton Rd Dryden 13068 Piccoli Jansch $430,000.00 242 Groton 23.-1-17.1 p/o
502000 12/16/2025 2025 12357 White Church Rd Caroline 14817 Trechter Signore $60,000.00 311 Ithaca 10.-4-2.2
503689 12/16/2025 2025 12361 1600 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14886 Cerquone Yohn $0.00 210 Ithaca 14.-3-14.4
503089 12/17/2025 2025 12369 111 Pennsylvania Ave Ithaca 14850 Neely Ewanow $290,000.00 210 Ithaca 54.-4-49
503201 12/17/2025 2025 12384 50 Burdick Hill Rd Lansing 14850 801 West LLC Herson $303,000.00 210 Lansing 42.1-1-50.241 42.-1-50.241
500700 12/17/2025 2025 12373 420 & 424 State St W Ithaca 14850 916 JY LLC 424 W State LLC $600,000.00 438 Ithaca 71.-1-18 71.-1-19.2
502200 12/17/2025 2025 12392 Danby Rd Danby 13864 Edmondson Edmondson Enterprises $1.00 314 Ithaca 20.-1-14.22 20.-1-14.21
502489 12/17/2025 2025 12391 Snyder Hill Rd Dryden 14850 Kay Rana $135,000.00 311 Ithaca 68.-1-34.1
503201 12/17/2025 2025 12396 4 Dart Dr Lansing 14850 Palomino Habitat for Humanity of $145,202.00 210 Ithaca 46.1-1-6.28
503089 12/17/2025 2025 12385 120 Briarwood Dr Ithaca 14850 Stein Mathur $875,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-10-22
503289 12/18/2025 2025 12441 180 Lansingville Rd Lansing 14882 Chilson Eastman $75,000.00 270 Lansing 22.-1-17
503289 12/18/2025 2025 12447 39 Smugglers Path Lansing 14850 Whitaker Family Rev Trust Sidari $1,148,000.00 210 Lansing 36.-1-43
502489 12/18/2025 2025 12448 23 Caswell Rd Dryden 13068 Raskina Niemi $250,000.00 210 Dryden 40.-1-45.1
500700 12/18/2025 2025 12451 134 Pearsall Pl Ithaca 14850 Stember Johansen $265,000.00 210 Ithaca 108.-2-22
503400 12/18/2025 2025 12457 43 Shelter Valley Rd Newfield 14867 Scuteri Xu $149,000.00 210 Newfield 4.-1-75.16
503400 12/18/2025 2025 12460 113 Northfield Rd Newfield 14867 Park Sanchez $1.00 270 Newfield 27.-1-23.2
503201 12/18/2025 2025 12461 59 Dart Dr Lansing 14850 Wu Cornell University $299,000.00 210 Lansing 46.1-2-11.2
502200 12/18/2025 2025 12487 301 Gunderman Rd Danby 14883 Gunter, II WBL SPE III LLC $275,000.00 210 Ithaca 9.-1-9.13
500700 12/18/2025 2025 12492 128 Esty St Ithaca 14850 Peacock Saulsbury Jr $175,000.00 210 Ithaca 50.-1-25
503089 12/18/2025 2025 12496 669 Coddington Rd Ithaca 14850 Pancharoen Estate of Pancharoen $1.00 220 Ithaca 48.-1-5.24
503289 12/18/2025 2025 12498 East Shore Cir Lot 8 & Lansing 14882 Town of Lansing Young $0.00 242 Lansing 37.1-7-12.2 p/o
503601 12/19/2025 2025 12505 22 Mclallen St Trumansburg 14886 Arms Rector $320,000.00 210 Trumansburg 1.-4-9
503201 12/19/2025 2025 12508 4 Ayla Way Lansing 14850 Germonprez Scott $660,000.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-1-98
502489 12/19/2025 2025 12511 Yellow Barn Rd Dryden 13068 Ordway Ennis $1.00 322 Dryden 46.-1-36.42
502889 12/19/2025 2025 12514 Peruville Rd Groton 13073 Parsons Keegan $265,000.00 242 Groton 35.-1-21.22
503089 12/19/2025 2025 12522 331 Winthrop Dr Ithaca 14850 Keller Swarthout Jr $450,000.00 210 Ithaca 72.-1-1.103
502489 12/19/2025 2025 12528 52 Brooktondale Rd Dryden 14850 Mandeville Mandeville $0.00 210 Ithaca 73.-4-9
503089 12/19/2025 2025 12529 1026 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 Flash, Trustee Gladstein $639,000.00 220 Ithaca 71.-1-64.2
503289 12/19/2025 2025 12535 5 Brookhaven Dr Lansing 14850 Dempsey Living Trust Garrity $444,000.00 210 Lansing 39.-1-20.11
503289 12/19/2025 2025 12546 1266 East Shore Dr Ithaca 14850 Mitchell Mitchell $0.00 210 Ithaca 48.-1-2
503289 12/22/2025 2025 12547 760 Van Ostrand Rd Lansing 13073 Howland Saufley $365,000.00 210 Lansing 19.-1-6.251
502801 12/22/2025 2025 12569 316 & 107 Elm St & Church St Groton 13073 Amato Hovanec $0.00 210 Groton 108.-2-27 5.-3-31
502401 12/22/2025 2025 12570 8 Highland Dr Dryden 13053 Hatcher Jr The Upper New York Annual $260,000.00 210 Dryden 14.-1-16
503689 12/22/2025 2025 12572 1359 Taughannock Blvd Ulysses 14850 Bernadette M Cracchiolo Frances Littin Revocable Trust $2,100,000.00 210 Ithaca 28.-1-10
502401 12/22/2025 2025 12575 45 Lee Rd Dryden 13053 Shigo Kitchner $335,000.00 210 Dryden 10.-1-1.11
502801 12/22/2025 2025 12577 400 Elmwood Ave Groton 13073 Howarth Proper $0.00 210 Groton 13.-3-9.1
503289 12/22/2025 2025 12579 22 Lakeview Dr Lansing 14882 Alanis De La Fuente Lovejoy $555,000.00 210 Lansing 26.-4-8
503001 12/22/2025 2025 12582 419 Triphammer Rd Cayuga Heights 14850 Geraldine Ann Ruby, Co-Trustees Ruby $10.00 220 Ithaca 14.-4-1
503289 12/22/2025 2025 12584 36 Locke Rd Lansing 13092 Hatfield Ostrander $100,000.00 270 Lansing 6.-1-20.2
503400 12/22/2025 2025 12586 226 Benjamin Hill Rd Newfield 14867 Berggren Berggren $0.00 270 Newfield 21.-1-3.312
503201 12/22/2025 2025 12590 134 Graham Rd Lansing 14850 134 Graham Rd LLC Pichel $6,020,000.00 411 Ithaca 46.1-5-1
502489 12/22/2025 2025 12591 Card Rd Dryden 13053 The Finger Lakes Land Trust Inc Van Soest $238,000.00 910 Dryden 60.-1-1
503089 12/22/2025 2025 12607 179 Sheffield Rd Ithaca 14850 Kasiske Krantz $1,100,000.00 241 Ithaca 32.-1-2
503089 12/22/2025 2025 12610 119 Winston Dr Ithaca 14850 Li Ballantyne $380,000.00 210 Ithaca 70.-9-15
500700 12/22/2025 2025 12615 413 Clinton St W Ithaca 14850 Grainger Nicholson $400,000.00 210 Ithaca 80.-4-3
502600 12/22/2025 2025 12618 182 Sheffield Rd Ithaca 14850 Rumsey Rumsey $0.00 210 Ithaca 10.-1-13.3



502000 12/22/2025 2025 12621 361 White Church Rd Caroline 14817 Braun Petoud $530,000.00 242 Candor 15.-1-78.2
503289 12/22/2025 2025 12625 2 Myers Hts Lansing 14882 Boles Caliel $0.00 311 Lansing 33.-1-12
500700 12/23/2025 2025 12680 104 Westfield Dr Ithaca Budetti Taylor $210,000.00 210 Ithaca 54.-1-3
500700 12/24/2025 2025 12691 306-08 Corn St S Ithaca 14850 Nearhood Seaton $261,000.00 210 Ithaca 79.-5-12
502000 12/23/2025 2025 12687 3148 Slaterville Rd Brooktondale 14817 Orellana Watson $207,900.00 112 Ithaca 7.-1-34 p/o
502489 12/23/2025 2025 12669 Sheldon Rd Dryden 13053 Parker Niemi $30,000.00 242 Dryden 32.-1-11.4 p/o
503001 12/22/2025 2025 12656 2111 North Triphammer Rd Ithaca 14850 Torretta21 LLC Estate of Gerard Cerand $240,000.00 210 Ithaca 5.-3-22
503089 12/23/2025 2025 12682 226 Amabel Rd Ithaca 14850 Noce Howe $418,000.00 210 Ithaca 31.1-1-18
503089 12/23/2025 2025 12651 12 Penny Ln Ithaca 14850 Ward Szuchopa $250,000.00 210 Ithaca 58.1-1-12
503201 12/26/2025 2025 12744 7 Leifs Way Lansing 14850 Fortier Pizarro $1.00 210 Ithaca 45.2-1-103
503201 1/23/2025 2025 12653 2250 N Triphammer Rd EL3 Lansing 14850 Gutchess Estate of Mark Bosyk $163,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.2-14-24
503289 12/23/2025 2025 12684 125 Searles Rd Lansing 13073 Saufley Button $515,000.00 210 28.-1-28.124
503400 12/23/2025 2025 12659 62 Decker Rd Newfield 14867 Littles Lawn Equipment Inc Brown, Trustee $315,000.00 210 Newfield 4.-1-20.2
503601 12/23/2025 2025 12678 35-37 Main St W Trumansburg 14886 Parker & Dolan-Leach LLC 37 West Main Street LLC $250,000.00 482 Trumansburg 6.-1-10
503689 12/23/2025 2025 12672 7221 Halseyville Rd Ulysses 14886 Feinberg Sugarman $455,000.00 242 Trumansburg 12.-4-16.3
500700 12/29/2025 2025 12794 121 Thurston Ave Ithaca 14850 Keffer Lastovicka $370,000.00 210 Ithaca 7.-4-6
500700 12/29/2025 2025 12789 209 Utica St Ithaca NY 14850 Jensen Foster $695,000.00 210 Ithaca 34.-6-16
502000 12/30/2025 2025 12848 379 Midline Rd Freeville 13068 Cathy A Enz and McKee $1.00 210 Ithaca 4.-1-23.2
502489 12/30/2025 2025 12833 176 Lake Rd Dryden 13053 O'Donnell, Trustee Woolston $1.00 210 Ithaca 48.-1-20
502889 12/30/2025 2025 12830 Bossard Rd Groton 13073 DeGraw Miller $54,000.00 321 Groton 22.-1-21.4
503001 12/29/2025 2025 12807 719 Hanshaw Rd Ithaca 14850 Trabia71 LLC Taraszkiewicz $360,000.00 220 Ithaca 6.-3-6
503089 12/30/2025 2025 12844 124 Larisa Ln Ithaca 14850 Louis Westview Partners, LLC $993,000.00 312 Ithaca 36.-2-3.52
503289 12/29/2025 2025 12768 83 Algerine Rd Lansing 14882 Phyo Burke $205,000.00 210 Lansing 15.-1-7.5
503289 12/29/2025 2026 12809 Woodsedge Dr Lansing 14882 ZAR Associates LLC JRS Realty, Inc $87,000.00 330 Lansing 37.1-2-53.252
503289 12/29/2025 2025 12777 987 Warren Dr Lansing 14882 Driscoll Warren Dr 987 LLC $250,000.00 210 Lansing 44.-1-15.1 44.-1-15.2 (p/o)
502600 12/30/2025 2025 12811 Tucker Rd Enfield 14886 Revocable Living Trust Balder $1.00 311 Trumansburg 2.-2-8.28
503601 12/30/2025 2025 12810 44 Washington St Trumansburg 14886 Revocable Living Trust Balder $1.00 210 Trumansburg 2.-1-6.1
503601 12/30/2025 2025 12841 8 Crescent Way Trumansburg 14886 Bushberg Sundial Property Devel LLC $116,700.00 311 Trumansburg 9.-1-2.6
503689 12/29/2025 2025 12771 4054 South St Ext Trumansburg 14886 Mazzella Herrick $398,500.00 210 Trumansburg 12.-2-5
502000 12/31/2025 2025 12888 621 Old Seventy Six Rd Caroline 14817 Moschak Ballantyne $50,000.00 312 Ithaca 28.-1-5
503201 12/31/2025 2025 12868 907 Cayuga Heights Rd Lansing 14850 Hunkele Hunkele $60,000.00 210 Ithaca 47.1-1-29
503289 12/31/2025 2025 12882 90 Goodman Rd Lansing 13073 Schultz Schultz $0.00 270 Lansing 20.-1-9
503400 12/31/2025 2025 12870 1125 Elmira Rd Newfield 14867 Enright Navarro $0.00 210 Newfield 4.-1-17
503689 12/31/2025 2025 12887 336 Pennsylvanie Ave Ulysses 14886 Maguire LLC Maguire $2,206,550.00 242 Trumansburg 12.-1-4.15


